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ELECTED OFFICIALS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
County Officials 

Supervisor, District 1 ................................................................................................ TeIT)' Swofford 
Supervisor, District 2 ........................................................................ .............................. Kevin Goss 
Supervisor, District 3 .................................................................................................... SherrieThrall 
Supervisor, District 4 ................................................................................................... Lori Simpson 
Supervisor, District 5 .................................................................................................... Jon Kennedy 

Assessor ................................................................................................................ Charles Leonhardt 
Auditor/Controller (Acting) ......................................................................................... Roberta Allen 
Clerk/Recorder .................................................................................................... Kathleen Williams 
District Attorney and Public Administrator............................................................. David Hollister 
Sheriffi'Coroner ......................................................................................................... Greg Hagwood 
Treasurer/Tax Collector/Collections ............................................................................... Julie White 

DEPARTMENT DIRECTORS/ ADMINISTRATORS 
Administrative Officer, General Services ............................................................................... Vacant 
Agricultural Commissioner/Sealer of Weights & Measure/Animal Control.. ................ Tim Gibson 
Building ............................................................................................................... John Cunningham 
Child Support Services ....................................................................................... Michelle Blackford 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors ............................................................................ Nancy Dafomo 
County Counsel .................................................................................................... .. Craig Settlemire 
Environmental Health Director ......................................................................................... JeIT)' Sipe 
Facility Services .................................................................................................... Donald Sawchuck 
Fair ............................................................................................................................. John Steffanie 
Fann Advisor .............................................................................................................. Holly George 
Human Resources ....................................................................................................... Gayla Trumbo 
Information Technology ............................................................................................... Dave Preston 
Librarian (Acting) ......................................................................................................... Lynn Sheehy 
Mental Health (Interim) ........................................................................................... Peter Livingston 
Museum ...................................................................................................................... Scott Lawson 
Office of Emergency Services .......................................................................................... JeIT)' Sipe 
Planning .............................................................. ..................................................... Randall Wilson 
Probation ................................................................................................................... Sharon Reinert 
Public Health/Veteran' s Service ...................................................................................... Mimi Hall 
Public Works ........................................................................................................... Robert Perreault 
Social Services and Public Guardian ............................................................................. Elliott Smart 



RESOLUTION NO. 13 - 7 9 1 2 

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE FINAL BUDGET FOR PLUMAS COUNTY AND 
THE DEPENDENT SPECIAL DISTRICTS THEREIN FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013-2014, 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOVERNMENT CODE §29092, AND OTHER BUDGET ARY 
ADMINISTRATIVE CONTROLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH §29092 

WHEREAS, the Proposed Budget for FY 2013-2014 for Plumas County was prepared and 
distributed according to law, and a copy of the Proposed Budget is on file with the Clerk of the 
Board; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors hearing on the Final Budget commenced on September 
18, 2013 for the full consideration and discussion of all relevant matters,.and was closed on 
September 18, 2013; and, 

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors now seeks to adopt the Final Budget in accordance with 
Government Code §29000 et. seq., along with budgetary administrative controls, and adopt final 
budgets for Special District for which the Board of Supervisors is the governing board. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors, County of Plumas, 
State of California, as follows: 

1. The recommended budget has been modified as the result of meeting with departments 
and conducting a Public Hearing in order to constitute the Final Budget for FY 2013-
2014 for Plumas County and those Special Districts governed by the Board of 
Supervisors. 

2. The Final Budget contains 363.658 positions, and totals of $78,626,821 for all funds, and 
$4,307,200 for all dependent districts. 

3. Exhibit "A" to the Final Budget provides the budget specifications required by 
subdivisions (a) through (g) of Government Code §29089 are hereby adopted as the 
2013-2014 Final Budget. 

4. Exhibit "B" to the Final Budget shall be added, which is incorporated by reference, 
showing additional budgetary assumptions and administrative controls authorized 
pursuant to Government Code §29092 and §29125. 

5. Exhibit "C" is the Position allocation which sets forth the number and classification of 
all positions approved by the Board of Supervisors. 

6. A copy of the Final Budget shall be filed with the County Clerk of the Board and State 
Controller as required by law. 



The foregoing Resolution was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Plumas, State of California, at a regular meeting of said Board held on the 1st dny of 
October 2013 by the following vote: 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ATTEST: 

SUPERVISORS THRALL, GOSS, SIMPSON, KENNEDY, SWOFFORD 

NONE 

NONE 



ADMINISTRATIVE AND BUDGETARY CONTROLS CONSISTENT WITH 
GOVERNMENT CODE SECTIONS 29092 AND 29125, 

DURING FISCAL YEAR 2013-2014 

Consistent with Government Code Section 29092, the Board of Supervisors adopts these Administrative and 
Budgetary Controls for the administration of the Plumas County 2013-2014 Budget. 

County Owned Personal Property 
The disposition, lease, sale or trade-in of all County owned personal property shall be the Purchasing Agent's 
or his/her designee's sole responsibility consistent with Government Code Section 25504 and Plumas County 
Code 3-1 .19. 

Contracts and Leases 
A County Department Head may approve contracts for which an appropriation is budgeted, not exceeding 
three thousand dollars ($3,000) in value. 

Special Travel 
The Auditor-Controller shall approve any cumulative transfer within a budget unit of less than $750 Into a 
departmental Special Travel account in a fiscal year. 

Budget Transfers 
The Auditor/Controller has authority to approve transfers and revisions of appropriations within a budget unit 
if overall appropriations of the budget unit are not increased. Provided, however, no budget transfers shall be 
allowed to, from or within Salaries and Benefits (all 51XXX series accounts) without prior approval of the 
Board of Supervisors. 

Critical Staffing 
All positions vacated during the 2013-2014 fiscal year shall be approved by the Board of Supervisors and 
supported by the Critical Staffing Questionnaire. No positions shall be filled without Board approval. 

Mid-Year Budget Review/work Furloughs 
The Auditor/Controller shall provide the Board of Supervisors a mid-year budget report on or before February 
14, 2014. 

Department Head and Auditor/Controller Responsibility 
Department Heads shall insure that no expenditure is made or obligation incurred in excess of the specific 
budget appropriation approved by the Board of Supervisors. Any expenditure or obligation incurred, in 
excess of the specific budget appropriation, shall be the personal obligation of the Department Head 
authorizing the expenditure or obligation. The Auditor/Controller shall issue no warrants unless specifically 
approved by the Board of Supervisors or the County Administrative Officer, within the delegated authority. 

Policies 
Department Heads and County employees are referred to existing County policies as provided in the County 
Policy Manual. 

EXHIBITB 



POSITION 

ALLOCATION 

LISTING 



Allocations 2013/2014 
13114 

GENERAL 12113 13/14 13/1 4 13/14 Adopted 

Pos1tions Positions Positions Positions Reductions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted of Filled Positions & notes 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 20010 

Supervisor 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 

Executive AssistanVBoard of Supervisors 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

6.000 6.000 6,000 6.000 
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE 20030 

County Administrative Officer 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Assistant Risk Manager 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Management Analyst llll 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Execulive Assistant 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
HUM AN RESOURCES 20035 
Human Resources Director 1.000 1.000 1,000 1.000 

Human Resources Analyst It or 0.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
Human Resources Analyst I 0.000 0.000 0,000 0.000 
Human Resources Techn~ian UI or 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
Human Resources Technician J1 or 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
Human Resources Technician 1 0.000 0.000 0,000 0.000 

3,000 4.000 4.000 4.000 

AUDITQR·!.QNTRQLLER 20040 

Auditor/Controller 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Assistant Auditor Controller OR 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
Chief Deputy Auditor OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Accountant 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Assistant Risk Manager 1.000 1,000 1.000 1.000 
Accountant Audilor/liability Risk Analyst 1.000 1.000 1,000 1.000 

Accountant/Wor1<ers Compensation Analysl 1.000 1,000 1.000 1.000 

Payroll Specialist II or 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
Payroll Specialist I 0.000 0,000 0 ,000 0.000 
Fiscal Support Coordinator 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Lead Fiscal & Technical Services Asst 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Auditor Accounting T echniciao OR 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Auditor Ac<:ounting Clerk I or II 0.000 0 ,000 0.000 0.000 

7.000 7.000 7.000 7.000 
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR 20050 
Treasurer/Tax Collector 1.000 1,000 1.000 1.000 

Assistant Treasurer/Tax Collector 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Collections Officer I or II 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Accounting T echolcian 0,000 0,000 0.000 0.000 
Treasurerrrax Technician 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Treasurer/fax Collections Officer 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 

Treasurer/Tax Speciafisl II or 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 Allocation to remain vacant at this time 

Treasurer/Tax Specialist I 0.000 0.000 0,000 0.000 
6.000 6.000 6.000 6.000 



13/14 

GENERAL 12/13 13114 13/14 13114 Adopted 

Positions Positions Positions Positions Reductions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted of Filled PosiUons & notes 

Assessor 20060 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Chief Appraiser 1.000 1.000 1000 1.000 

Audrtor/Appra,ser IIV IVI or 0.000 0.000 0 ,000 0.000 
Appraiser Ill or 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 

Appraise< II or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Apprat.ser I or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Appra~et Assistant 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Department Fiscal Officer I or 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
Assessor's Officer Manager 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
GIS Technician 0.000 0.000 0.000 0,000 
Cadasiral Drafting Specialisl 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
Property Tax Assessment Technician OR 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
Property Tax Assessment Specialist I or II 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Fiscal and Technical Services Assistant Ill or 0.000 0.000 0000 0.000 
Fiscal and Technical Services Assistant II or 0.000 0.000 0000 0.000 
Fiscal and Technical Services Assistant I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

8.000 8.000 8.000 8.000 
COUNTY COUNSEL 20080 
County Counsel 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
Deputy County Counsel Ill OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Deputy County Counsel II OR 1.000 1.000 1,000 1.000 
Deputy County Counsel I 0000 0.000 0000 0.000 
Management Analyst IL/I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Paralegal I, 11, or Ill 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 

ELECTIONS-COUNTY CLERK 20100 
Clerk/Recorder 0.450 0.4479 04479 0.4479 

Assistant County Cle<k/Recorder 0330 0330 0330 0.330 
Elections Specialist 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
EleclJOns Coordinator 0.750 0.750 0.750 0750 
Deputy Clerlr.!Recorde< II or 1,000 1,000 1.000 1.000 
Deputy Clerk/Recorder I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

2.530 2.5279 2.5279 2.5279 
DEPARTMENT OF FACILITY SERVICES 20120 

Director of Facibty Services 0.830 0.830 0.830 0.830 
Superintendent of Building & Grounds 0.000 0 ,000 0.000 0.000 
Department Fiscal Officer I 1.000 1,000 1.000 1.000 
Project Manager 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Building & Grounds Maintenance Supervisor U OR 1.000 1.000 1.000 t.000 
Building & Grounds Maintenance Supervlsor I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Building & Grounds Maintenance Technician 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
Building & Grounds Maintenance Worker II OR 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 
Building & Grounds Maintenance WOfker I 0.000 0 .000 0.000 0.000 
Fiscal & Technical Services Asst. Ill 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Admmislfallve Assistant II Or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
AdminislJalive Assistant t 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

5.830 5.830 5.830 5.830 



13/14 
GENERAL 12/13 13/14 13/14 13/14 Adopted 

Positions Positions Positions Positions Reductions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted of Filled Positions & notes 

PARKS SERVICES 20756 

Building & Grounds Maintenance Worker II OR 1.000 1_000 1.000 1.000 

Building & Grounds Maintenance Worker J 0,000 0000 0.000 0.000 

1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
FAIR" .. 20190 

County Fair/Event Ctr Manager 0.800 1 000 1.000 1.000 
Fair Fiscal Coordinator II or 0.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Fair Fiscal Coordinator I 0,000 0,000 0.000 0.000 
Department Fiscal Officer I 0.000 0.000 0000 0000 
Building & Grounds Maintenance Supervisor II or 0.800 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Building & Grounds Maintenance Supervisor I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0000 
BUIiding & Grounds Maintenance Worket II OR 0.000 0000 0.000 0.000 

Building & Grounds Maintenance Worker I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
2.100 2,000 2.000 2.000 

ENGINEERING-PUBLIC WORKS 20210 

Senior Engineering Technician 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Engineering Technician II or I 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 
F,scal & Techn,cal Service Assistant Ill or 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
Fiscal & Technical Service Assistant U or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Fiscal & Technical Service Assistant I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
3.000 3.000 3,000 3,000 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 20220 

Information Systems Manager 1.000 1.000 1,000 1.000 
Systems Analyst II OR 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
Systems Analyst I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Office Automation Analyst 0.000 0.000 0 .000 0.000 

Programmer Analyst 1 000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Office Aolomabon Speciahst 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Telecommunicabons Techrnoan 0000 0.000 0.000 0000 
4.000 4.000 4.000 4,000 

RECORDS MANAGEMENT 20469 

Clerk/Recorder 0.100 0.1042 0.1042 0.1042 

Asst County Clerk/Recorder 0330 0.330 0.330 0.330 
Records Coordinator 0,000 0000 0000 0.000 
Records Management Techn,ctan II or I 0.000 0000 0,000 0.000 

0.430 0.4342 0.4342 0.4342 
RECORDS MODERNIZATION 22411 
Clerk/Rero.-der 0000 0020 0.020 0.020 

Asst. Counly Clerk/Recorder 0.000 0.020 0.020 0.020 
0.000 0.040 0.040 0.040 

GENERAL TOTALS 51890 52.832 52.832 52.832 



13/14 
PUBLIC PROTECTION 12/13 13/14 13/14 13114 Adopted 

Positions Positions Positions Positions Reductions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted of FIiied Positions & notes 

CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES 70280 
D~ecto, of Child Support Services 1.000 1,000 1.000 1,000 
Deputy Child Support Attorney II or 0.250 0.250 0.250 0.250 
Deputy Child Support Artomey I 0.000 0000 0.000 0.000 

Assislant Director of Child Suppor1 Services Of 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
Community Outreach Coordinator 0.000 0 ,000 0,000 0,000 
Department Fiscal Off,oer I OR 0.000 0,000 0.000 0.000 

Child Support Aooounbng Spec,ahst 1.000 1,000 1.000 1.000 
Supe,vising Ch~d Support Specialist 0,000 0.000 0 ,000 0.000 
Program Training Compliance Analyst 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Child Support Spectahst 111 or 4.000 4,000 4,000 4,000 

Child Support Specialist II or 0,000 0.000 0000 0.000 
Child Support Specialist I Of 0,000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Child Support Assisi.ant I 0.000 0 ,000 0.000 0.000 
Legal Services Assistant II or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Legal Services Assistant I 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
Administrative Assistant II or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

AdmintStrative Assistant I 1.000 1000 1.000 1.000 
Fiscal and Technical Services Assistant Ill DR 0,000 0000 0000 0.000 
Foscal and Technical Seiv,ces Assistant II 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Chid Support Assistant I 0,000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Office Assistant 111 or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Office Assistant II or 0.000 0.000 0000 0.000 

Office Assistant I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
9.250 9.250 9.250 9,250 

ANIMAL CONTROL 20428 

Animal Control Supervisor Q.600 0.600 Q.600 o.600 
Ammal Control Officer II OR 1.400 1 400 1400 1 •oo 
Arumal Cont,~ Officer I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Sheller Attendant 0000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Fiscal & Technical Services Assistant II 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Office Assistant I. II, or Ill 0.000 0,000 0 ,000 0 ,000 

2.000 2.000 2000 2,000 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY/CRIMINAL 70301 

District Attorney 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Sr. DA Investigator 0.900 1.000 1.000 1.000 
D,str,ct Attorney lnvesbgator 0.000 0.000 0000 0000 
Assistant O,slfict Attorney or 1.000 1,000 1.000 1.000 
Deputy District Attorney Ill or 0.000 0.000 0000 0.000 

Deputy District Anorney II or I 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 1.0 FTE is to be reduced by 1/1/2014 (Res 13-7853) 
Family Violence Officer 0.000 0.000 0000 0000 
Department Fiscal Off,cer t or II OR 1.640 1.640 1.640 1.640 
Grant Compliance Officer 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
District At1omey Adminisvator/Asst Public Admin OR 0.560 0.560 0.560 0 ,560 
Paralegal I, II or Ill OR 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
Legal Services Ass1stam 11 OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Legal Services Assistant I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
lnvesttgatNe AssiStant 0800 0.800 0800 0.800 

Grant ComplJance AsstStanl 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
8.900 9.000 9.000 9.000 As of 1/1/2014 Total allocation 7.900 



13/14 
PUBLIC PROTECTION 12/13 13/14 13/14 13/14 Adopted 

Positions Positions Positions Positions Reductions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted of Filled Positions & notes 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY/OCJP-ADA'" 70302 

Sr. District Attorney Investigator 0.100 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Department Fiscal Officer I or II OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Grant Compliance Officer 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Grant Compliance Assistant 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Family Vrolenoe Officer 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

0.100 0.000 0.000 0.000 
DAISRVP GRANT 70306 

Sr. District Attorney lnvesligato, 0.150 0.000 0.000 0.000 
DAAnvestigator 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Department Fiscal Officer I or II OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Grant Compliance Officer 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Family Violence Officer 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Community Outreach Coordinalor 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Grant Compliance Assistant 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Investigative Assistant 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

0.150 0.000 0.000 0.000 
DAISLESF 70307 

Alternative Sentencing Coordlnator 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
Community Care Case Manager 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Legal Services Assistant I or II 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 

INTENSIVE DRUG OCJP-PROB:•• 20370 
Deputy Probation Officer Ill OR 0.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Deputy Probation Officer II OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Deputy Probation Officer I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

0.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 

PROBATION 20400 

Chief Probation Officer· 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
Supervising Deputy Probation Officer 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
Department Fiscal Officer I 1.000 1.000 1,000 1.000 
Deputy Probation Officer Ill or 6.000 8 .000 8.000 8 .000 
Deputy Probation Officer II or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Deputy Probation Officer I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Report Writer 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Probation Program Coordinator/Admin, Asst. 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Detention Coordinator 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Probation Assistant 1.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Legal Services Assistant II OR 1.625 2.000 2.000 2.000 
Legal Services Assistant I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Office Assistant I. II or Ill 0.750 1.000 1.000 1.000 

12.375 16.000 16.000 16.000 
PROBATION OFFENDER TREATMENT RECOVEI 20403 

ProbaUon Officer I or II 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Probation Assistan t 0.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Fiscal Officer I or II 0.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 

2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
PROBATION INTENSIVE SUPERVISION 20402 
Office Assistant I. II, or Ill 0.250 0.000 0.000 0.000 

0.250 0.000 0.000 0.000 

PROBATION- GRANT •ADULT HIGH RISK 20409 

Probation Officer I or II 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Probation Assistant 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Fiscal Officer I or II 0.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 

3.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 



13114 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 12/13 13/14 13/14 13114 Adopted 

Positions Positions Positions Positions Reductions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Rec,ommended Adopted of FIiied Positions & n otes 

PROBATION YOUTH OFFENDER BLOCK GRAN. 20415 

Fiscal Officer I or II 0.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Probation Assistant 1.000 1.000 1.000 1,000 

1.500 1.000 1.000 1.000 

PROBATION· AB109 20418 

Probation Officer I, II or Ill 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

VICTIM WITNESS· Sheriff 20420 

Victim/Witness Coordinator 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

PUB. GUARDIAN/CONSJSOCIAL SERVE. 20430 

Chief Deputy Public Guardian/Conservator 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Deputy Pubic Guardian/Conservator II 0.500 0.500 0 500 0.500 

1.500 1.500 1.500 1.500 

SHERIFF 70330 

Sheriff/Coroner 1.000 1.000 1.000 1,000 

Undersheriff or 0.000 0 ,000 0.000 0.000 

Assistant Sheriff or 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Patr~ Commander 0 .000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Sheriff Adminislfative Sergeant 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Sheriff Investigator Sergeant 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Sheriffs Sergeant 6.000 6.000 6.000 6.000 

Sheriff's Investigator 3.500 3.500 3.500 3.500 

Deputy Sheriff II Communications Equipment Coordinator 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Deputy Sheriff II OR 20.000 20.000 20.000 20.000 13 FTE's budgeted 7 FTE's unfunded 
Deputy Sheriff I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0,000 

Sheriff Fiscal Officer I or II 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Grant Compliance Officer 0.000 0.000 0 .000 0.000 

Communications Supervisor 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Sheriff Office Manager 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.0 FTE unfunded in budget 
Crime Analyst 1.000 1.000 1 ,000 1,000 1.0 FTE unfunded in budget 
Sheriffs Dispatcher II OR 8.000 8.000 8.000 8.000 

Sheriffs Dispatcher I 0.000 0 .000 0 .000 0.000 

Sheriff Services Assistant II or 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Sheriff Services Assistant I 1.500 1.500 1.500 1.500 1.5 allocation unfunded in budget 
51.000 5 1.000 51.000 51 .000 

AB 443 70331 

Deputy Sheriff IJ 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Cal-MM ET. Sheriff 70343 

Sheriff Investigator 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.0 allocation unfunded in budget 
1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

SLESF 70356 

Depul Sheriff IJ 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

1.000 1.000 1,000 1.000 

SHERIFF -AB109 70362 

Correctional Officer I or II 0.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Deputy Sheriff I OR II 1,000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

1,000 3 .000 3.000 3.000 



13/14 
PUBLIC PROTECTION 12/13 13/14 13/14 13114 Adopted 

Positions Positions Positions Positions Reductions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted of FIiied Positions & notes 

OCJP DRUG ENFORCEMENT 70385 
Sheriff Investigator 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 

0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 
AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER 20425 
Agricultural Commissioner/Sealer of Weights & Measures 1.000 1.000 1.000 1000 
Agricultural Weights & Measures Inspector Ill OR 1.000 1.000 1000 1.000 
Agnculturat Weights & Measures Inspector II OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Agricoltural Weights & Measures Inspector I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Agricultural Weights & Measures Technician 0.000 0000 0.000 0000 
Administrawe Asslslant II or 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
Admin1stratwe Ass.st.ant I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 
CLERK-RECORDER 20460 
Clerk/Recorder 0.450 0.4279 0.4279 0.4279 

Assistant County Clerk/Recorder 0.340 0.320 0.320 0.320 
Supervising Deputy Recorder 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Elections Specialist 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Elections C00<dina1or 0250 0.250 0 250 0.250 
Lead Deputy Clerk/Recorder 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
Deputy Clerk/Recorder II or 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Deputy Clerk/Recorder I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
3.040 2.998 2.998 2.998 

OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES 20470 

Director of Emerg.MgmVEnwoomenlal Heallh 0.000 0.250 0.250 0.250 
Emergency Services Director 0.250 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Division Chief of Envtronmental Health 0.250 0.000 0.000 0.000 

0.500 0.250 0250 0.250 
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR-DA 20432 
District Attorney Administrator/Asst Pubbc Ad min Of 0.240 0.240 0.240 0.240 
Department Fiscal Officer I or II 0.160 0.160 0.160 0.160 

0 400 0.400 0.400 0.400 
BUILDING DEPARTMENT 20426 
Director of Bulding Serv;ces 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Assistant Building Offic1al 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Proiect Manager 0000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Senior Bu11d1ng Planchec1<Jlnspctor OR 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 
Plans Examiner II OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Bulld,ng Plancheck/lnspctor OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Plans Examiner I OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Senior Building kispector OR 0.000 0000 0,000 0.000 
Building Inspector II OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Building Inspector I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Senior Permit Technician OR 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Permit T echniaa n 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Department Fiscal Offteer II or 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 
Department Fiscal Olfocer I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Administrauve Assistant II OR 0.000 0.000 0000 0000 
Administrative Assistant I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

5.500 5.500 5.500 5.500 

PLANNING DEPARTMENT 20490 
Planning Manager {Director) 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Assistant Direct()( of Planning 0.000 0.000 0000 0.000 
Seniof Planner OR 2000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Associate Planner OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Assistant Planner 0.000 0.000 0 ,000 0 ,000 
Ex.ecolive Assistant • Planning 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Depa~ment Fiscal Olfocer II or 0.400 0.400 0.400 0.400 

Department Fiscal Olfocer I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Administrauve Asststant II OR 0.000 0.000 0000 0.000 
Adminislrabve Assistant I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

3.400 2.400 2.400 2.400 
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PUBLIC PROTECTION 12/13 13/14 13/14 13/14 Adopted 

Positions Positions Poslijons Positions Reductions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted of Filled Positions & notes 

CODE ENFORCEMENT 2045-0 

Chief Code Enforcement Officer 0.000 0,000 0.000 0.000 

Code Compliance Officer or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Coda Enforcement Officer 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Department Fiscal Officer II or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Department Fiscal Off1Cer I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

GIS DEPARTMENT 2051 0 

Geographic Information Systems Coordinator 0 .000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Geographic Information System P1anner II OR 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Geographic Information System P1anner I OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

P1anning Technician 0.000 0.000 0 .000 0.000 

Departmenl Fiscal Officer II or 0.100 0.100 0.100 0100 

Department Fiscal Officer I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 .000 

1.100 1.100 1.100 1.100 
JAIL" .. 70380 

Jail Commander 1.000 1.000 1,000 1.000 1.0 FTE unfunded in budget 
Correctional Sergeant 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 

Corree1ional Officer II OR 11.000 11.000 11.000 11.000 

Corree1ional Officer I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

17.000 17.000 17.000 17.000 

JAIL • SB 678" .. 70388 

Correctional Officer I or II 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Deputy Sheriff I or II 1,000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

BAILIFF-SHERIFF 70370 

Correctional Officer II 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Deputy Sheriff II 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0 .000 

COURT SECURITY 70387 

Correctional Officer II 1.000 1.000 1.000 1,000 

Deputy Sheriff II 1.000 1.000 1,000 1.000 

2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

PUBLIC PROTECTION TOTALS 134.465 130.898 130.898 130.898 
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PUBLIC WAYS AHD FACILITIES 12/13 13/14 13/14 13/14 Adopted 

Positions Positions Positions Positions Reductions 
CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted of FIiied Positions & notes 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT',. 20521 

Oirector of Public Wor1<s' 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
Assistant Director of Public W0<ks 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
Deputy Director of Public Wor1<s 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
Assooate Engineer OR 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 

Assistant Engineer or 0.000 0 ,000 0.000 0.000 
Engineering Technician II or 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
Engineering Teehnioian I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Equipment Maintenance Supervisor 1.000 1,000 1.000 1.000 
Public Works Env .Senior Pia nner 0.000 1,000 1.000 1.000 
Public Wor1<s F,scal Off/Adm Serv.Manager 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
Lead P01N8r Equipment Mechank: 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Public WOl1<s Maintenance Supervisor 6.000 6 ,000 6.000 6.000 
POIM3r Equipment Mechanic II, I OR 6.000 6.000 6.000 6.000 

Equipment Service Wor1<er 1.000 1,000 1.000 1.000 
Public Works Maintenance Lead1-vorker 6.000 6.000 6.000 6.000 
Welder 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
Public Works Maintenance Worker Ill, II OR I 24.000 24.000 24.000 24.000 

Fiscal and Technical Services Assistant Ill o, 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 
Fiscal and Teehnical Services Assistant II or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Fiscal and Technical Services Assistant I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Secretary 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Engineering Aide 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

56.000 57.000 57.000 57.000 

FLOOD CONTROL PROGRAM 26103 

General Manager 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

MONTEREY FORUM 26013 

General Manager 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

AIRPORTS 20891 
(A Division of Facility Services) 

Direclo, of Facility Services 0.170 0.170 0.170 0.170 

Airport Manager 2.000 2.000 2,000 2,000 
Proiect Manager 0.000 0.000 0,000 0.000 
Geographic Information System Planner II 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

2.170 2.170 2.170 2.170 

PUBLIC WAYS AHD FACILITIES TOTALS 58.170 59.170 59.170 59.170 



r 13/14 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 12/13 13/14 13/1 4 13/14 Adopted 

Positions Position s Positions Positions Reductions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted of Filled Positions & notes 

VETERAN'S SERVICE 20640 
(Division of Public Health) 

Div!Sion Director Veterans Servtee Officer 1,000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Veterans Service Officer 0.000 0.000 0 .000 0.000 

Veterans Service Representative II OR 0.000 0.000 0 .000 0 .000 

Veterans Service Representative I 0.000 0 .000 0.000 0.000 

1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

SENIOR SERVICES 20830 

(Division of Public Health) 20480 
Senior Servtees Director 1.000 0 .500 0 .500 0.500 

Office Supervisor 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 .000 

Department Fiscal Officer VII or 0.000 0.360 0.360 0.360 

Grant Compliance Officer 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Driver Ill, or Driver II, or Driver l 2.450 2 .450 2 .450 2.450 

Oriverll 0.000 0.000 0 .000 0.000 

Driver I 0.000 0.000 0 .000 0.000 

Site Manage, 2.063 2.0625 2.0625 2.0625 

Head Cook 2.063 2.0625 2.0625 2.0625 

Assistant Cook 1.588 1.5875 1.5875 1.5875 

9.1625 9.0225 9.0225 9.0225 

SOCIAL SERVICES••• 70590 

Social Services Director/Pub. Guardian/Pub. Conser 1.000 1,000 1,000 1.000 

Program Manager Services/Asst Dir. 1.000 1.000 1,000 1.000 

Principal Staff Services Analyst 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Chikfrens Services Coordinator 0 .000 0.000 0000 0,000 

Program Manager/AFDC/Gain 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Social Services Supervisor II or 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Social Services Supervisor I 0.000 0.000 0 .000 0 .000 

Welfare Fraud Investigator II OR 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Welfare Fraud Investigator I 0.000 0.000 0 .000 0.000 

Empfoyment and Training SuperviSOt 1.000 1.000 t .000 1.000 

Systems Support Analyst 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 .000 

Staff Services Analyst II or 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Staff Services Analyst I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Senior Social Worker OR 2.000 2.000 2,000 2.000 

Social Worker N OR 0.000 0.000 0 .000 0.000 

Social Worker Ill OR 6.000 6.000 6 .000 6.000 

Social Worker II OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Social Worker I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 .000 

Benefit Assistance Counselor Supervisor 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Employment and Training Worker Ill OR 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Employment and Training Worker II OR 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Employment and Training Worker J 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Legal Services Assistant II 0.000 0 .000 0.000 0.000 

Information Systems Technician 1.000 1.000 1,000 1.000 

Office Supervisor 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Benefits Assistance Counselors Ill or 1.000 1.000 1.000 1 000 

Benefits Assistance Counselors II or 4.000 4 ,000 4.000 4.000 

Benefits Assistance Counselors I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Social Services Aide 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Administrative Assistant II or 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Administrative Assistant I 0.000 0000 0.000 0.000 

Fiscal and Technical Services Assistant Ill OR 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Fiscal and Technical Services Assistant II OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Fiscal and Technfeal Services Assistant I 0.000 0 .000 0.000 0.000 

Office Assistant 111 OR 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 

Office Assistant II OR 0.000 0 .000 0.000 0 .000 

Qff,ce Assistant I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

34.000 34.000 34.000 34.000 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE TOTALS 44.163 44.023 44.023 44.023 
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HEALTH AND SANITATION 12/13 13/14 13/14 13/14 Adopted 

Positions Positions Posillons Posillons Reductions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted of Filled Positions & notes 

E MERG.MANAGEMT/ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH 20550 
Direct°' of Emerg MgmVE.nvironmentar Health 0.000 0500 0500 0.500 
Division Chief or Environmental Health 0.750 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Senior Environmental Health Spec,alist 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Environmental Health Spec,al,st Ill or 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
Environmental Health Specialist II or 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 
Environmental Health Spedalisl I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Hatardous Materials Special,st I. II or Ill 1.000 1,000 1,000 1.000 
Environmental Health Technician 11 0f 0.000 0,000 0.000 0.000 
Environmental Health Technician I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Environmental Health Aide 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Adm1mstrative Assistant II or I 1.000 1000 1 000 1.000 
Office Assistant Ill. II or I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

5.750 5.500 5500 5.500 
HEALTH-STATE AJD 70559 

Public Health Program Chief 0.480 0.450 0.450 0.450 
Health Education Coordinator II 0.000 0.000 0,000 0.000 
Health Education Special,st 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Public Health Nurse II 0.070 0 100 0.100 0.100 
HIV Specialty Cl,n>c Therapist 0.050 0.050 0050 0.050 
Department F,scal Officer 0.100 0,125 0.125 0.125 
F,scal & Technical Service Assistant Ill 0000 0,000 0.000 0.000 

0.700 0.725 0.725 0.725 
PUBLIC HEALTH ... 70560 

Public Health Director 1.000 1.000 1 000 1.000 
Assistant Public Health Director 0600 0.630 0.630 0.630 
Dlfector of Nursing 0,570 0.610 0.610 0.610 
Public Health Program Chief 0.320 0.550 0.550 0.550 
Physk:ians Assistant 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 
Nurse PractiUonet 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Public Health Nurse 111, Supervisor 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Public Health Nurse 11 or Registered Nurse II or 4.230 4.700 4.700 4.700 
Publie Health Nurse I or Registered Nurse I or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
licensed Vocational Nurse 0.000 0000 0.000 0.000 
HIV Specially Clinic Therapist 0.030 0.030 0.030 0.030 
Health Education Coordinator II or 4.000 3.810 3.810 3.810 
Health Education Coord,nalot I or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Health Education Specialist or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Community Outreach Coord1na1or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Management Analyst tVt o, 0.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Department Fiscal Officer II or 2.515 3.952 3.952 3.952 
Department Fiscal Officer I or 0.000 0000 0.000 0.000 
Grant Compliance Officer 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Fiscal and Technical Services Ass,stant Ill OR 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Fiscal and Technical Services Assistant II OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Fiscal and Technical Services Assistant I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Adminislralive Assistant ti ot 0.000 1.800 1.800 1.800 
Admimstrabve Assistant t 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Off,ce Assistant Ill OR 1.000 0000 0.000 0.000 
Off,ce Ass,stant II OR 0.000 0000 0.000 0.000 
Office Asststant t 0.000 0000 0.000 0.000 

17 265 17.582 17.582 17.582 
CDC BASE/PAN FLUE 70561 70561 
Director of Nursing 0 25 020 0.20 0.20 
Assistant Pub1K: Health D1tect0< 0.16 0.18 0.18 0.18 

Public Health Nurse II or Registered Nurse II or 000 0 0 0 
Public Health Nurse I or Registered Nurse I or 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Management Analyst IVI 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Licensed Vocat,onal Nurse 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Heatth Education Coordinator II or 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 

Hearth Education Coordinator I or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Health Education Speciatrst 0.250 0 440 0440 0.440 
Department Fiscal Officer II 0.1 3 0.30 0.30 0.30 

1.040 1.115 1 115 1.1 15 
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HEALTH AND ~ANrTATIQN 12/13 13/14 13/14 13/14 Adopted 

Positions PoslUons Positions Positions Reductions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted of f illed Positions & notes 

CHILDREN AND FAMILIES COMMISSION 70562 

GranlS Compliance Officer 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Administrative Assistant VII 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Executive Director (convacted) 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

1.000 1,000 1.000 1.000 

HPP 70566 70566 

Director of Nursmg 0.000 0.180 0 ,180 0.180 

Assistant Public Health Director 0.390 0.196 0.196 0.196 

Health Education SpeciaNsl 0.250 0.250 0.250 0.250 

Department Fiscal Officer Io, II 0.000 0.160 0.160 0.160 

0.640 0.786 0.786 0.786 

MENTAL HEALTH ... 70570 
Director of Mental Health 0.335 0.285 0 .285 0.285 

Mental Health Program Chief 0.000 0 .000 0 .000 0.000 

MH Childrens Services Coordinator 0.150 0.100 0.100 0.100 

Program Manager 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 .000 

Continuing Care Coordinator 0.300 0.300 0 .300 0.300 

Licensed Clinical Social Worker 0.000 0 .000 0.000 0.000 

Mental Health Therapist II or 4.750 5.935 5.935 5.935 1.0 FTE A dded d ue to request from B oard Cha ir, Vice Chair 

Mental Health Therapist I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Department Fiscal Officer II or 0 ,450 0.450 0.450 0.450 

Department Rscal Officer I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Psychiatnc Nurse II or 0 ,750 0.750 0.750 0.750 

Psych~tric Nurse I or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Psychtatric Technician or 1,000 1.200 1.200 1.200 

Registered Nurse or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Licensed Vocational Nurse 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Quality Assurance Coordinator 0 .800 0.800 0.800 0.800 

Grant Complianoe Officer 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Communily Care Case Manager 2.420 2.520 2.520 2.520 

Fiscal and Technical Services Assistant Ill or 2,320 3.000 3.000 3.000 

Fiscal and Technical Services As-sistant II or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Fiscal and Technical Services Assistant I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 .000 

Office Assistanl Ill or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Office Assistant II or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Office Assistant I 0.000 0.000 0 .000 0.000 

13.275 15.340 15.340 15.340 
MENTAL HEAL TH PROP 63 70571 

Director of Mental Heallh 0.390 0.390 0 .390 0.390 

Staff Services/Program Manager Wrap/CSOCIOA 0.000 0.000 0 .000 0.000 

MH Childtens Services Coordinator 0.380 0.380 0.380 0.380 

Mental Health Therapist II or 1.600 1.615 1.615 1.615 

Mental Heallh Therap(s1 I 0.000 0 .000 0.000 0.000 

Department Fiscal Officer II or 0.200 0 .200 0.200 0.200 

Department Fiscal Officer I 0.000 0.000 0 .000 0.000 

Continuing Care Coordinator 0.100 0.100 0 .100 0.100 

Community Care Case Ma nag er 2.500 2.500 2.500 2.500 

Office Assistant II or 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Office Assistant I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

6.170 6.185 6.185 6.185 

MSHAPEI 70573 

Difector or Mental Health 0.050 0.050 0.050 0.050 

Department Rscal Officer II or 0.050 0 ,050 0.050 0.050 

Department Fiscal Officer I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

MH Childrens Services Coordinator 0.050 0.050 0.050 0.050 

Fiscal and Technical Services Assistant m or 0.050 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Fiscal and Technical Services Assistant JI or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Fiscal and Technical Services Assistant I 0.000 0.000 0 .000 0.000 

Mental Health Therapist II or 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Mental Heallh Therapist I 0.000 0.000 0 .000 0.000 

1.200 1,150 1.150 1. 150 
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HEALTH AND SANITATION 12/13 13/14 13/14 13/14 Adopted 

Positions Positions Positions Positions Reductions 
CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted of FIiied Positions & notes 

MENTAL HEALTH. AB109 70569 

Director of Mental Health 0.000 0.050 0.050 0.050 
Department Fiscal Officer I or II 0.000 0050 0050 0.050 

MH Ch1ldrens Services CoordrnatOf" 0.000 0.050 0.050 0.050 
Behavior Hea1lh Therapist I or II 0.000 0.950 0.950 0.950 

0.000 1.100 1100 1.100 
SAMSHA'"" 70575 

Director of Mental Health 0.050 0.050 0.050 0.050 
Mental Health Program Ch,el 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Continuing Care Coordinatot 0.600 0.400 0.400 0.400 

Licensed Cfinical Social Worker 0.000 0.000 0000 0.000 
Mental Health Therap,st II or 0.000 0.000 0000 0.000 
Mental Health Therapist I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Department Fiscal Officer II or 0.050 0.050 0.050 0.050 

Department Fiscal Officer I 0.000 0 ,000 0.000 0.000 
Psychiatric Nurse II or 0.050 0 ,050 0.050 0.050 
Psychiatric Nurse I or 0.000 0 ,000 0.000 0.000 
Psychiatric Technician or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Licensed Vocational Nurse 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Community Care Case Manager 0.980 0.980 0.980 0.980 
Fiscal and Technk;al Services Assistant Ill or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Fiscal and Technical Services Assistant II or 0.000 0 ,000 0.000 0.000 
Fiscal and Tee11rncal Serv,ces Assistant I 0.000 0,000 0.000 0.000 

Program AssistanVReceptionist 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Office Assistant Ill or 0.300 0.300 0.300 0.300 
Office Assistant II or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Office Assistant I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

2.030 1.830 1.830 1.830 
SIERRA HOUSE 70574 
Community Care House Manager 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
Lead Community Care House Attendant 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
Community Care House Altendant II or 4.000 4.000 4.000 4,000 

Community Care House Attendant I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Cont1ouing Care C00fd1nator 0.000 0.200 0200 0.200 
Office Assistant I.II or Ill 0.200 0.200 0.200 0.200 

6.200 6.400 6.400 6.400 

MHSA EHR TECHNOLOGY 70576 

Information System Technk~n 0.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
Fiscal Tech.Service Assistant I, II or Ill 0.630 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Department Fiscal Officer II 0.100 0.050 0.050 0.050 
Psychiatric Nurse II 0.200 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Community Care Case Manager 0.100 0.000 0.000 0.000 
MH Childrens S8fVices Coordinator 0.300 0.300 0.300 0.300 
MH TherapiSl I or 11 0.100 0.000 0.000 0.000 

1.430 1.350 1.350 1.350 
CALWORKS MENTAL HEALTH 70577 

Director o f Mental Health 0.050 0.050 0.050 0.050 
Mental Health Therapist II or 0.850 0,500 0.500 0.500 
Mental Health Therapist I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Program Chiel 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Department Fiscal Off,cer 0.050 0.050 0.050 0.050 
0.950 0.600 0.600 0.600 

WRAPAROUND 70578 
D1tec-t0< of Mental Health 0.100 0 100 0.100 0.100 

Staff Services Manager 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Ch~drens Services Coordinator 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Clinical Program Manager 0.100 0.100 0.100 0.100 
Department Fiscal Officer II 0.050 0.050 0.050 0.050 

Community Care Case Manager 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 
Fiscal Techn.c31 Serv.ce Assistant Ill 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Parent Aides 0.200 0.200 0.200 0.200 

0.950 0.950 0.950 0.950 
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MHSAWET 70579 

Director of Mental Health 0.025 0.025 0.025 0.025 
MH Childrens Services Coordinator 0.120 0.120 0.120 0.120 
Department Fiscal Officer II 0.050 0.050 0.050 0.050 

Fiscal Technical Service Assistant Ill or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Fiscal Technical Service Assistant II or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Fiscal Technical Service Assistant I 0000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Community Care House Attendant II or 0000 0000 0.000 0.000 

Community Care House Attendant I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Psychiatric Nurse 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Mental Health Therapist II or 0.000 0000 0.000 0.000 
Mental Health Therapist I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Community Care Case Manager 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Continuing Care Coordinator 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

1.895 1.895 1.895 1.895 

ALCOHOL AND DRUG 70580 

Alcohol & DnJg Program Cl,nioan/Supervisor 1,000 1,000 1.000 1,000 
Substance Use Disorder Specialist 1111 2000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

3.000 3000 3.000 3.000 

HEALTH AND SANITATION TOTALS 63.495 66.508 66.508 166.508 



EDUCATION 12/13 13/14 13/14 13/14 Adopted 

Positions Positions Positions Positions Reductions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted of Filled Positions & notes 

LIBRARY 20670 

County Librarian 1.000 0.750 0.750 0.750 
Librarian 1.375 1.125 1,125 1.125 
Fiscal & Technical Services Asst II or 0.625 0.625 0.625 0.625 
Flscal & Technical Services Asst. I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
B<anch Library Assistanl I or II 2.250 1.500 1.500 1,500 
Library Technician or 0.000 0.750 0,750 0,750 
Libra Aide 0.750 0.000 0.000 0.000 

6.000 4.750 4.750 4,750 
LITERACY 20675 
Li1eracy Direct0< 0,000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Lib./Literacy Program Coordinal0< 0.750 0.750 0.750 0.750 
Ub.lLiteracy Program Assistant 11 or I 1.075 1.075 1,075 1.075 
Lib./Literacy Program Assislant I 0,000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Library Clerk II 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Literacy Clerk 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

1.825 1.825 1.825 1,825 
SIERRA COUNTY LITERACY 20678 
Literacy Program Coordinator 0.750 0.750 0.750 0.750 
Literacy Program AssiS1anl 0.650 0.650 0.650 0.650 

1.400 1.400 1.400 1,400 

FARM ADVISOR 20680 
Administrative Assistant II or 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
Administrative Assistant I 0.000 0.000 0,000 0,000 
4H Program Asst 0.250 0.250 0.250 0.250 
Office Assistant IVI 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

1.250 1.250 1.250 1.250 

EDUCATION TOTALS 10.475 9.225 9.225 9.225 

RECREATION ANO CULTURE 

CLASSIFICATION 

MUSEUM 20780 
Museum Director 1.000 1.000 1,000 1.000 
Assistant Museum Difector 0,000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Museum Registrar 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
Museum Aide 0,000 0,000 0.000 0.000 

1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

RECREATION ANO CULTURE TOTALS 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

! GRAND TOTALS: 363.658 363.656 363.656 363.656 



COUNTY 

BUDGET 

SCHEDULES 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDtJI.ES COUNTY OF PLUM1'.S SCHEDULE 1 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT SIJM17\RY 11.LL FUNDS PAGE: l.1 

JANUARY 2010 ~ISCAL YE.1\R 201)-14 

TOTAL E' IW>,NCE SOURCES TO'l'AL FINANCE USES 

FUND BALANCE DECREASl':S ADDITIONAL TOT1'L FINJINCING INCREASES TOTAL 

IJNRSRVD/UNDSGN'l'll W RESRV/ FINANCE FINANCI': USES TO ltESRV/ FINANCE USES 

FUND Nl\lilo June 30, 2013 DSGNTS SOURCES SOURCES DSGNTS 

ESTIMATE ESTIMATE 

GOVERNMENTAL li'UNDS 

GENERAL lrUND 2,427,382 0 27,860,001 30,287,383 28,053,384 2,233,999 30,287,383 

Sl'ECLAL REVENUE FUNDS 15,635,380 2,962,245 JJ,nJ,717 52,521,342 44,042,541 8,478,801 52,521,342 

CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS 608,761 0 1,222,525 1,831,286 1,525,696 305,590 1,831,286 

DEBT Sli!RVIcB li'tlNDS 0 0 

TOTAL GOWIINM!rnTAl FUNDS 18,671,523 2,962,245 63,006,243 84,640,011 73,621,621 11,018,390 84,640,011 

OTHER FONDS 

INTEIINAL SERVICEl FUNDS 1,742,657 1,742,657 1,971,970 

ENTERPRISE FUNDS 2,682,481 2,682,481 3,033,231 

SPECIAl DISTRICT & OTHER AGENCIES 229,337 203,752 4,031,200 4,464,289 4,307,200 157,089 4,464,289 

TOTAL M-L FUNDS 18,900,860 3,165,997 71,462,581 93,529,438 82,934,022 11,175,479 89,104,300 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

FUNO NAME 

GENERAL FUND 

0001 GENERAL 

TOTAL GF.:NERAL FUND 

SPECUu. REVENUE FUNDS 

0002 ROAD 

0003 FISH ANO GAi-iE 

0004 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

0005 COONTY FAIR 

0011 TITLE III 

0013 DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

0014 MENTAL IIEALTI{ 

0015 PIJBLC HEALTH 

0016 l\LCOROL & DRUG 

0017 SHERIFF GRANTS 

0025 COUNTY LOCAL REV AB 109 

0035 CHILD SUPPORT 

0037 DNJI. PROP 69 

0046 PROB GIU\NT DEPT(SI 

0053 TOBJlCCO SETTLMNT 

00 57 SOLID tlJ\STE GRANTS 

0062 RECORDERS FUNDS 

0063 AC SPAY/NEUTERED 

0064 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 

0067 IIAVA ELECTIONS 

TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

CAPITAL PROJECT rroNDS 

0093 CRIME JUST.CONSTRUCTION 

0096 CAPITAL JMPROVEMENT 

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

APPROPRIATIONS LIMIT 

APPROPRIATIONS SUBJECT TO LIMIT 

COUNTY OF PLtJHAS 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNIJS SUMMARY 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

SCHEDULE 2 

PAGE: 2.1 

TOTAL FINANCE SOURCES TOTAL FINANCE USES 

FUND BALANCE 
UNRSRVD/UNDSGNTD 

June 30, 2013 

ESTIMATE 

2,427,382 

2,427,382 

7,279,751 

338,049 

6,795 

-728 

1,395,870 

836,743 

2,591,990 

159,754 

54,921 

1,282,416 

144,628 

327,578 

20,226 

60,625 

54,025 

6,791 

943,614 

-450 

10,322 

122,460 

15,635,380 

608,761 

0 

608,761 

18,671,523 

30,595,563 

DECREASES 

TO RESRV/ 

DSGNTS 

0 

0 

2,759,875 

0 

0 

728 

0 

0 

0 

181,928 

19,714 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2,962,245 

0 

0 

0 

2,962,245 

15,137,310 rnsTIMI\TED) 

ADDITIONAL 
FINANCE 

SOURCES 

27,860,001 

27,860,001 

9,953,777 

7,533 

43,850 

430,563 

0 

9,454,129 

5,085,253 

4,136,012 

821,457 

2,149,162 

0 

842,958 

0 

872,542 

51,250 

20,040 

52,548 

450 

2,000 

193 

33,923,717 

0 

1,222,525 

1,222,525 

63,006,243 

TOTAL 
FINANCE 

SOURCES 

FINANCING 
USES 

30,287,383 28,053,384 

30,287,383 28,053,384 

19,993,403 15,614,937 

345,582 lB0,441 

50,645 43,842 

430,563 430,563 

1,395,870 1,185,360 

10,290,872 9,675,684 

7,677,243 5,621,336 

4,477,694 4,477,694 

896,092 896,092 

3,431,578 3,431,578 

144,628 0 

1,170,536 1,013,624 

20,226 9,117 

933,167 775,671 

105,275 50,080 

26,831 20,040 

996,162 548,085 

O 0 

12,322 7,200 

122,653 61,197 

52,521,342 44,042,541 

608,761 303,171 

1,222,525 1,222,525 

1,831,286 1,525,696 

84,640,011 73,621,621 

INCREIISES TOT.AL 

TO RESRV/ 

D$GNTS 

2,233,999 

2,233,999 

4,378,466 

165,141 

6,803 

0 

210,510 

615,188 

2,055,907 

0 

0 

144,628 

156,912 

11,109 

157,496 

55,195 

6,791 

448,077 

0 

5,122 

61,456 

8,478,801 

305,590 

0 

305,590 

11,018,390 

FINJ!.NCE USES 

ESTIMATE 

30,287,383 

30,287,383 

19,993,403 

345,582 

50,645 

430,563 

1,395,870 

10,290,872 

7,677,243 

4,477,694 

896,092 

3,431,578 

144,628 

1,170,536 

20,226 

933,167 

105,275 

26,831 

996,162 

0 

12,322 

122,653 

52,521,342 

608,761 

1,222,525 

1,831,286 

84,640,011 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

FUNDWIME 

GENE:RAL FUND 

0001 GENER1\L 

TOTAL GENER1\L FUND 

SPECil\L REVENUE FUNDS 

0002 ROAD 

0003 FISH !IND GAME 

0004 CHILD ABUSE PREVEl<TION 

0005 COUNTY FAI:R 

0011 TITLE III 

0013 DE:PT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

0014 MEl<TAL HEALTH 

0015 PUBLC Hr.AI.TH 

0016 ALCOHOL & DRUG 

0017 SHERl:Fli' GRANTS 

0025 COUNTY LOC1\L REV AB 109 

0035 CHILD SUPPORT 

0037 DNA PRO!? 69 

0046 PROB GRANT DEPT(SJ 

0053 TOBACCO SETTLl'INT 

0057 SOLID WASTE GRANTS 

0062 RECORDERS FUNDS 

0063 AC SPA'l/NEUTEllED 

0064 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 

0067 IIAVA ELECTIONS 

TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE li'UNDS 

CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS 

0093 CRIME .JUST.CONSTRUCTION 

0096 CAPITAL IMPROVEMEl<T 

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

COUNTY OF PLUM11S 
FUND BI\LANCE:-GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

TOTA!. 
FUND BI\LANCE 

.J\lna 30, 2013 

5,577,629 

5,577,629 

13,003,373 

339,619 

40,271 

12,862 

1,640,146 

2,507,198 

15,583,263 

968,068 

127,724 

1,282,416 

199,060 

506,251 

21,499 

811,471 

557,667 

30,385 

976,399 

-450 

10,452 

122,460 

39,748,134 

628,983 

0 

608,761 

44,934,524 

LESS: FUND BALANCE-RSRVD/DSGNTD 
GENERAL/OTHR 

ENCUMBRANCES 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

R.ESERVE:S 

1,564,917 

l ,564, 917 

5, ?23, 622 

1,570 

0 

0 

0 

0 

6,591,191. 

559,308 

0 

0 

0 

166,564 

0 

0 

302,012 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

l.J,344,267 

0 

0 

0 

l.4,9O9,184 

DESIGNATIONS 

1,585,330 

1,585,330 

0 

0 

41,476 

13,590 

244,276 

1,670,455 

6,400,082 

249,006 

72,803 

0 

54,432 

12,109 

1,273 

750,846 

201,630 

23,594 

32,785 

0 

130 

0 

9,768,487 

20,222 

0 

0 

9,768,487 

SCHEDULE 3 
PAGE: 3.1 

ACTUAL 

ESTIM!\'l'E:D X 

FONll BALANCE 

UNttSlWD/UNllSGNTD 

2,427,382 

2,427,382 

7,279,751 

338,049 

6,795 

-728 

1,395,870 

836,743 

2,591,990 

159,754 

/ 
54,921/ 

1,282,416 

144,62B 

327,578 

20,226 

60,625 

54,025 

6,791 

943,614 

-450 

10,322 

122,460 

15,635,380 

608,761 

0 

608,761 

18,671,523 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDUU:S COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDUU: 4 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT GOVEIDIMENTAL FUNDS S\.Jl,fMAAY PAGE: 4.1 

JANUARY 2010 FISCAL YE.AR 2013-14 

RESERVES/ DECREASES INCREASES TOTAL 

D$GNTNS RSRV/DSGNTS 

DESCRIF'l'ION June 30, 2013 RECOMMENDED 1\DOPTED RECOL-1?1ENDED J,DOPTED li'OR BUGE'l' YEAR 

GENERAL FUND 

0001 GEN&RAL 

GENERAL RESERVES 1,564,917 0 0 435,083 435,083 2,000,000 

DESIGNATIONS 1,585,330 0 0 1,798,916 1,798,916 .3,.384,246 

WTAL G&NERAL FUND 3,150,247 0 0 2,233,999 2,233,999 5,384,246 

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

0002 ROAD 

GENERAL RESERVES 5,723,622 2,759,875 2,759,875 0 0 2,963,747 

DESIGNATIONS 0 0 0 4,378,466 4,378,466 4,378,466 

TOTAL ROAD FOND 5,723,622 2,759,875 2,759,875 4,378,466 4,378,466 7,342,213 

0003 FISH AND GAi.a: 

GENERAL lU!SERVES 1,570 0 0 165,l4l 165,141 166, 71]. 

0004 CH:U.0 A8USli: PREVENTION 

DESIGNATIONS 41,476 0 0 6,803 6,803 48,279 

0005 COUNT'! li'AJ:R 

DESIGNATIONS 13,590 0 728 0 0 12,862 

0011 TITLE III 

DESIQNATIONS 244,276 0 0 210,510 210,510 454,786 

0013 SOCIAL SERVJ:CES 

DESIGNATIONS 1,670,455 0 0 615,188 615,188 2,285,643 

0014 MENTAL HEALTH 

GENERAL RESERVES 6,591,191 0 0 0 0 6,591,191 

DESIGNATIONS 6,400,082 0 0 2,055,907 2,0SS,907 8,455,989 

TOTAL MENTAL HEALTH 12,991,273 0 0 2,055,907 2,055,907 15,047,180 

0015 PUBLC HEALTH 

GENERAL RESERVES 559,308 0 0 0 0 559,308 

DESIGNATIONS 249,006 181,928 181.,928 0 0 67,078 

TOTAL PUBLIC HEALTII 808,314 181,928 101,920 0 0 626,386 

0016 ALCOHOL & DRUG 

DESIGNATIONS 72,803 19,714 19,714 0 0 53,009 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COIJNTY OE PLUMAS SCKEDULE 4 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS SUMMAR'f PAGE: 4.2 

JANUARY 2010 FISCJ\L YEAR 2012-13 

RESERVES/ DECREASE:$ INCREASES TOTAL 

DSGN'l'NS RSRV/DSGNTS 

DESCRIPTION Juns 30, 2012 RECOMMENDED ADOPTED RECOMME:NDED ADOPT.ED FOR BUGET YEAR 

002S COUNTY LOCAL IU!V JUI 109 

DESIGNATIONS 54,432 0 0 144,628 144,628 199,060 

0035 CHILD SUPPORT 

GENERAL RESERVES 166,564 0 0 0 0 166,564 

DESIGNATIONS 12,109 0 0 156,912 156,912 169,021 

TOTAL CHILD SUPPORT 178,673 0 0 156,912 156,912 3.35, 5BS 

0037 DNI\ PENALTY 

DESJ:GNATJ:ONS 1,273 0 0 11,109 11,109 12,382 

0046 PROBATION GRANTS 

DESIGNATIONS 750,846 0 0 157,496 157,496 909,342 

0053 TOBACCO SETTLEMENT FUND 

GENgllJ\.L l!ESERVES 302,012 0 0 0 0 302,012 

DESJ:GNATJ:ONS 201,630 0 0 55,195 55,195 256,825 

TOTAL TOBACCO SETl'U!1ENT lroND 503,642 0 0 55,195 55,195 558,83? 

0057 SOLID WASTE GRANTS 

DESIGNATION 23,594 0 0 6,791 6,791. 30,385 

0062 RECORDERS FUNDS 

DESIGNATIONS J2,7B5 0 0 448,077 448,077 480,862 

0064 DOMBSTJ:C VIOLENCE 

DESJ:GNATJ:ONS 130 0 0 5,122 s,122 5,252 

0067 HAVA ELECTIONS 

D.ESIGNATIONS 0 0 0 61,456 61,456 61,456 

TOTl\L SPECJ:AL REVENU.E FUNDS 43,359,368 5,903,320 5,904,048 15,125,281 15,125,2B1 52,539,511 

CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS 

009.3 CRIME JOST.CONSTRUCTION 

DESlGNATJONS 20,222 0 0 305,590 305,590 325,812 

TOTAL Cl\PJ:TAL PROJECT FUNDS 20,222 0 0 305,590 305,590 325,812 

TOTAL BY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 46,529,837 5,903,320 5,904,048 17,664,870 17,664,870 58,249,569 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHBDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 201 0 

SUMMARY OP ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY SOURCE AND PUNO 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

SUMMARIZATION BY SOURCE 

TAX REVENUE 

LICENSES &. PEJUaTS 

FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OP MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER RBVBNUS 

TRl\NSFER 

TOTAL SUMMARIZATION BY SOURCE 

SUMMARIZATION BY POND 

GENERAL 

ROAD 

FISH AND <JAMB 

CHILD AllOSH PRKVllNTION 

COtJNTr i'.UR 

AUD- CO LOCAL REV :2011 

TITLE IIJ: 

DEPT. SOCIAL SBRVlCES 

MENTAL RBAt.TH 

POllLIC ll&ALTH 

ALCOHOL & DRUG 

SRBRIPF CJRANTS 

CLSD***PROP 40/ST B1'ID REC 

COUNTY LOCAL REV Alll09 

CBILD SUPPORT 

DNA PENALTY (PROP 69) 

PROB GRANT DEPT(S) 

TOBACCO SBTTLBMENT F1JNtl 

SW CJRANTS (PW) 

RECORDERS FUND 

ANIMAL CONT. SPAY/NEllTER 

DOMESTJ:C VIOL ASSISTANCE 

HAVA - ELECTIONS 

CLSD• HQLG LITIGATN 

CRIMINAL JUS. CONST. JroN0 

CAPITAL l"MPROVEMENTS 

TOTAL SUMMARIZATION BY P'UND 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

15,127,572 

563,011 

395,973 

584,244 

29,117,857 

4,033,639 

874,6.21 

11,698,025 

62,395,741 

28,678,001 

7,014,434 

23,161 

llS,3U 

371,.949 

3,259,785 

304,262 

7,702,736 

5,616',914 

4,342,316 

85,808 

1,759,456 

54,43:2 

8,088 

800,202 

2,039 

31,144 

54,212 

1,946 

3,030 

256 

67,080 

1,399,955 

62,395,741 

2012 • 13 
ACTUAL 

14,737,974 

560,781 

305,672 

432,406 

29 , 28.2,180 

4,199,754 

753,676 

13,415, 2 $6 

63,687,698 

28,330,668 

5,317, 074 

9,188 

118,.945 

420,502 

5,263,224 

272,581 

8,301,426 

5,165,000 

4,474,308 

239,047 

:2,456,115 

144,6:.ZB 

677,323 

10,306 

855,756 

256,445 

.20, 084 

62,129 

719 

2,878 

213 

54,337 

1,234,800 

63,687,698 

2013 - 14 
RECOMMENt>IW 

14,193,383 

529, 700 

263,000 

375,005 

24,998,858 

3,762,333 

440,349 

13,162,US 

57,724,773 

26,101,420 

9,953,777 

7,533 

43,850 

378 , 948 

.9,137,802 

3,958,381 

4,747, 787 

210,193 

1,082,880 

842,.958 

993,213 

201,250 

.20, 040 

52, 54 B 

2, 000 

193 

57,724 , 773 

SCHEDULE 5 
PAGE : S .l 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

14,772,635 

532, 700 

265,450 

382,505 

25,822,618 

3,691,577 

4?8, 158 

17,060,600 

63,006,242 

27,950,001 

.9,953,777 

7,533 

43,850 

430,563 

9,454,129 

5,095,253 

4 , 136,012 

821,457 

2,149,162 

842,958 

872,542 

51,250 

20 , 040 

52,548 

450 

2,000 

193 

1,222,525 

63,006 ,242 



COUNTY OP PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

GENliRAL FUND 

GENERAL 

TAX REVENtm 
PROPERTY TAXES 
PENALTIES 
OTHER TAXES 

TOTAL TAX RBVENUB 

LlCSNSBS & PERMITS 
LICENSES 
PBRMITS 

TOTAL LICl!NSBS & PERMITS 

PINl!!S & PENALTIES 
FINES 
OTHER COUJ.T FINES 
PENALITIES 

TOTAL PINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONBY & PROPERTY 
:INTEREST 
RENTS & CONC, GBNBRAL 

TOTAL USE or MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & PBDBRAL AID 
STATE AID 
PBDBRAL AID 

TOTAL STATS & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES POR SERVICES 
ASSESSMENT & TAX COLL,FBB 
AUDITXNG & ACCOUNTING PEE 
BLBCTXON SERVICES 
LEGAL SERVICES 
PLAN,BNO, BLDG SERVICES 
AGRICULTURAL SERVICES 
CIVIL PROCESSING SERVICES 
COURT PEES & COST 
ESTATE FBBS 
HUMANE SERVICES 
LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES 
RBCORDINQ PEES 
HEALTH FBBS 
CALIFORNIA CHILDREN SBVR. 
SANXTATION SERVICES 
INST. CARI & SERVICBS 
LXBRARY SERVICES 
PARlt & REC. PBBS 
OTHER SERVICES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 
OTBBR RBVENUX 
OTHER SALES 
MISCELLANEOUS RBVENIJ.B 
CONT. PROM OTHER AGENCYS 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL ~BNERAL POND 

SPECIAL REV NON-MAJOR 

PXSH AND GAME 

FINES, PENALTIES 
OTHER COURT FINES 

TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY~ PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OP MONEY & PROPERTY 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

9,909,412 
1,054,099 
4,142,148 

15,lOS,658 

15,750 
475,302 
491,0S:.l 

8,438 
75 

250,038 
258,55:.l 

67,560 
147, 84.9 
215,410 

1,196,996 
772,533 

l,96.9,52.9 

482,714 
31,007 
20,448 

8,493 
12,284 
28,271 
15,829 
42,140 
18,110 
11,183 

146,920 
100,096 

5,139 
4 

187,501 
16,316 
7,J7S 

11,211 
1,662,595 
2,807,635 

54,713 
700 

203,364 
232,019 
490,795 

6,866,660 
472,709 

7,339,369 

28,678,001 

28,678,001 

22,151 
22,151 

836 
836 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

9,719,010 
175,760 

4,820,993 
14,715.762 

14,081 
480,057 
4.94, 138 

4,994 
58 

213,411 
:218,452 

16,763 
62,4.95 
79,258 

1,219,984 
838,413 

2,058,396 

494,04'7 
3.9,019 
25,326 
9,642 

19,605 
35,436 
10,223 
47,911 
11,595 
14,322 

126,989 
146,238 

6,785 
6 

191,696 
8,819 
7,066 

10,605 
1,'781,12.9 
2,986,456 

75,401 

227,005 
160,648 
463,054 

5,815,966 
1,499,175 
7,315,141 

28,330,668 

28,330,668 

l,661 
1,661 

666 
666 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

9,583,119 
400,000 

4,190,500 
14,173,619 

17,200 
447,500 
464,700 

3,700 
100 

254,000 
257,800 

15,010 
44,405 
59,415 

1,075,266 
613,918 

1,689,184 

441,517 
30,200 
15,409 

8,000 
9,925 

33,000 
10,100 
42,350 

6,955 
14,000 
88,100 

104,900 
4,48S 

10 
185,000 

9,200 
8,000 

10,100 
1,635,674 
:.i,656,825 

500 

1'75,948 
121,150 
297,598 

5,669,717 
832,562 

6,502,279 

26,101,420 

26,101,420 

1 , 500 
l,500 

500 
500 

SCHEDULE 6 
PAGE: 6.1 

2013~14 
ADOPTED 

9,6.90,022 
843,275 

4,219,574 
14,752,871 

17,200 
450,500 
467,700 

3,700 
100 

254,000 
257,800 

16,010 
44,405 
60,415 

1,073,814 
628,918 

1,702,732 

456,517 
30,200 
1S,409 

8,000 
9.925 

33,000 
10,100 
42,350 

6,955 
15,000 
90,100 

124,800 
5,485 

10 
188,000 

9,200 
8,000 

10,100 
l,630,95!1 
2,694,110 

500 

213,348 
121,150 
334,998 

5,849,94.4 
1,739,432 
7,589,376 

27,860,001 

27,860,001 

1,500 
l,500 

500 
500 



COUNT'l OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLBR SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JAN'O'AR'{ 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVBRNMJINTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

SPECIAL REV NON-MAJOR (CONTINUED) 
FISH AND GAMB (CONTINUED) 

STATB & PBDBRAL AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & PEDER.AL AID 

OTEIBR RBVENDB 
MISCBLLAN!lOUS RBVBNUB 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL FISH AND GAME 

CHILD ABUSE PRXVENTION 

USB OP MONln' & PROPERTY 
INTERBST 
RENTS & CONC. GENERAL 

TOTAL USE OP MONB'l & PROFBRTY 

STATE & PBDBRAL AID 
FBDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & PBDBllL AID 

CHARGES FOR SBRv:ICBS 
CALIFORNIA CBILDRBN SKVll. 

TOTAL CllllltOES FOR SERVICES 

OTBER RBVENUB 
OTHBR RBVBNOJ!! 
COliT. PROM OTHER AGRNCYS 

TOTAL OTHER RBVENUB 

TOTAL CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

COUNTY FAIR 

'rAX REVBN'D'E 
OTBEK TAXBS 

TOTAL Tll RBVBNUB 

USE OF MONXY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 
RENTS & CONCESSIONS SPACE 
RENTS & CONC, CONC. SPACE 
RBNTS & CONC. INTERIM 

'rOTAL use: OP MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FBDBRAL AID 
STATS AID 

TOTAL STATB & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES POR SBRVICBS 
COURT FBBS & COST 
OTBBR SBRVICBS 
FAIR ADMISSION FEES 
PAIR BXBIBIT FBBS 
FAIR HORSE SHOW 
FAIR ATTRACTION RXVBNUE 

TOTAL CllARGES FOR SBRVICBS 

OTHBR REVENUB 
MISCELLANEOUS REVBNUB 
FAIR MISCBLLANEOUS 
CON'r. FROM OTHl?R AGENCYS 

TOTAL OTHBR RBVRNUB 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFBR 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL COUNTY FAIR 

AUD- CO LOCAL RBV 2011 

S'rATB & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 

'rOTAL STATE & FEDER.AL AID 

FISCAL YBAR 2013-14 

.2011-12 
ACTUAL 

174 
174 

23,161 

137 
390 
527 

2B, 055 
28,055 

2,617 
2,617 

70,884 
13,262 
84,146 

115,346 

1,458 
1,458 

423 
20,568 
67,854 

127,401 
216,.246 

93 
93 

2,03.2 
12,932 
30,356 
11,747 

1,618 
300 

58,885 

e. 021 
16,690 

5,000 
29,711 

65,556 

65,556 

371,949 

3,:l59,785 
3,259,785 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

195 
195 

6,667 
6,667 

9,188 

153 
360 
513 

.28,173 
28,173 

2,739 
2,739 

71,000 
16,520 
87,520 

118,945 

1,813 
1,913 

1S7 
19,677 
65,816 

124,846 
210,496 

36,068 
36,068 

423 
1.2, 32 6 
27,179 
10,241 
1,736 

51,905 

7,984 
20,440 

5,000 
33. 4.24 

71,798 
14,999 
86,797 

420,502 

S,263,2.24 
5,263,224 

.2013-14 
RECOMMBNDBD 

200 
200 

5,333 
S,333 

7,533 

so 
300 
350 

29,000 
28,000 

2,500 
2,500 

13,000 
13,000 

43,850 

1,000 
1,000 

.20,900 
69,400 

130,000 
220,300 

13,500 
27,000 
11,700 
1,750 

53,950 

5,800 
21,100 

5,000 
31,900 

71,798 

71,798 

378,HB 

SCHEDULB 6 
PAClE: 6 • .2 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

200 
200 

S,333 
S,333 

7,S33 

50 
300 
J50 

28,000 
28,000 

2,500 
2,500 

13,000 
lJ,000 

43,850 

l, 000 
1,000 

20,900 
69,400 

130,000 
220,300 

13,500 
27,000 
11. 700 
1,750 

53,!150 

5,800 
21,100 

5,000 
31,900 

118,414 
4,999 

123,413 

4J0,563 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

SPECIAL REV NON-MAJOR (CONTINUED) 
AUD- CO LOCAL RBV 2011 (CONTINUED) 

TOTAL AUD- CO LOCAL RSV 2011 

TITLE III 

USB OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USB OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATB & FBDBRAL AID 
P'BDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL TITLE III 

ALCOHOL & DRUG 

FINES & PBNALTIBS 
PBNALITIES 

TOTAL PINBS & PENALTIES 

USE OP MONBY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USB OF MONBY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FBDBRAL AID 
STATE AID 
FEDERAL Aill 

TOTAL STATB & PBDBRAL AID 

CHARG!i:S FOR SERVICES 
ASSBSSMBNT & TAX COLL.FEB 
ALCOHOL & DRUG SERVICE 
HEALTH FBBS 
OTHER SBRVICBS 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SBRVICBS 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSli'li:R 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL ALCOHOL & DRUG 

SHERili'P GRANIS 

TAX RBVBNU2 
PROPBRTY TAXBS 

TOTAL TAX RBVENUB 

PINES & PENALTIES 
PINBS 

TOTAL PINES & PENALTIES 

USE OP MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES 
OTHER SERVICES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS Rl<VENUE 
CONT. FROM OTHER AGENCYS 

TOTAL OTHER RBVEN'IJB 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

3,2S.9,78S 

304,262 
304,262 

304,262 

5.157 
S,157 

281 
20,022 

504 
20,807 

119,759 
-59,.915 
59,844 

85,808 

19,713 
19 , 713 

33,448 
33,448 

1.035 
l,03S 

811,319 
246,146 

1,057,465 

6,548 

6,548 

54. 514 

S4,514 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

5.263,224 

97 
97 

272,484 
272,484 

272,581 

3,294 
3,294 

H 
29 

5,858 
1,251 
8,345 

357 
15,811 

220,54? 
-634 

219,913 

239,047 

1.9,476 
19,476 

17,19? 
17 .197 

564 
564 

1,108,432 
276,324 

1,384,756 

4,223 
3,380 
7,603 

42,047 
36,971 
79,018 

2013-l4 
RECOMMENDED 

3,000 
3,000 

6,418 
1,000 
e,oso 

JOO 
15,768 

191,425 

191,425 

210,193 

18,2611 
18,264 

400 
400 

569,S91 
50,000 

619,S91 

3,700 
4,000 
7,700 

30,000 

30,000 

SCHEDULE 6 
PAGE, 6.3 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

5,000 
5,000 

506,157 
506,157 

7,500 
1.000 

10,300 
500 

1.9,300 

291,000 

291,000 

821,45? 

18,264 
18,264 

400 
400 

890,670 

890,670 

3 , 700 
4.000 
7 , 700 

30,000 
409 

30,409 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

SPECIAL REV NON-MAJOR (CONTINUED) 
SHERIFF GRANTS (CONTINUED) 

TRANSFBR 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL SIIERIPF GRANTS 

CLSD•••PROP QO/ST llND Rli:C 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OP MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
!ITATB AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL CLSD•••PROP 40/ST BND REC 

COUNTY LOCAL REV ABl0.9 

USE OP MONBY & PROPERTY 
:INTEREST 

TOTAL USB OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATB r. FBDBRAL AID 
STATE: AID 

TOTAL STATE & PBDBRAL AID 

TOTAL COUNTY LOCAL RRV AB109 

CHILD SUPPORT 

USB OF MON:&:Y & PROPERTY 
TNTBRB!IT 

TOTAL USB OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STAtB & PBDBRAL AID 
STATB AID 
FEDERAL AID 

tOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER RBVENUB 
MI SCELLANBOU!I RBVENUB 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL CHILD SUPPORT 

DNA PENALTY (PROP 69) 

FINES & PENALTIES 
PENALJ:TIBS 

TOTAL PINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTERBSt 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL DNA PENALTY (PROP 6.9) 

PROB GRANT DEPT(S) 

FINES r. PENALTIES 
OTHER COURT FINES 

TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONBY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONBY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

387,641 
199,093 
586,734 

1,759,456 

54,432 
54,432 

54,432 

1,807 
1,807 

221,628 
475,668 
697,296 

85 
85 

699,188 

7,784 
7,784 

304 
304 

8,088 

1 , 759 
1 , 759 

1 , 475 
1 , 475 

613,623 
85,148 

698,7?1 

98,196 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

672,274 
275,227 
947,500 

2,456,115 

22 
22 

144,607 
144,607 

144,628 

l,535 
l,S35 

213,944 
461,844 
675,788 

677,323 

10,177 
10,177 

129 
129 

10,306 

838 
838 

2,642 
2,642 

586,322 
33,872 

620,194 

147,845 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

256,926 
149,999 
406,925 

1,082,880 

286,606 
556,352 
842,958 

842,958 

700 
700 

2,636 
2,636 

690,032 

698,032 

201,845 

SCIIEDULE 6 
PAGE: 6.4 

2013-14 
ADOPTl!D 

862,077 
339,642 

1,201,719 

2,149,162 

286,606 
556,352 
842,958 

842,958 

700 
700 

2,636 
2,636 

587,361 

587,361 

201,845 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

SPECIAL REV NON-MAJOR (CONTINUED) 
PROB GRANT DEPT(S) (CONTINUED) 

TRANSFER (CONTINUED) 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL PROB GRANT OEPT(S) 

CLSD•••LKB DAVIS STTLMNT 

USE OP MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USB OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL CLSD***LKE DAVIS S"l"l'LMNT 

TOBACCO SETTLEMENT FUND 

USE OF MONl!:Y & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OP MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE&. FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSPRR 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL TOBACCO SETTLEMENT FOND 

SW GRANTS (PW) 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OP MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL SW GRANTS (PW} 

RECORDERS FUND 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USi OP MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
RECORDING FEES 
HRALTII F:&:ES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL RECORDERS FUND 

ANIMAL CONT. SPAY/NEUT.RR 

FINES&. PENALTIES 
FINES 

TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USS OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

OTHER RRVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL ANIMAL CONT. SPAY/NEUTER 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

98, l96 

800,202 

2 , 039 
2 , 039 

2,039 

82 
82 

31,062 
31,062 

31,144 

l,841 
1,841 

50,930 
1,440 

52 ,3?0 

54,212 

llol 
961 

9 
9 

975 
97S 

1,946 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

84,237 
232,082 

855,756 

l,120 
l,J.20 

67,980 
67,980 

187,345 
18?,345 

256,445 

84 
84 

20,000 
20,000 

20,084 

l , 640 
1 , 640 

59,073 
1,416 

60,489 

62,129 

717 
717 

719 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

80,000 
281,845 

983,213 

1,250 
1,250 

200,000 
200,000 

201,250 

40 
40 

20,000 
20,000 

20,040 

1,376 
1,376 

50,000 
1,172 

51,172 

52,548 

SCHEDULE 6 
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2013-14 
ADOPTED 

80,000 
281,845 

872,542 

l, 250 
1,250 

50,000 
50,000 

51,250 

40 
40 

20,000 
20,000 

20,040 

1,3?6 
1,376 

50,000 
1,172 

51,172 

52,548 

450 
450 

450 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

SPECIAL REV NON-MAJOR (CONTINUED) 

DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCE 

LICENSES & PERMITS 
MARRIAGE LICENSE 

TOTAL LICENSES & PERMITS 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USB 01" MONBY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCE 

RAVA - ELECTIONS 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL RAVA - ELECTIONS 

CLSD***QLG LITIGATN 

UBE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE 01" MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL CLSD•••QLG LITIGATN 

TOTAL SPECIAL RKV' NON-MAJOR 

SPECIAL REV SOC SRV 

DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

USE OP MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE &o PBDERAL AID 
STATS AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTBRR REVENUE 
REPAYMENT OP AID 
MISCELLANEOUS RBVENUB 
CONT. FROM OTBER AGBNCYS 

TOTAL OTHER RBVBNUB 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

TOTAL SPECIAL REV SOC SRV 

SPECIAL REV MNTL HLTH 

MENTAL HEALTH 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
HUMANE SERVICES 
HRALTH FBRS 
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 
OTHER SERVICES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

3,002 
3,002 

28 
28 

3,030 

2S6 
256 

256 

7,574,304 

4 , 475 
4 , 47S 

4,103,917 
1,767,660 
5,871,577 

65,324 
2. 646 
4,025 

71,995 

1,754,688 

1,754,688 

7,702,736 

7,702,736 

51,797 
51,797 

4,219,552 
430,920 

4,650,472 

22,885 
266,404 
44.410 
2.132 

335,832 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

2.862 
2,862 

16 
16 

2,878 

213 
2l.3 

213 

10,810,084 

10,945 
10,945 

4,071,132 
1,826,751 
5,897,883 

52,629 
2,271 
1,558 

56,458 

2,336,141 

2,336,141 

8,301,426 

8,301,426 

48,507 
48,507 

3,838, 905 
173,766 

4,012,671 

7,782 
229,409 

53,274 
6,976 

297,441 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

2,000 
2,000 

2,000 

193 
193 

193 

J,82S,606 

1,598,589 
J,360,145 
4,958,734 

53.500 

3,208 
56,708 

1,781,749 
2,340,611 
4,122,360 

9,137,802 

9,137,802 

27,550 
27,550 

2,130,400 
546,729 

2,677,129 

20,000 
202,412 
34,204 

256,616 

SCHEDULE 6 
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2013-14 
ADOPTED 

2,000 
2 ,ooo 

2,000 

193 
193 

193 

5,294,546 

1,639,738 
3,583,213 
5,222,951 

53,500 

3,208 
56,708 

1,833,859 
2,340,611 
4,174,470 

9,454,129 

9,454,129 

33,050 
33,050 

2,?J.0,495 
461,252 

3,171,747 

10,000 
159,728 

49,000 

218,7:.8 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2 010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

SPECIAL REV MNTL HLTH (CONTINUED) 
MENTAL HEALTH (CONTINUED) 

OTHER REVENUB 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 
CONT. FROM OTHER AGKNCYS 

TOTAL OTHER RBVENOE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL M!ffiTAL HEALTH 

TOTAL SPECIAL REV MNTL HLTH 

SPECIAL REV HEALTH 

PUBLIC HEALTH 

USE OP MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL OSI!: OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STAT!!! AID 
FBDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FBDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
COURT PEES & COST 
HEALTH PEES 
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 
CALIFORNIA CBILDRBN SBVR. 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENOE 
MISCELLANEOUS RSVENUE 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFBR 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL PUBLIC HEALTH 

TOTAL SPBCIAL REV HEALTH 

SPECIAL REV ROAD 

ROAD 

TAX REVENUE 
OTHER TAXES 

TOTAL TAX REVl!NOI! 

LICl!!NSl!!S & PERMITS 
PERMITS 

TOTAL LICENSES & PERMITS 

use: OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 
RENTS & CONC. GENERAL 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY a PROPBRTY 

STATE & FBDl!!RAL AID 
STATE a FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 
FEDEJ!J!.L AIP 

TOTAL STATB & FEPBRAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
ASSESSMENT & TAX COLL.PEE 
COURT FEES & COST 
ROAD & STREET SERVICES 
OTHER SERVICES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

926 
S,S44 
6,470 

455,966 
116,378 
572,344 

5,616,914 

2,262 
2,262 

3,128,055 
702,682 

3,830,737 

57,583 
165,614 
293,232 

288 
516,717 

1,056 
1,056 

181,545 
-190,000 

-8,455 

4,342,316 

4,342,316 

742 
742 

68,957 
68,957 

46,010 
36,662 
82,672 

3,742,909 
2,743,429 
6,486,338 

2,249 
20 

7,600 
222,359 
232,228 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

884 

884 

628,621 
176,878 
805,498 

5,165,000 

5,165,000 

2,205 
2,205 

3,164,386 
526,718 

3,691,103 

50,293 
172,584 
321,94.0 

290 
545,107 

12 , 256 
12,256 

223,636 

223,636 

4,474,308 

4,474,308 

923 
923 

63,780 
63,7B0 

36,504 
33,989 
70.493 

2,821,877 
2,086,781 
4,90B,658 

602 
l,37.9 

6 
29,970 

201,246 
233,204 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

800 

800 

762,437 
233,849 
996,286 

3,958,381. 

3,958,381 

2,095 
2,095 

3,537,505 
711,459 

4,248,964 

65,234 
158,650 
333,346 

300 
557,530 

117,798 
-178,600 
-60,802 

4,747,787 

4,747,787 

500 
500 

63,000 
63,000 

25,000 
33,900 
58,900 

908,500 
3 , 721,317 
4 , 386,249 
9 , 016,066 

:l50 
600 

5 
5,025 

154,392 
160,272 

SCIIBDULB 6 
PAGE: 6.7 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

BOO 

BOO 

1,067,352 
593,576 

1,660,928 

5,085,253 

5,085.253 

2,095 
2,09S 

3,299,221 
284,556 

3,583,777 

65,234 
169,400 
248,911 

300 
483,845 

66,295 

66,295 

4,136,012 

4,136,012 

500 
500 

63,000 
63,000 

25,000 
33,900 
58,900 

90B,500 
3,721,317 
4,3116,249 
9,01.6,066 

250 
600 

5 
5,025 

154,392 
160,272 



COUNTY OP PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVERNMENTAL PONDS 

DESCRIPTION 

SPECIAL REV ROAD (CONTINUED) 
ROAD (CONTINUED) 

OTHER REVBNUB 
MISCELLANEOUS R8VENUB 

TOTAL OTHER RIWENUB 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER. 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL ROAD 

TOTAL SPECIAL REV ROAD 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUNDS 

CRIMINAL J'IJS. CONST. FUND 

l"INBS & PENALTIES 
OTHER COURT FINBS 

TOTAL FINES & PBNALTIBS 

USB OP MONBY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONBY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL CRIMINAL JUS. CONST. FUND 

CAPITAL IMPROVENENTS 

USB OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USB OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATB & l"EDERAL AID 
STATE AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTl!ER RBVBN"IJB 
MISCELLANEOUS REV'ENUB 

TOTAL OTBER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSl"ER 

TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVBMBNTS 

TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVmmN'I FUNDS 

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

134,874 
134,874 

8,624 
8,624 

7,014,434 

7,014,434 

66,162 
66,162 

.918 

.918 

67,080 

222 
222 

177,909 
177,80.9 

1,021,925 
200,000 

1,221, .925 

1,399,955 

1,467,035 

62,395,741 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

14,395 
14,395 

25,622 
25,622 

5,317,074 

5,317,074 

53,327 
53,327 

1,011 
l,011 

54,337 

220 
220 

200,000 
200,000 

834,580 
200,000 

1,034,580 

1,234,800 

1,28.9,137 

63,687,698 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

5,010 
5,010 

650,029 
650,029 

9,953,777 

9,953,777 

57,724,773 

SCHEDULE 6 
PAClE: 6. 8 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

5,010 
5,010 

650,029 
650,029 

9,953,777 

9,953,777 

1 , 000 
1,000 

200,000 
200,000 

1,021,525 

1,021,525 

1,222,525 

1,222,525 

63,006,242 



COUNTY OP PLUMAS STATS CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

SUMMARY OP FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION AND FUND 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

SUMMARIZATION BY FUNCTION 

GENERAL 

PUllLIC PROTECTION 

PUllLIC WAYS & FACILITIES 

HEALTH & SANITATION 

PUllLIC ASSISTANCE 

EDUCATION 

RBCREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 

DISTRICT FUNCTION 

TOTAL PINANCINCJ lJSBS BY FUNCTION 

APPROPRIATIONS FOR CONTINGBNCIBS 

GENERAL 

ROAD 

CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

TITLE III 

DBPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

MENTAL HEALTH 

ALCOHOL & DRUG 

SHERIF'!' GRANTS 

CHILD SUPPORT 

PROB GRANT DEPT(S) 

SW GRANTS (PW) 

RBCORDBRS FUND 

DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCE 

BAVA - ELECTIONS 

CRIMINAL J1JS. CONST. l"UND 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS FOR CONTINGENCIES 

SUBTOTAL FINANCING USES 

PROVISIONS P'OR RESERVES AND DESIGNATIONS 

GENl!RAL 

ROAD 

FISII AND GAME 

CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

COUNTY FAIR 

TITLE III 

DBPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

MENTAL HEALTH 

PUBLIC HEALTH 

ALCOHOL & DRUG 

COUNTY LOCAL RBV AB109 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

19,908,780 

15,888,249 

8,238,984 

8,0L0,861 

B,Oll,44.J. 

711,855 

392,297 

6J.,162,466 

61,162,466 

419,0SJ. 

52,610 

1,000,000 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

19,493,183 

15,051,630 

7,389,839 

8,693,290 

7, 67l, 307 

561,558 

325,494 

5.9,l.86,300 

59,186,300 

564,035 

41,476 

13,590 

244,276 

1,670,455 

6,400,082 

249,006 

72,803 

54,432 

2013-U 
RRCOMMENDED 

14,840,963 

16,088,731 

14,624,977 

.9,567,236 

5.96,703 

327,.908 

66,146,291 

450,000 

l,000,000 

272,543 

36,800 

46,30.9 

143,455 

258,994 

7 ,OBS 

298,874 

2,514,060 

68,660,351 

2,233,.9.99 

4,378,466 

165,141 

6,003 

2l0,510 

615,188 

2,055,.907 

144,628 

SCHBOULR 7 
PAGE, 7.l 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

16,500,192 

17,434,477 

14, 624,.977 

ll.,540,496 

10,114,345 

5.95,999 

337,390 

71,147,877 

450,000 

l,000,000 

272,543 

38,49S 

143,455 

258,994 

7,085 

303,171 

2,473,743 

73,621,620 

2,233,999 

4,378,466 

165,141 

6,B03 

210,510 

615,J.88 

2,055,907 

144,62B 



COUNTY OP PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

SUMMARY OP FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION AND FUND 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DESCRIPTION 
2011-12 

ACTUAL 

PROVISIONS POR RESERVES AND DESIGNATIONS (CONTINUED) 

CHILD SUPPORT 

DNA PltNALTY {PROP 69) 

PROB GRANT DBPT(S) 

TOBACCO SETTLEMENT FUND 

SW GRANTS (PW) 

RECORDERS FUND 

DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCE 

KAVA - ELECTIONS 

CRIMINAL JUS. CONST. FUND 

TOTAL RBSBRVBS AND DESIGNATIONS 

TOTAL FINANCING USES 

SUMMARIZATION BY FUND 

GENXRAL 

ROAD 

li'I SH AND GAME 

CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

COUNTY FAIR 

AUD- CO LOCAL RBV 2011 

TITLE III 

DEPT, SOCIAL SERVICES 

MENTAL HEALTH 

PUBLIC BBALTH 

ALCOHOL & DRUG 

SHERil"l" GRANTS 

CLSD***PROP 40/ST BND REC 

COUNTY LOCAL REV AB109 

CHILD SUPPORT 

DNA PENALTY (PROP 69) 

PROB GRANT DEPT(S) 

TOBACCO SETTLEMENT FUND 

SW GRANTS (PW) 

RECORDERS FUND 

ANIMAL CONT. SPAY/NEUTER 

DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCE 

llAVA - ELECTIONS 

••oo NOT USB••PCCDC PlLT 

CLSD***QLG LITIGATN 

CRIMINAL J'!JS. CONST. FUND 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 

1,471,661 

62,634,127 

29,794,055 

8,222,498 

73,2B9 

102,7B8 

459,541 

3,317,515 

377,252 

7,471,864 

4,350,712 

3,.907,723 

28,052 

2,016,665 

703,631 

3 

311,555 

200,011 

22,598 

48,002 

2,660 

8,558 

3,008 

1,222,047 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

12,l0.9 

l,273 

750,846 

201,630 

23,594 

32,785 

130 

20,222 

10,352,744 

69,539,044 

26,474,223 

7,380,970 

48,443 

153,593 

479,644 

4,735,229 

607,674 

8,912,458 

9,581,108 

4,719,622 

400,500 

2,049,829 

54,432 

740,151 

80,309 

1,373,404 

401,750 

36,860 

63,297 

4,574 

1,079 

45 

20,222 

1,219,627 

2013-14 
RECOMMBNDED 

156,912 

ll,10.9 

157,496 

55,195 

6,791 

448,077 

5,122 

61,4S6 

305,590 

11,018,390 

79,678,741 

29,777,384 

19,993,403 

34.S,582 

so, 645 

430,463 

l,395,870 

9,748,965 

6,188,490 

5,022,060 

296,164 

2,273,038 

144,628 

1,170,536 

20,173 

795,497 

255,275 

26,831 

995,781 

10,344 

10,494 

122,653 

604,464 

SCHEDULE 7 
PAGE: 7.2 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

156,912 

11,109 

157,496 

55,195 

6,791 

448,077 

5,122 

61,456 

305,590 

11,018,390 

84,640,010 

30,287,393 

19,993,403 

345,S8;1 

50,645 

430,563 

1,395,870 

10,290,612 

7,677,243 

4,477,694 

896,092 

3,431,578 

144,6ll8 

l,170,536 

20,226 

933,167 

105,275 

26,831 

996,152 

12,322 

122,653 

608,761 

1,222,525 



STATB CONTROLLER SCHBDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DESCRIPTION 

SUMMARIZATION BY FlJNil (CONTINUED) 

TOTAL FINANCING USBS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
SUMMARY OF FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION AND FUND 

OOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

62,634,127 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

69,539,044 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

79,678,741 

SCHBDULB 7 
PAGB: 7.3 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

84,640,010 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OP ADDITIONAL FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVITY ANO BUDGET UNIT 
JANUARY 2010 GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DESCRIPTION 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 
LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN. 
FINANCE 
COUNSEL 
ELECTIONS 
PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 
PROMOTION 
OTHER GENERAL 

TOTAL GENERAL 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
JUDICIAL 
DETENTION & CORRECTION 
PROTECTION INSPECTION 
OTHER PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HBALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
CARE OF COURT WARDS 
VBTERANS SERVICE 

TOTAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

EDUCATION 
LIBRARY SERVICES 
AGRICULTURAL EDUCATION 

TOTAL EDUCATION 

RBCRBATION/CULTURAL SBRVI 
CULTURAL SERVICES 
MEMORIAL BUILDINGS 
RECREATION FACILITIES 

TOTAL RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 

DISTRICT FUNCTION 
DISTRICT ACTIVITY 

TOTAL DISTRICT FUNCTION 

TOTAL GENERAL 

CAPITAL REPLACEMENT FUND 

GENERAL 
LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN. 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL CAPITAL REPLACEMENT FUND 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
JUDICIAL 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

HOMICIDE TRIAL COSTS 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
DETENTION & CORRECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL HOMICIDE TRIAL COSTS 

GEN YllND DEV/IMPACT 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
PROTECTION INSPRCTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL GEN FUND DEV/IMPACT 

20ll-12 
ACTUAL 

9,118,94.5 
1,818,954 

551,089 
283,777 

1,416,574 
78,000 

1,261,747 
14,529,085 

423,601 
l, 254,761 
1,669,330 

812,11& 
4,159,808 

561,403 
561,403 

75 , 090 
75,090 

624,759 
87,096 

711,855 

169,383 
85,553 

137,361 
392,297 

20,429,538 

972,690 
972,690 

972,690 

5,648 
5,648 

5,648 

-60 
-60 

-6 0 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

8,066,031 
1,753,147 

404,972 
259,054 

1,179,079 

1,045,011 
12,708,093 

412,242 
1,101,432 
1,340,903 

813,616 
3,668,193 

570,912 
570,912 

60,756 
60,756 

485,184 
76,374 

561,558 

116,224 
79,816 

129,4.53 
325,4.94 

17,895,006 

1,021,512 
1,021,512 

1,021,512 

2013-14 
RECOMMENORD 

8,330,430 
1,854,098 

415,365 
353,474 

1,240,167 

1,193,887 
13,395,421 

440,231 
1,091,112 
1.203, 734 

917,701 
3,652,778 

540,994 
540,994 

66,081 
66,081 

516,661 
80,042 

596,703 

97,450 
91,011 

139,446 
327,908 

18,579,885 

l,1?9,110 
1,179,110 

1,179,110 

25,000 
25,000 

25,000 

SCHEDULE 8 
PAGE: 8.1 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

8,587,663 
2,026,387 

444,611 
347,932 

1,269,139 

1,156,294 
13,832,026 

438,481 
1,096,328 
1,266,804 
1,019,929 
3,821,541 

550,604 
550,604 

71,284 
71,284 

512,319 
83,679 

595,999 

103,521 
91,011 

142,859 
337,390 

19,208,843 

1,210,049 
1,210,049 

1,210,049 

25,000 
25,000 

25,000 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVITY AND BUDGET UNIT 
JANUARY 2 0 l O GOVE!rnMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YRA.R 2013-14 

DESCRIPTION 

SENIOR CITIZENS NUTRITION 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
OTHER ASSISTANCE 

TOTAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

TOTAL SENIOR CITIZENS NUTRITION 

SUPERVISOR COMM.SVC.FUND 

RECREATION/CULTURAL SBRVI 
RBCRKATION FACILITIES 

TOTAL RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 

TOTAL SUPERVISOR COMM.SVC.FUND 

SHERIFF 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
POLICE PROTECTION 
DETENTION & CORRECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL SHERIFF 

TAYLORSVILLE SCB PRESBR 

GENERAL 
LBGISLATIW & ADMIN. 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL TAYLORSVILLE SCH PRESBR 

ROAD 

PUBLIC WAYS & FACILITIES 
PUBLIC WAYS 

TOTAL PUBLIC WAYS & PACILITIBS 

TOTAL ROAD 

PISB AND GAMB 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
OTHER PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL PISB AND GAMB 

CHILD ABUSE PRKVENTION 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
OTHER PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

COUNTY FAIR 

GENERAL 
PROMOTION 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL COUNTY PAIR 

AUD- CO LOCAL RBV 2011 

GENERAL 
LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN. 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL AUD- CO LOCAL REV 2011 

AUD-CO LOCAL REV 2011 

GENERAL 
LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN. 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL AUD-CO LOCAL REV 2011 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

464,487 
464,487 

464,487 

5,664,004 
1,828,697 
7,492,701 

7,492,701 

8,222,498 
8,222,498 

8,222,498 

20,679 
20,679 

20,679 

102,788 
102,788 

102,788 

459,541 
459,541 

459,541 

3,317,515 
3,317,515 

3,317,515 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

368,547 
368,547 

368,547 

5,013,717 
1,611,381 
6,625,098 

6,625,098 

25 
25 

25 

7,380,970 
7,380,970 

7,380,970 

48,443 
48,443 

48,443 

112,117 
112,117 

112,117 

466,054 
466,054 

466,054 

537,293 
537,293 

537,293 

4,197 , 936 
4 , 197,936 

4,197,336 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

367,379 
367,378 

367,378 

5,033,916 
1,900,802 
6,934,718 

6,934,718 

7,294 
7,294 

7,294 

14,614,937 
14,614,937 

14,614,937 

190,441 
180,441 

180,441 

43,842 
43,942 

43,842 

430,463 
430,463 

430,463 

SCHEDULE 8 
PAGE: B ,2 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

367,378 
367,378 

367,378 

4,993,719 
1,991,102 
6,784,821 

6,784,821 

7,294 
7,294 

7,294 

14,614,937 
14,614,937 

14,614,937 

180,441 
180,441 

180,441 

43,B42 
43,942 

43,842 

430,563 
430, Sli3 

430,563 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGST ACT DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL 
JANUARY 2010 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DESCRIPTION 

TITLB III 

GENERAL 
LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN. 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL TJ:TLE IIJ: 

DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
ADMINISTRATION 

TOTAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

TOTAL DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

SS - RRALIGNMENT 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
ADMINISTRATION 

TOTAl. PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

TOTAL SS - REALIGNMENT 

MENTAL H&ALTH 

HIZALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HlmLTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL MENTAL HEALTH 

MENTAL HLTH MHSA 

BIZALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SAN:ITATION 

TOTAL MENTAL HLTH MHSA 

MENTAL HLTH BBHAVIORAL HL 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
BB.ALTO 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL MENTAL HLTH BEHAVIORAL BL 

CAL-WORKS M.H. & A.D. 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
Hl!ALTB 

TOTAL Hl!ALTB & SANITATION 

TOTAL CAL-WORKS M.B. & A.D . 

SIERRA HOUSH BOARD & CARE 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL SIERRA BOUSE BO.ARD & CARE 

SJ\MHSA 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL SAMHSA 

WRAP AROUND 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL WRAP AROUND 

2011-J.2 
ACTUAL 

377,252 
377,252 

377,252 

7,471,837 
7,471,837 

7,471,837 

27 
27 

27 

1,705,840 
l,705,8(0 

l,705,8f,0 

877,176 
877,176 

B77, 176 

50,509 
50,509 

50,509 

493,794 
493,794 

493,794 

164,490 
164,490 

164,490 

59,902 
58,902 

58,902 

ACTIVITY AND BUDGBT UNIT 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

363,398 
363,398 

363,398 

7,:l41,945 
7,241,945 

7,241,945 

58 
Se 

58 

1 , 656 ,523 
1,656, 523 

1,656,523 

Sll,491 
811,491 

811,491 

45,880 
45,BBO 

45,880 

56,639 
56,639 

56,639 

422,223 
422,223 

422,223 

140,316 
140,316 

140,316 

47,955 
47,955 

47,955 

2013-14 
RECOl!!MRNDBD 

912,817 
912, 8J.7 

912,9J.7 

9,133,660 
9,133,660 

9,133,660 

117 
117 

117 

2,070,399 
2,070,399 

2,070,399 

1,110,837 
l,110,837 

l,110,837 

109,810 
109,810 

109,810 

64,079 
64,079 

64,079 

468,630 
468,630 

468,630 

164,66S 
164,665 

164,665 

107,363 
107,363 

10?,363 

SCHEDULI!: 9 
PAGE: 8.3 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

912,817 
912,817 

912,817 

9,675,567 
9,675,567 

9,675,567 

117 
117 

117 

2,719,829 
2,719,829 

2,719,829 

1,678,551 
l,678,S51 

l,678,551 

133,689 
133,689 

133,689 

65, 635 
65 , 635 

65,635 

562,700 
562,700 

562,700 

217,012 
21?,012 

217,012 

:243,921 
243,921 

243,92J. 



STATB CONTROLLBR SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVIT'/ AND BUDGET UNIT 
JANUARY 20l0 GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL Yli:Al! 20ll-l4 

DESCRIPTION 

PUBLIC HEALTH 

IIEALT& & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL PUBLIC BKALTH 

l!,M.S. 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL B.M.S. 

PUBLIC HLTH EMRG PREPM 

HEALTH• SANITATION 
HRALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL PUBLIC HLTH EMRG PRBPAR 

HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HBALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS 

ALCOHOL &, DRUG 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
BRALTB 

TOTAL BEALTR & SANITATION 

TOTAL ALCOHOL & DRUG 

SHERIFF CIVIL OPERATIONS 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
POLICB PROTBCTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL SHERIFF CIVIL OPERATIONS 

SHRFF -ASSET FORFEITR EDD 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
POLICB PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL SHRFF -ASSET FORFEITR EDU 

SHERIFF -<lRANTS 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
POLICE PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL SHERIFF -GRANTS 

INMATE WHLFARE FUND 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
DETENTION & CORRECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL INMATE WELFARB FUND 

NARCOTICS FUND 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
POLICE PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL NARCOTICS PlJND 

20ll-12 
ACTUAL 

3,622,216 
3,622,216 

3,622,216 

43,152 
43,152 

43. 152 

240,819 
240,819 

240,819 

1,S37 
1,537 

1,537 

28,052 
28,052 

28,052 

8,476 
8,476 

8,476 

1,351 
1,351 

1,351 

1,838,lll 
1,838,133 

l,838,l33 

80,550 
80,550 

80,550 

88,155 
88,155 

88,155 

2 012 -13 
ACTUAL 

4,127,936 
4,127,936 

4,127,936 

61,478 
61, 47 a 

61,478 

277,850 
277,850 

277,850 

3,351 
3,351 

3,351 

327,697 
327,697 

327,697 

5,374 
5,374 

5,374 

5,623 
5,623 

S,623 

1,975,190 
l,975,lSO 

1,975,190 

43,376 
43,376 

43,l76 

20,266 
20,266 

20,266 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

4,673,723 
4,673,723 

4,673,723 

65,309 
65,309 

65,309 

278,332 
278,332 

278,332 

4,696 
4,696 

296,164 
296,164 

296,l64 

13,239 
13,239 

13,239 

23,674 
23,674 

23,674 

2,050,711 
2,0S0,7ll 

2,0S0,7ll 

56,lSS 
56,lSS 

56,185 

82,920 
82,920 

82,920 

SCHEDULE 8 
PAGB1 8.4 

2013-14 
ADOPTBD 

4,134,854 
4,134,854 

4,ll4,854 

65,309 
65,309 

65,309 

272,834 
272,834 

272,834 

4,696 
4,696 

4,696 

896,092 
896,092 

896,092 

13,23.9 
13,239 

13,239 

23,289 
23,289 

23,289 

3,212,991 
3 , 212,991 

l,212,9l!l 

60,644 
60,644 

60,644 

82,920 
82,920 

82,.920 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGBT ACT DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL 
JANUARY 2010 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YBAA 2013-14 

DBSC!UPTION 

CLSD***PROP 40/ST BND REC 

RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
RECREATION FACILITIES 

TOTAL RBCREATION/CULT'Cl'RAL SERVI 

TOTAL CLso•••PROP 40/ST BND REC 

COUNTY LOCAL RBV AB109 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ADMINISTRATION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL COlllllTY LOCAL REV AB109 

Cl!ILD SUPPORT 

POllLIC PROTECTION 
JUDICIAL 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL CHILD SUPPORT 

DNA PENALTY (PROP 69) 

PUllLIC PROTECTION 
JUDICIAL 

TOTAL PVBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL DNA PENALTY (PROP 69) 

PROB GRANT DRPT(S) 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
DETENTION & CORRECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL PROB GRANT DBPT!S) 

CRIMINAL LAB PENALTY 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
DETENTION & CORRECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL CRIMINAL LAB PENALTY 

PROB-ADULT HIGH RISK 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
DETENTION & CORRECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL PROB-ADULT HIGH RISK 

TOBACCO SRTTLEMENT F'CJND 

BRALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL TOBACCO S&TTLEMENT FUND 

SW GRANTS { PW) 

PUBLIC WAYS & FACILITIES 
PUBLIC WAYS 

TOTAL PUBLIC WAYS & FACILITIES 

HEALTH a SANITATION 
SANITATION 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL SW GRANTS (PW) 

RECORDERS FUND 

GENERAL 
ADMINISTRJ\TION 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

703,631 
703,63]. 

703,631 

3 

3 

3 

238,905 
238,905 

238,905 

5,835 
5,835 

5,835 

66,915 
66,915 

66,915 

200,0ll. 
200,0ll. 

200,0ll 

16,486 
16,496 

6,113 
6,113 

22,590 

332 

ACTIVITY AND BUDGET UNIT 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

72B,042 
729,042 

728,042 

79,036 
79,036 

79,036 

388,069 
388,069 

3B8,069 

234,489 
234,489 

2J4,4B9 

200,120 
200,120 

200,120 

0,869 
8,869 

4,397 
4,397 

13,266 

712 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

970,169 
870,169 

870,169 

9,064 
9,064 

9,064 

447,853 
447,853 

447,953 

10 
10 

10 

190,139 
190,139 

190,139 

200,080 
200,oeo 

200,080 

10,040 
10,040 

10,000 
10,000 

20,040 

40,855 

SCHEDULB 8 
PAGB: B.5 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

870,169 
870,169 

870,169 

9,117 
9,117 

9,117 

445,522 
445.522 

445,522 

10 
10 

10 

330,139 
330,139 

330,139 

50,0B0 
50,080 

50,0BO 

10,040 
10,040 

10,000 
10,000 

20,040 

40,B55 



STATE CONTROLLER SCREDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL 
COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

FINANCING OSES BY FUNCTION, 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DBSCRIPTION 

RECORDERS FUND (CONTINUED) 
GENERAL (CONTINUED) 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL RECORDERS FUND 

RECORDER MICROGRAPHICS 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
OTHER PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL RECORDER MICROGRAPHICS 

RECORDER'S OFFICE MODERN 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
OTHER PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL RECORDER'S OFFICE MODERN 

ANIMAL CONT. SPAY/NEUTER 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
OTHER PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL ANIMAL CONT. SPAY/NEUTBR 

DOMESTIC VlOL ASSISTANCE 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
OTHER PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCE 

BAVA - ELECTIONS 

GENERAL 
ELECTIONS 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL RAVA - ELECTIONS 

GENERAL 
OTHER GENERAL 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL ••oo NOT USE**PCCDC PILT 

CLSD***QLG LITIGATN 

GENERAL 
OTHER <lENERAL 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL CLSD***QLG LITIGATN 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 

GENERAL 
PLANT ACQUISITION 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 

CAP IMRPV ANIMAL SHLTER 

GENERAL 
PLANT ACQUISITION 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL CAP IMRPV ANIMAL SHLTER 

20ll-12 
ACTOAL 

332 

332 

664 
664 

664 

47,006 
47,006 

47,006 

2,660 
2,660 

.:Z,660 

8,558 
8,558 

8,S58 

3,008 
3,008 

3,008 

l,222,047 
l,222,047 

l,222,047 

ACTIVITY AND BUDGET UNIT 

2012-13 
ACTOAL 

712 

712 

7 , 142 
7 , 142 

7,142 

22,659 
22,659 

22,659 

4,574 
4,574 

4,574 

94.9 
94.9 

949 

4S 
45 

45 

l , 219 , 627 
1 , 219 , 627 

l,219,627 

2013-l4 
RECOMMl!NDBD 

40,855 

40,855 

40,559 
40,559 

40,559 

207,296 
207,296 

207,296 

10,344 
10,344 

l0,344 

5,372 
5,372 

S,372 

54 , 112 
54. , 112 

54,112 

SCHEDULB 8 
PAGE, 8.6 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

40,855 

40,855 

40,559 
40,559 

40,559 

207,677 
207,677 

207, 67? 

7,200 
7,200 

7,200 

54,112 
54,112 

54,112 

l,222,525 
1. 222,525 

1,222,525 



STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDQBT ACT DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL 
JANUARY 2010 

DBSCRIPTION 

CAF IMP COURTBOUSB RBMOO 

GENERAL 
PLAN'? ACQUISITION 

TOTAL GBNBRAL 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, 

GOVERNMENTAL PUNDS 
FISCAL YllAR 2013-14 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

TOTAL CAP IMP COURTBOtrSB REMOD 

CRTHS ANNX/HLTH & HMN SVC 

OENBRAL 
PLANT ACQUISITION 

TOTAL GSNBRAL 

TOTAL CRTHS ANNX/BLTB & SMN SVC 

GRAND TOTAL FINANCINQ USBS BY PUNCTION 61,162,466 

ACTIVITY AND BUDGET UNIT 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

59,186,300 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNDBD 

66, ll6, 2.91 

SCHEDULE B 
PAOB1 8.7 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

71,147,877 



STATB CONTROLLER SCHBOULBS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

I>BTAIL BY RKVBNU2 CATBQORY 
AND IDCFENDITURB OBJECT 

STATE .S. ll'EDERAL AID 

TOTAL RBVBNOB 

TRANSFERS 

COUNT.I' 011' PL'CIMAS 
OBTAIL OF FINANCING SOURCBS AND FINANCING DSES 

GOVERNMENTAL PUNOS 
FISCAL YB.AR 2013-14 

PBPAR"rMKNT 20009 AUD-CO LOCAL RliV 2011 
FUNCTION GSlraRAL 
ACTIVITY LBGISLATIVB & ADMIN. 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

3,259,785 595,023 

3,259,785 595,023 

3,317,515 537,293 

TOTAL BXPBNDITORBS/APPROPRIATIONS 3,317,515 537,293 

NBT COST 57,7.19 -57,729 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNDBD 

SC!IEDULB 9 
PAGB: 9.1 

2013-14 
ADOPTBD 



COUNTY OP PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLBR SCHBOUI.BS 
COUNTY BUDGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USBS 
OOVllRNMENTAL i'UNIIS 

DETAIL BY RBVBNUB CAT&:GORY 
AND BXPBNDITURB OBJBCT 

STATB & PBDBRAL AID 

TOTAL RBVBNtll!i 

TRANllli'BRS 

TOTAL BXPENI>ITO'l!.BS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

FISCAL YBAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20009A AUD-CO LOCAL RXV 2011 
PUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY LBGISI.ATIVB ~ ADMIN. 

2011-12 
.ACTUAL 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

4,668,202 

4,668,202 

4,1!17,936 

-470,266 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNI>ED 

SCBBDULB j 

PAG&:: 9,2 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHIIDULES 
COtJNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
ANil EXPBNDITtmE OBJECT 

USE OP MONEY & PROPERTY 

CIIARGBS FOR SERVICES 

OTIIBR REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENllPITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YKAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20010 BRO OF SUPS 
FUNCTION GBN.iRAL 
ACTIVITY LBGISLATIV:B & ADMIN. 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

900 200 

910 1,050 

1,810 1,250 

476,664 468, 08S 

ss, 497 65,301 

TOTAL BXPBNDITIJRES/APPROPRIATIONS 532,160 S33,385 

NET COST 530,350 532,135 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

1,000 

1,000 

481,477 

66,436 

547,913 

S46,!ll.J 

SCIIBDULB 9 
PAGE: 9.3 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

l, 000 

1,000 

493,596 

66,436 

560,032 

559,032 



STATB CONTROLLBR SCBEDULiS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL BY RBVBNtm CATBGOR'r 
AND BXPKNDITURB OBJBCT 

USB OP MONBY & PROPBRTY 

"rO'l'AL RKVBNU'.B 

Nff COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING OSES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL Y&Alt 2013-14 

DBPARTMBNT 20014 Lllli: tlAVJ:!1 SBTTLBMBNT 
FUNCTION BBALTH & SANITATION 
AC"rIVITY HBALTH 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

2013-14 
RBCDMMBNDBD 

SCBBDULlil 9 
PAOB1 9.4 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY' OF PLUMAS STAT!! CONTROLLBR SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCBS AND FINANCIN~ USBS 
GOVBRNMBNTAL lroNDS 

CBTAIL BY RBVBNOB CATEGORY 
AND BXPBNDITtJRB OBJBCT 

USB OF MONEY & PROPBRTY 

TOTAL RBVBNtJE: 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20018 TAYLRSVL SCH PRBSBR 
FUNCTION GBNBRAL 
ACTIVITY LWISLATIVJ!i & ADMIN. 

.1011-12 
ACTUAL 

29 

29 

-29 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

25 

25 

25 

25 

- 1 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNDBO 

7,294 

7,294 

'1,294 

SCBECULB 9 
PAGB: 9.5 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

7,294 

7,294 

7,294 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OP PLUMAS SCBBDULB 9 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL 01!' FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES PAGE: 9.6 
JANUARY 201.0 GOV2RNMBNTAL l"l!NDS 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20020 GEN SVC 
FUNCTION GENl!!RAL 
ACTIVITY LBGISLATIVB & APMIN. 

DBTAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2013-14 
AND EXPBNDITURB OBJECT ACTUAL ACTUAL RBCOMMENDBD ADOPTED 

TAX RBVBNUE 13,991,165 13,286,677 12,9B8,6l.9 13,557,871 

LICENSES & PERMITS 84,810 87,931 84,000 87,000 

USE OP MONBY & PROPERTY 184,214 63,195 47,000 48,000 

STATB & FEDERAL AID S00,486 514,449 474,000 489,000 

CHARGES POR SBRVICBS 1,S40,324 1,604,557 1,585,794 1,580,879 

OTBBR RBVBN'IJB 65,487 71,581 

TRANSPER 31,306 43,276 10,385 

TOTAL RBVENUB 16,397,792 15,671,665 15,l.79,413 15,773,135 

SALARIES " BBNBli'ITS 1,601 1,:a2 

SERVICES r. SUPPLIBS 138,nS 220,151 530,154 405,154 

TRANSFBRS 2,872 

TOTAL BXPBHDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 140,396 224,235 530,154 405,154 

NET COST -16,257,396 -15,447,430 -14, 649,259 -15,367,980 



COUNTY OP PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL OF FINANCING SOURCBS AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

OBTAIL BY RINBNUB CATEGORY 
AND BXPBNDITUR8 011JBCT 

SBltVICBS & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL llXPBNCIITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

FISCAL YXAlt 2013-14 

DEPARTMKNT 20026 GEN FNll • TITLB III 
l!'tlNCTION GKNBRAL 
ACTIVITY LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN, 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

2013-U 
R:BCOMMBNDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGK1 9.7 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 



STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVBNUB CATBOORY 
AND BXPKNDITURB OBJECT 

USB OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATB 5a PRDRRAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RBVENUB 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTBBR CHARClBS 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND PINJ\NCINO USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013•14 

DEPARTMENT 20027 TITLB III 
FUNCTION ClENBRAL 
ACTIVITY LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN. 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

.97 

304,262 272,484 

304,262 272,5Sl 

133,760 71,578 

2,500 1,250 

240,992 290,569 

TO'rAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 377,252 363,398 

NET COST 72,990 .90, 8l7 

20l3-l4 
RECOMMENDED 

389,2.93 

231,275 

292,249 

912,817 

912,817 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE, 9.9 

20l3-14 
ADOPTED 

389,293 

231,275 

292,249 

912,817 

Jll2,817 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLER SCHBOULBS 
COUNTY BUDGBT ACT 
J.ANtlARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING OSBS 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DBTAIL BY RBVBNUB CATEGORY 
AND BXPBNllITURB OBJECT 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RXVJmtJ'Ji: 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL BXPBNDIT'IJJIBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

FISCAL YBAR 2013-14 

DBPARTMBNT 20028 HOMICIDE TRIAL COSTS 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY DBTBNTION & CORRECTION 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

5,648 

5,648 

S, 648 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNDBD 

25,000 

25,000 

25,000 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGB1 9.9 

2013-14 
ADOPTBD 

25,000 

25,000 

25,000 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLER SCHBDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND PINANCINa USES 
GOVERNMENT.AL FUNDS 

DBTAIL BY RBVl!:NUB CATEGORY 
AND BXPBNDITURB OBJBCT 

USB or MONBY & PROPBRTY 

TOTAL RBVBN'O'B 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLIES 

i'IXJ!Il AS9BT9 

TOTAL BXPBNDITORBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

FISCAL YEAR 201J•l4 

DBPARTMENT 20029 CAPITAL RBPLCMNT 
FUNCTION GlffiBRAL 
Al:"l'IVITY LBGISLATIVII & ADMIN, 

2011-ll! 
ACTUAL 

538 

538 

-S38 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

468 

468 

-468 

l!Ol3-l4 
RBCOMMBNDBD 

SCHBDULIS 9 
PAGE: 9.10 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY 01" PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLBR SCHBDULES 
COTJNT.I' BlJ'DGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOtraCBS AND FINANCINQ USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY Rg\lBNtfB CATEGORY 
AND EXPKNIIITIJRB OBJBCT 

OTBBR REVENUE 

TOTAL RINENUS 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLIBS 

TOTAL BXPENl>ITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20030 CAO 
FUNCTION Qmll!RAL 
ACTIVl.'l'Y LSQISI.ATIVE & ADMIN. 

2011-12 
AC'l'UA1o 

249,258 

11,724 

260,982 

260,982 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

20,147 

624 

20,771 

20,771 

2013-14 
RBCOMMENDBD 

S ClllmllLB 9 
PAGE, 9.11 

2013-14 
llDOPTBD 



STATB CONTROLLER SCSEDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 20l0 

DETAIL BY RBVBNtra CATEGORY 
AND BXPKNDIT~ OBJJ!CT 

USE 01! MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL RINENUB: 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CRAROES 

TRANSPBRS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

OOVBRNMENTAL FONDS 
FISCAL YEAR 20l3•l4 

DEPARTMENT 2003l CONTRIB 
FUNCTION GBNBRAL 
ACTIVITY LEOISLATIV'i & ADMIN. 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACrtlAL 

2 2 

2 2 

374,731 295,532 

7,534,403 6,743,656 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 7,909,lH 7,039,188 

NBT COST 7,909,132 7,039,187 

20l3•U 
RECOMMBNDBD 

295,376 

6,690,581 

6,985,957 

6,985,957 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGEi 9.l2 

2O13•:l.4< 
ADOPTBD 

328, S88 

6,959,487 

7,289,075 

7,288,075 



COUNTY or PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLER SCSBDULES 
COUNTY BtJDGJ!!T ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCBS AND FINANCING USBS 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY RBVBNUK CATBGORY 
AND BXPBNDITURE OBJBCT 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLIBS 

TOTAL BlCPBNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

FISCAL YEAlt 2013-14 

DBPARTMKNT 20033 BCON DBV-CAO 
PtlNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY PROMOTION 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

78,000 

78,000 

78,000 

2012-lJ 
ACTUAL 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNDBD 

SCHEDULB 9 
PAGB: 9.13 

2013-14 
ADOPTEP 



STATB CONTROLLER SCBBD'O'LES 
COUNTY BUDGET AC'T 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPBNDITURB OBJBCT 

OTHBR RBVBNUB 

TOTAL RBVENU.B 

SALARIES & BENBl"ITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DBTAIL OF FINANCING SOURCBS AND FINANCI~G USES 

GOVERNMENTAL 11'UNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DBPARTMEN'I' 20035 HUMAN RBSRC 
FUNCTION GBNBRAL 
ACTIVITY LEGISLATIV'l!I & ADMIN. 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

21 15 

21 15 

252,833 22.9,615 

23,441 18,836 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 276,274 24.8,451 

NET COST 276,253 24.8,4.36 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

244,463 

266,4.06 

266,406 

SCHEDULE .9 
PAGE: 9 .14 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

3l2,4.5.9 

21,.943 

334,4.01 

JJ<l,iOl 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2 010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATBGORY 
AND BXPBNDITURB OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SBRVICBS 

OTHBR REVBNUE 

TOTAL RKVENOX 

SALARIES r. BENBFlTS 

SERVICES 6' SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20040 AUD-CNTRLR 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY FINANCE 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

30,867 41,998 

63,832 66,313 

94,699 108,311 

532,256 491,902 

37,007 93,922 

TOTAL BXPENDITO'RBS/APPROPRIATIONS 569,263 585,823 

NET COST 474,563 477,513 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

30,100 

69,098 

99,198 

534,743 

89,587 

624,330 

525,13:1 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9,1S 

2013-14 
ADOPTaD 

30,100 

69,098 

!19,lllB 

624,919 

93,587 

718,507 

619,309 



STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND BXPKNDITUll OBJECT 

LICKNSBS & PERMITS 

CHARGBS FOR SERVICES 

OTHBR RBVBNUB 

TOTAL RKVBNUE 

SAJ.ARIBS r. BENEFITS 

SERVICES r. SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20050 TREAS-TAX COLL 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY FINANCE 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

6,050 3,750 

386,822 398,379 

-1,69S 

392,872 400,434 

425,236 418,077 

112,179 123,198 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 537,415 541,275 

NBT COST 144,543 140,841 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

4,000 

345,500 

349,500 

424.,233 

128,261 

552,493 

202,993 

SCHBDULB 9 
PAGB, 9.16 

2013-14 
ADOFTBD 

4,000 

360,500 

364,500 

452,726 

128,106 

580,831 

216,331 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCINQ SOURCES AND ~INANCING USBS 
GOVBRNMBNTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY Rl!IVBNUB CATEGORY 
AND EXPBNDITUR&: OBJECT 

SERVlCBS & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPBNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

PISCAL YP!AR 2013-1• 

DEPARTMIINT 20057 ••oo NOT USE***PCCDC PILT 
=CTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY OTBBR aENERAL 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHBOULB 9 
PAGE: 9.17 

2013-H 
ADOPTED 



STATB CONTROLLBR SCBEDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 20lO 

DBTAIL BY RB'VBNUB CATBGORY 
AND BXPBNDITlraB OBJBCT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL RBVENtlli: 

SALARIES & BBNBFITS 

SERVICES & S'OPPLIES 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF PINANCING SOURCBS AND FINANCING USES 

OOVBRNMBNTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YP!AR 2Oll-14 

DBPARTMBNT 20060 ASSESSOR 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY FINANCE 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

94,246 90,648 

94,246 90,648 

675,164 601,332 

37,112 24,717 

TOTAL BXPBNDITORBS/APPROPRIATIONS 712,276 626,049 

NBT COST 618,030 535,401 

2013-l4 
RECOMMENDED 

92,9S7 

92,9S7 

640,1S3 

37,122 

677,275 

584,318 

SCHBDULB .9 
PAGB: .9.18 

2013-14 
ADOPTBD 

92,957 

.92,957 

689,926 

37,122 

727,049 

634,092 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY RZVENUE CATBOORY 
AND BXPBNDITURB OBJECT 

C!iAR<lBS FOR SERVICES 

or!IBR RBVBNUl!I 

TOTAL REVBNUB 

SALARIES ' BKNB!i'ITS 

SERVICES " SUPPLIES 

COUNTY 01" PLUMAS 
DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USBS 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20090 CO COUNSEL 
Ft!NC?ION GENERAL 
AC?IVITY COUNSEL 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL AC?UAL 

876 868 

700 7,599 

1,571; 8,467 

414,126 386,774 

136,963 18,199 

rorAL BXPKNDIT!JRBS/APPROPRIATIONS 551,089 404,972 

Nl!T COST 549,513 396,505 

2013-14 
RECOMMl!NDBD 

750 

500 

1,250 

389,501 

25,864' 

415,36S 

414,115 

SCHEDULE 9 
PA<lB: 9.19 

2013-14 
ADOPrBD 

750 

500 

1,250 

418,74'7 

25,864 

444.,611 

443,361 



STATB CONTROLLBR SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL BY RBVBNUE CATBGORY 
AND EXPENDIT'CRB OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL RBV'l!:NUE 

SALARIES & BRNBFITS 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USBS 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DBPAl\TMENT 20100 ELECTIONS 
FUNCTION OENBRAL 
ACTIVITY ELECTIONS 

2011-l.2 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

20,448 25.326 

20,448 25,326 

212,575 200,123 

71,203 59,731 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 283,777 259,854 

NET COST 253,329 234,528 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

15,409 

15,409 

204,354 

149,120 

353,4.74 

338,065 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE, 9.20 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

15,409 

15,409 

218,512 

129,420 

347,932 

332,523 



STATB CONTROLLBR SCBBDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL BY RBVSNUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USK OF MON:l!Y & PROPERTY 

STATK & FBDERAL AID 

CHARGii:S FOR SBRVICBS 

OTHER RBVBNUB 

TOTAL RBVBNOB 

SALARIBS & BBNBFITS 

SERVICBS & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CIIABC.:ES 

FIXED ASSii:TS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DBTAIL OF FINANCING SOURCBS AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMBNTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YP!AR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20120 FACILITY SVC 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY PROPERTY MANAGBMBNT 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

14,268 3,06$1 

2,S19 108,509 

2,273 36,961 

5,000 

1.9,060 153,559 

504,485 450,790 

798,273 675,387 

42,080 

71,735 52,.902 

TOTAL BXPBNDITDRBS/APPROPRIATIONS 1,416,574 1,179,079 

NET COST 1,397,514, 1,025,520 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNDBD 

775 

11,000 

ll,775 

475,204 

709,545 

63, U 7 

1,248,167 

1,236,392 

SCREDULB 9 
l'AGB: 9.21 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

775 

11,000 

11,775 

496,176 

709,545 

63,417 

1,269,13.9 

1,257,364 



COUNTY OP PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND PINJ\NCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL PUNDS 

DBTAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND BXPBNDITURB OBJRCT 

OTBU RBVBNUB 

TOTAL RBVBNUE 

PIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL BXPKNDITUR.BS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

PISCAL Y~ 2013•14 

DEPARTMENT 20136 CRTRS ANHX/HLTR & HMN SVC 
FUNCtION <lBNBRAL 
ACTIVITY PLANT A~UISlTION 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

SCBBDULB j 

PAGB: 9.22 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLER SCHIWOLES 
COUNTY :BUOGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SotlRCBS AND FINANCING USES 
OOVBRNMBNTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATBOORY 
AND EXIIBNDITURB OBJECT 

OTHER RBVBNUE 

TOTAL RBVBN1J'i 

FIXED ASSBTS 

TOTAL BXPENDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20137 COURTHOtlSB REMODL 
FUNCTION GBNBRAL 
ACTIVITY PLANT ACQUISITION 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

2013-U 
RRCOMMBNDBD 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.23 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OP PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLBR SCHBDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
J.Affll'ARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USiS 
GOVERNMENTAL FONDS 

DETAIL BY REV'BNUB CATBGORY 
AND BXPBNDITURB OBJBCT 

TOTAL RiVBNtlB 

FIXKD ASSBTS 

TOTAL B~PBNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YRAll 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20139 CAP PROJ-1\NIMAL SHLTBR 
l"ll'NCTION GBNERAL 
ACTIVITY Pt.ANT ACQUISITION 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

2013-14 
R:&COMMENDBD 

SCHBDOLK 9 
PAGK: 9.24 

2013-U 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLBR SCHBDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY RBVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONBY & PROPERTY 

STATR & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RKVENOB 

SliRVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY' OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

OOVBRNMl!NTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20140 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJ 
PUNCTION GBNBRAL 
ACTIVITY PLANT ACQUISITION 

2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 
ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

222 220 

177,809 200,000 

1,221,925 l,034,580 

1,399,955 1,234,800 

1,222,047 1,219,627 

TOTAL BXPBNDITtraBS/APPROPRIATIONS 1,222,047 1,219,627 

NRT COST -177,908 -15, 173 

SCHBDULE 9 
PAGE: 9. 25 

2013-14 
ADOPTBD 

1,000 

200,000 

1,021,525 

1,222,525 

1,222,525 

1,222,525 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 20l0 

DBTAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND BXPBNDITURI! OBJBCT 

TAX RBVENUB 

USB OF MONBY & PROPBRTY 

STATE & FBOBRAL AID 

C!iARGBS FOR SBRVICBS 

OTHER REVBNUB 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RBVENOB 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLIES 

FIXBD ASSETS 

TRANSFER OUT 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DBTAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USBS 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YB.AR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20190 COUNTY FAIR 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY PROMOTION 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

1,459 1,813 

216,246 210,496 

93 36,068 

58,885 51,905 

29,711 33,424 

65,556 86,797 

371,949 420,502 

23S, 726 222, 9?D 

219,681 238,950 

4,134 4,134 

TOTAL BXPSNDITORBS/APPROPRIATIONS 459,541 466,054 

NBT COST 17,592 45,553 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDBD 

l,000 

220,300 

53,950 

31,900 

71,798 

378,948 

224,353 

:.100,335 

5,776 

430,463 

51,515 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGB: 9.26 

20l3-l4 
ADOPTED 

1,000 

220,300 

53,.950 

Jl,.900 

123,413 

430,563 

224,452 

200,335 

S, 776 

•lJ0,563 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY Ri'VENUE CATEOORY 
AND EXPENDITURB: OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES POR SERVICES 

TRANSPJ!R 

TOTAL Rll:VENUE 

SALAltIBS " BBNBFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFBRS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND PINl\NCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMISNT 20210 ENGINEER 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY OTHER GENERAL 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

5 

60,158 69,199 

42,797 57,724 

102,955 126,929 

194,268 190,007 

6,946 9,192 

2,792 

TOTAL l!XPl!NDITlJRl!:S/APPROPRIATIONS 201,213 209,981 

NET COST 98,258 82,052 

2013-14 
RECOMMl!NDEO 

9,500 

127,260 

136,760 

186,249 

8,939 

2,000 

197, LBB 

60,428 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAOE: 9. 27 

2013-14 
l\DOPTBD 

9,500 

127,260 

136,760 

199,107 

8,939 

2,000 

210,046 

73,286 



COUNTY 01" PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCSEOULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY RKVBNUB CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJBCT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTBER RJNENUE 

TRANSFBR 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

l"IlCBD ASSETS 

TRANSFER OU'l' 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

Nl!T COST 

FISCAL YKAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20220 INFO TECH 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY OTHER GKNERAL 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

564 

2,010 

61,351 

63,92S 

413,885 

310,608 

724,49:1 

660,567 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

1,008 

2,010 

52,0B1 

55,099 

366,456 

287,718 

654,174 

599,075 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

68,016 

68,016 

368,083 

300,658 

668,741 

600,725 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGB: 9.28 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

68,016 

68,016 

394,782 

304,234 

ll, 000 

710,016 

642,000 



STATS CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL BY RBVENUB CATEGORY 
AND EXPBNDITURE OBJECT 

PINES & PENALTIES 

USE OP MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL RKVEN'!ra 

SERVICES & SUPPLIBS 

TRANSPBR9 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DBTAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND PINANCINO USES 

OOVERNMBNTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20237 DNA PENALTY (PROP 69) 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

7,784 10.177 

304 129 

8,088 10,306 

J 36 

79,000 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 3 79,036 

NBT COST -B,085 68,730 

2013-U 
RECOMMBNDED 

64 

9,000 

9,064 

9,064 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE, .9.29 

2013-14 
ADOPTBD 

64 

9,053 

9,117 

9,117 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGST ACT 
JANUARY 20l0 

DETAIL OF FINANCINQ SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND BXPBNDITURE OllJBCT 

CHARGES FOR SBRVICBS 

TOTAL RBVBNOB 

SDVICBS & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL BXPliNl>ITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

Nli:T COST 

FISCAL YBAR 20l3-14 

OBPARTMl!NT 20240 INS & BONDS 
FlJNCTION GKNBRAL 
ACTIVITY OTHER GENBRAL 

20ll-l2 
ACTUAL 

152,144 

152,144 

152,144 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

1,058 

l, 058 

21,428 

21,428 

20,370 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDBD 

100,000 

100,000 

100,000 

SCHBDULB 9 
PAGE: 9.30 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OP PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLBR SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL OP FINANCING SOtmCBS AND PINANCINa USBS 
GOVER.NMBNTAL PUNDS 

DETAIL BY RBV'BNUB CATBGORY 
AND BXl'lffltlITURB OBJBCT 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

FISCAL YEM 2013-14 

DBPARTMBNT 20270 GRAND JURY 
PUNCTION PlJJILIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

:IOll-12 
ACTUAL 

22,638 

22,638 

22,638 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

27, '102 

27, 402 

27 ,402 

2013-14 
RECOMMBNDBD 

28,160 

28,160 

28,160 

SCBEDULB 9 
PAQB: 9.31 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

26,410 

26,410 

26,410 



COUNTY OP PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGBT ACT 
JANUARY 20l0 

DHTAIL OP PINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL PUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVBNUB CATl!:GORY 
AND BXP!NDITURB OBJECT 

USE OP MONBY k PROPERTY 

TOTAL RBVBNO'B 

SERVICES i SUPPLIES 

TOTAL BXPENDITORBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

PISCAL YEAR 20l3-14 

DBPARTMmlT 20272 QLG LITIGATION 
FUNCTION GBNBRAL 
ACTIVITY OTHl!:R GENERAL 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

2012· 13 
ACTUAL 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHl!:DULI!: 9 
PAGE: 9.32 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY Rl!VENUB CATEGORY 
AND IDtPBNDITURB OBJBCT 

FINES &. PENALTIBS 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVEIINMEl'lTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20290 MUNI COURT 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

250,969 214,538 

250,969 214,538 

55,203 26,142 

TOTAL EXPENDIT'CraES/APPROPRIATIONS 55,203 26,142 

NET COST -1.95,76S -188,397 

2013-14 
RECOMMBNDBD 

255,100 

255,100 

60,000 

60,000 

-195,100 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.33 

2013-14 
ADOPTBD 

255,100 

255,100 

60,000 

60,000 

-195,100 



STATli: CONTROLLER SCHBDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL BY REVENUE CATBOORY 
AND BXPENDIT'ORE OBJaCT 

FINBS & PBNALTIBS 

USB OF MONBY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL RBVENUB 

Nln COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCBS AND FINANCING USES 

GOVBRNMBNTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YKAR 2013-14 

DBPAllTMBNT 20293 CRIMINAL JUS. CONST 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

66,162 53,327 

918 1,011 

67,080 54, l37 

-67,080 -54,337 

2013-14 
RBCOMMl!NDBO 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAOB: 9.34 

2013-14 
ADOPTBD 



STATB CONTROLLBR SCHBDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY RBVBNIJB CATEGORY 
AND BXPBNDITURB OBJBCT 

CHARGBS FOR S&RVICl!:S 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RBVliNUE 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PL'IJMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVBRNMB111'l'AL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DBPARTMBNT 20320 PUBLIC DBFBNDBR 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTBCTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

20:U.•12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

8,493 9,642 

2,7S6 

8,493 12,398 

345,760 358,698 

TOTAL BXPBNDITORBS/APPROPRIATIONS HS,760 358,698 

NBT COST 337,:167 346,301 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

B,000 

8,000 

352,071 

352,071 

344,071 

SCRBDULB 9 
PAGB: 9.3S 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

8,000 

8,000 

352,071 

352,071 

344,071 



STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL BY RZVBNUE CATEGORY 
AND BXPBNDITlJRS OBJECT 

USE OP MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL RBVBNUB 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF PINANCINQ SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20342 CIVIL OPERATIONS 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

61 42 

6,548 4,223 

6,609 4,265 

8,476 5,374 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 8,476 5,374. 

NET COST 1,867 l,llO 

201J-14 
RBCOMMISNDED 

25 

3,700 

3,725 

13,.139 

13,:139 

9,514 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE, 9.36 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

25 

3,700 

3,725 

13,239 

13,239 

9,514 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

D.iTAIL BY RKVENUE CATEGORY 
AND BXPBNDII'lJRE OBJBCT 

FINBS & PBNALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPBRTY 

BTATB & FBDERAL AID 

TOTAL RlWENUB 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSBTS 

TRANSFIZRS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCINO SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YE.Alt 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20343 NARCOTICS 
FUNCTION Pl:mLIC PROTBCTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

33,448 17,197 

651 35B 

303 

34,098 17,858 

7,836 6,066 

80,319 5,421 

8,778 

TorAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 88,155 20,26/i 

NBT COST 54,056 2,408 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

250 

250 

47,920 

35,000 

82,920 

82,670 

SCHBDULR 9 
PAGB1 9.37 

20U-l4 
ADOPTBD 

250 

250 

47,920 

35,000 

82,920 

82,670 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHBDDLBS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY Rl!Vl!:Ntra CATEGORY 
AND BXPENDI'l'tna OBJECT 

STATE & PBDBAAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RXVENUa 

SALARIES & BBNE!"ITS 

SERVICES " SUPPLIES 

TRANSPBR!I 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USBS 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20370 INTBNS DRG SOP 
FUNCTION' PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY DBTBNTION & CORRECTION 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

13,468 10,487 

23,040 

36,508 10,487 

12,871 

10,309 2,883 

13,497 

TOTAL BXPBNDITUllBS/APPROPRIA'l'IONS 23,180 16,380 

NBr COST -13,328 5,893 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

20,073 

20,073 

651 

3,401 

13,672 

17.724 

-2,349 

SCHIIDULB 9 
PAGB: 9.38 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

20,073 

20,073 

4,248 

1S, 82S 

20,073 



STATE CONTROLLBR SCHBDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY RBVENUB CATBGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJBCT 

STATE & PEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SBRVICBS 

O'l'BER REVENUB 

TRANSl!'SR 

TOTAL RB'VBNUB 

S.I\LARISS & BBNBFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

O'l'B&:R CllARGB S 

PIXIID ASSETS 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

OOVBRNMEJ.llTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YBAR 2013-14 

DBPARTMIDIT 20400 PROBATION 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY DETENTION & CORRBCTION 

20ll.-l2 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

197,260 226,001 

35,444 24,479 

1,172 5,210 

47,406 314,609 

28l, 282 570,299 

954,476 866,456 

73,778 47,308 

45,611 28,910 

36,489 

TOTAL EXPBNDITURBB/APPROPRIATIONS 1,073,865 97.9,163 

NBT COST 792,583 408,865 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNDED 

207,350 

37,600 

2,200 

261,827 

508,977 

856,778 

61,519 

48,775 

967,072 

458,09S 

SC!IEDULS 9 
PAGBt 9.39 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

207,350 

37,600 

2,200 

261,827 

SOB, 977 

859,645 

61,519 

48,775 

969,939 

460,962 



STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND BXPBNDITURB Ol!JBCT 

STAT:&: & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL RBVBNUB 

SALARIES & BlmBPITS 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USBS 

GOVRRNM!mTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YBAR 2013-14 

D:&:PARTM!rnT 20401 PROB-EVIDENCE BASED SUPRV 
PUNctION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY DBTBNTION & CORRECTION 

2011-12 2012-lJ 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

11,069 33,872 

11,069 33,872 

8,920 5,047 

5, 9:.19 21,060 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNDED 

55 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 14,849 26,107 

4,404 

4,458 

4,458 NBT COST J,?80 -7,765 

SCHEDOLB 9 
PAGB: 9 ,40 

2013-14 
ADOPTBD 

55 

4,404 

4,458 

4,458 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY R!WBNUE CATBOORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJBCT 

USE OP MONJ!.Y & PROPERTY 

STATB & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RBVBNUE 

SALAl!.IBS & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
PISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20402 PROB --JJCPA SLESF 
FUNCTION PUllLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY DETENTION & CORRECTION 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

l,002 l, 208 

59,071 52,685 

975 

60,073 54,868 

11,075 11,259 

576 4,467 

31,201 37,392 

TOTAL B%PBNDITORBS/APPROPRIATIONS 42,852 53,118 

NBT COST -17,221 -1,751 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

900 

114,056 

114,956 

11,984 

12,195 

32,092 

56,271 

-58,685 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9,41 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

900 

ll4,0S6 

114,956 

11,984 

12,195 

32,09:1 

56,271 

-58,685 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLBR SCHBOULBS 
COUNTY BODGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USBS 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DBTAIL BY RBVBNIJB CATEGORY 
AND BXPBNDITUil OBJBCT 

STATB & FBDJraAL AID 

SALARiiS & BENEFITS 

SERVJ:CBS, SUPPLIBS 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL Yli!AR 2013-14 

DBPARTMBN'l' 20403 PROB• OTRAP 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY DBTBNTION & CORRECTION 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

?4, 079 

?4,079 

28,174 

9,984 

38,158 

-35,9ll 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

2013-14 
RBCOMMl!NDBD 

1,709 

96 

1,805 

1,805 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGB: 9.42 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

l,709 

96 

1,805 

1,805 



COUNTY OP PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
OOVBRmmNTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY RB'VENUl!I CATEGORY 
AND EXPBNDITURB OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RXVBNUll 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20407 PROB-CRT DRUG 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY DETENTION & CORRECI'ION 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

14.5 

us 

145 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

84.,237 

84,237 

2,296 

20,623 

61,318 

84,237 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

80,000 

80,000 

2,331 

22,725 

57,275 

82,331 

2,331 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.43 

2013-l.4 
ADOPTED 

80,000 

80,000 

22,725 

57,275 

80,000 



STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2 010 

DETAIL BY RBVBNUE CATEGORY 
AND EXP 11!NDI TORE Ol!JECT 

USB OP MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATll r. FRDBRAI. AID 

TOTAL RiVEN'IJB 

SAI.AR.IBS Ii. BBNBFITS 

SERVICES &. SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DBPARTMBNT 20409 PROB-ADULT HIGH RISK 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY DETENTION 5. CORRECTION 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

456 1,432 

423,933 442,680 

424,389 444,112 

60,953 43,966 

S,962 28,908 

161,615 

TOTAL BXPBNDITtll!.BS/APPROPRIATIONS 66,915 234,489 

NBT COST -3S7,474. -209,623 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDBD 

935 

3?9,702 

380,637 

60,378 

35,717 

94,044 

190,139 

-190,499 

SCHBDULB 9 
PAGB: 9.44 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

93S 

269,031 

269,966 

62,378 

35,717 

232,044 

330,139 

60,173 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL BY RKVENU'"R CATEGORY 
AND BXPENDITURl!I OBJECT 

LICENSES & PERMITS 

tJSB OP MONBY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL RBVBNIJl!I 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLIES 

TAANSFl!IRS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND PINANClNG USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20413 DOMESTIC VIOL ASST 
PUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY OTllBR PROTECTION 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

3,002 2,862 

28 l6 

3,030 2,878 

747 949 

7, Sll 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 8,558 949 

NRT COST 5,527 -1,930 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

2,000 

2,000 

5,372 

5,372 

3,372 

SCllEDUl.B 9 
PAGE: 9.45 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

2,000 

2,000 

7,200 

7,200 

5,200 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATS CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCINO SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY RKVRNUE CATEGORY 
AND BXPKNDITURB OBJBCT 

USB OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATB & FBDBRAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RKVENUE 

SALARIES & BRN'RFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTBBR CHARGES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL BXPBNDITUllBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

PISCAL YBAI! 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20415 PROS- JVNL JUST 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
A~IVITY DETENTION & CORRECTION 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

98,196 

91,196 

B9,li76 

23,622 

l.2, 897 

126,194, 

27,998 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

J.12,296 

112,296 

44,453 

17,262 

6,401 

7,574 

75,689 

-36,607 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

800 

204,274 

205,074 

52,797 

25,859 

15,000 

7,497 

101,l.43 

-103,ll31 

SCBEDULB 9 
PAGB: 9.46 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

900 

204,274 

205,074 

52,797 

25,859 

15,000 

7,497 

101, lU 

-103,93]. 



STATS CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGKT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY R!WENUE CATEGORY 
AND BXPENDITURB OBJECT 

STAT!! & FBDBRAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RBV!mUB 

SALARIES & BBNiFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLil!S 

TRANSPiRS 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USBS 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20418 PR0B-AB109 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTBCTION 
ACTIVITY DBTBNTION & CORRECTION 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

130,519 90,957 

34, S74 

130,619 125,531 

16,707 25,B36 

123,083 

TOTAL EXPKNDITtra.BS/APPROPRIATIONS 16,707 148,919 

NBT COST -113,912 23,388 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

201,845 

201,845 

57,646 

54,565 

89,634 

201,845 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGB: 9.47 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

201,845 

201,845 

57,646 

54,565 

89,634 

201,845 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGST ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVBNUB CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RBVRNUB 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES a SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20420 VICTIM KIT 
PUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY DBTBNTION & CORRECTION 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

112,436 139,528 

7,811 

120,247 139,528 

119,126 87,500 

38,591 18,389 

TOTAL RXPKNDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 157,716 105,889 

Nl!T COST 37,469 -33,639 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNDED 

106,316 

106, Jl.6 

77,780 

::ie, 536 

106,316 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.48 

2013-14 
.l\OOPTED 

106,3l6 

106,316 

77,780 

28,536 

106,316 



STATB CONTROLLER SCBBDULJ!S 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENt1B CATBOORY 
AND BXPBNDITtJRB OBJECT 

STATB & PBDERAL AID 

TOTAL RBVENUB 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLIBS 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DIETAIL OP PINANCING SOURCES AND PINANCING USBS 

GOVll:RNMBNTAL PUNDS 
PISCAL YEAR 2013•14 

DEPARTMENT 20423 GDl'li:RAL PLAN 
FUNCTION QBNERAL 
ACTIVITY OTBBR GBNBRAL 

2011·12 2012·13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

23,665 B!l,765 

23,66S 89,765 

84,:no 66,179 

TOTAL BXPKNllITtJRBS/APPROPRIATIONS Bf.,210 66,17!1 

NET COST 60,545 ·23,587 

;!013.•14 
RBCOMMBNDBD 

51,981 

51,981 

120,273 

120,27J 

6B,292 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGB: !1.4!1 

2013·14 
ADOPTED 

56,570 

56,570 

120,169 

120,169 

63,599 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDOET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCINQ SOURCBS AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEOORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

FINES & PENALTIES 

USB OF MONBY & PROPERTY 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20424 ANIMAL CONTROL 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY OTHER PROTECTION 

201l-l2 
ACTUAL 

961 

975 

1.946 

2,660 

2,660 

714 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

717 

2 

?19 

4,574 

4,574 

3,855 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

10,344 

10,344 

LO, 344 

SCIIEDULB 9 
PAGE: 9.50 

2013-14 
AtlOPTBD 

450 

450 

-450 



STATE CONTROLLER SCBIIDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 201.0 

DBTAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPRNDIT'ORE OBJECT 

STATB & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTBBR RBVENUB 

TOTAL RBVENUB 

SALARIES " BBN31!'ITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

PIXBD .ASSETS 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINl\NCING USBS 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAa 2013-1.4 

DEPARTMENT 20425 AG COMM 
FUNCTION PUllLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY PROTECTION INSPECTION 

2011.-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

256,961. 232,854 

28,271 35,436 

39,916 44, l.34 

325,148 312,424. 

337,388 289,629 

90,557 86,579 

58,503 8,689 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 486,448 384,898 

NB'1' COST 161,300 ?J,474 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

182,103 

33,000 

44,000 

259,103 

238,288 

95,749 

334,037 

74,934 

SCHEDULE 9 
PACIB: 9.51 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

182,103 

33,000 

44,000 

259,1.03 

252,716 

95, ?49 

348,465 

89,362 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGJrr ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

LICENSES & PERMITS 

FINES & PENALTIES 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENBFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTRBR CBAaGES 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND PINANCINa USES 

00\IUNMRl'ITAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMEl'IT 20426 BUILDING 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTBc:I'ION 
ACTIVl:TY PROTECTION INSPECTION 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

334,677 318,788 

77 

36 34,336 

36 32 

334,750 353,232 

633,985 495,947 

70,725 59,611 

10,820 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 704,710 566,378 

NET COST 369,.960 213,146 

2013-U 
RECOMMENDED 

300,000 

100 

27,035 

2S 

327,160 

463,026 

92,472 

12,500 

557,998 

230,838 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.52 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

300,000 

100 

27,03S 

25 

327,160 

493,883 

82,472 

12,500 

sea,sss 

261,695 



STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL BY RBVBNOE CATEGORY 
AND EXPBNDITURE 013JBCT 

LICENSES & PERMITS 

CIIARGES POR SERVICES 

OTHER RBVEN'OB 

TOTAL RBVENUB 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SOPPLIKS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVBRNMl!:l'ITAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20428 ANIMAL CONTROL 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY OTHBR PROTECTION 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

9,700 10,331 

11,183 14,322 

1,370 

20,883 26,023 

143,124 104,567 

50,540 45,720 

TOTAL EXPBNDITORBS/APPROPRIATIONS 193,663 150,287 

NBT COST 172,781 124,264 

2013-U 
RECOMMENDED 

13,200 

14,000 

27,200 

117,799 

60,892 

178,691 

151,491 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9,53 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

13,200 

l.5,000 

28,200 

150,864 

59,642 

210,506 

182,306 



STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENtra CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

CHARGES POR SERVICES 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RE'VENU'B 

SALAlUBS & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCINO SOURCES ANO FINANCING USBS 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20430 PUBLIC GUARDIAN 
l"UNCTION PUl!LIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY OTHBR PROTECTION 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

17,081 15,642 

15,000 

32,081 l.S,642 

120,643 111,334 

9,604 3,217 

TOTAL BXPBNPITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 130, 24'1 114, 5S1 

NET COST 98,166 98,909 

2013-14 
RBCOMMl!NDBD 

9,745 

15,000 

24,745 

118,880 

12,658 

131,538 

106,793 

SCHEDULE .9 
PAGE: 9.54 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

9,745 

15,000 

~4,745 

118,880 

14,498 

133,378 

108,633 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHBDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL BY RBVBNUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPliNDITtmB OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BBNBl!'ITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIBS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DBTAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

OOVBRNMBNTAL ll'UNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20432 PUB ADMIN 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY OTHER PROTECTION 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

1 

5,532 1,770 

5,533 1,770 

27,151 28, 513 

3,709 6,008 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 30,860 34,522 

NBT COST 25,327 32,752 

2013-14 
RBCOMMENDBD 

1,770 

1,770 

31,171 

5,114 

36,285 

34.,515 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGB: 9.55 

2013-14 
ADOPT!m 

1,770 

1,770 

31,171 

5,114 

36,285 

J4, 515 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGBT ACT 
J.I\NIJARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USBS 
OOVBRNMKNTAL .FUNDS 

DETAIL BY RBVBND'l!I CATBGORY 
AND RXPBNDITmm OBJECT 

USB OIi' MONBY &. PROPERTY 

CHARGl!S FOR SBRVlCBS 

TOTAL RlrVBNUB 

SBRVICBS &. SUPPLIES 

TOTAL. BXPBNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

Nrr COST 

FISCAL YEAR 20ll-14 

DEPARTMENT 20446 BUILDING DEV/IMPACT 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY PROTECTION INSPBCTION 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

l6 

1,428 

-60 

-60 

-1,499 

2012-13 
ACT17AL 

.34 

-34 

2013-14 
RBCONMl!NDBD 

SCHBDOLB 9 
PAClE: 9. 56 

2013-14. 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINl\NCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DBTAIL BY REVENUE CATBOORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

FINES & PENALTIES 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTllI!R RE'VENUB 

TOTAL RBVBNUB 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHEK CHARGES 

TOTAL EXPBNDITUitES/APPROPKIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMBNT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

141 

27,415 

200 

27,757 

21,088 

l,BSJ 

12,393 

35,334 

7,577 

204S0 CODE CMPLNC/ABATB 
PUBLIC PKOTECTION 
PROTECTION INSPECTION 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

6 

30 

36 

2013-14 
KBCOMMRNDED 

SCHBDULB 9 
PAGE: 9,S7 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLBR SCHEDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JJ\NUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITlmB OBJECT 

TAX RBVENUB 

STATB &. l"BDEAAL AID 

CHARGBS l"OR SliRVICBS 

TOTAL R~ 

SALAlUBS & BBNBPITS 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES ANO FINANCING USES 

OOVBJWMSNTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20460 CO CLRX-RBCRDR 
FUNCTION P{@LIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY OTHBR PROTECTION 

2011-12 2012 ·13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

ll.9,600 156,193 

S,142 

l.38,159 190,763 

262,901 346,955 

230,22S 210,257 

18,766 U,558 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 248,9.91 224,815 

NBT COST -13,.910 -122,140 

2013·14 
RBCOMMENDED 

120,000 

144,800 

264,800 

221,122 

23,682 

244,804 

-1.9,996 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGB: 9.58 

20l3•l4 
ADOPTED 

120,000 

164,800 

284,800 

230, llti 

23,682 

253,798 

-31,002 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCIN~ USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY RKVBNU8 CATEGORY 
AND EXPKNDITURB OBJBCT 

OTHER RBVBNUli: 

TOTAL REVEN'IJB 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES, SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPBNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

Nl!.T COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20469 RECORDS MNG 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY OTHER PROTECTION 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

87,585 

9,119 

96,704 

96,704 

2 012-13 
ACTUAL 

26,280 

26,280 

57,378 

58,818 

116,195 

89,915 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

10,500 

10,500 

58,157 

69,169 

127,32/i 

116,826 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.59 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

30,000 

30,000 

61, 1dl2 

89,169 

150,661 

120,661 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGBT ACT 
JANUARY 20l0 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDBRAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RBVENUE 

SALARIES & Binmll'ITS 

SERVICES &. SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMBNTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL Y&AR 2013-14 

DEPARTMRNT 20470 OFF- KMERG SVC 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY OTHER PROTECTION 

20ll-l2 20l2-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

70,562 160,173 

18,150 60,038 

98, ?12 220,2ll 

36,69l 33,SS6 

57,738 66,405 

17,222 73,295 

TOTAL BXPENDITORES/APPROPRIATIONS 111,651 1?3,246 

NBT COST 22,939 -46,965 

2013-14 
RECOMM!m'DBD 

129,055 

70,000 

199,055 

34,046 

81,358 

83,652 

199,057 

2 

SC!IEDULR 9 
PAGE, 9.60 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

129,055 

106,243 

235,298 

68,093 

106,358 

60,84B 

235,300 

2 



STATB CONTROLLBR SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVBNUB CATEGORY 
AND BXPBNDITURB OBJECT 

ll'SB o, MONEY & PROPBRTY 

CHARGES FOR SBRVICBS 

TOTAL REVBNIJB 

SBRVICBS & Sll'PPLIBS 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DBTAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND PINANCINQ USES 

GOVBRNMBNTAL PUNDS 
PISCAL DAR 2013-14 

DBPA!\TMBNT 20488 VRIP-VITAL STATS 
FUNCTION GBNBRAL 
ACTIVITY ADMINISTRATION 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTll'AI. ACTUAL 

90 84 

l., 440 l,U6 

l,531 l,499 

62 322 

TOTAL BXP:BNDIT!l'RES/APPROPRIATIONS 62 322 

NET COST -l,469 -L,177 

2013-U 
RECOMMBNDBD 

67 

1,172 

1,239 

10,465 

10,465 

9.226 

SCBBDULB 9 
PAGE: 9, 61 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

67 

1,172 

1,239 

10,465 

10,465 

9,226 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BtlDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY RBVBNUB CATEGORY 
AND BXPBNDITllRB Ol!JBCT 

USB OP MONEY~ PROPBRTY 

CHARGES FOR SBRVICBS 

TOTAL RBVBN'IJB 

SBRVICBS • SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCBS AND FINANCING USES 

OOVBRNMKNTAL 17DNDS 
FISCAL Yl!IAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20489 SS TRUNCATION PROCl 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY ADMINISTRATION 

20ll-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

96 117 

9,039 10,115 

9,135 10,232 

:.170 390 

TOTAL EXPBNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 270 390 

NRT COST -8,865 -9,842 

2013-U 
RECOMMENDED 

Ii.SI 

10,000 

10,069 

30,390 

30,390 

20,321 

SCHBDULB 9 
PAGB: 9.62 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

69 

10,000 

10,069 

30,390 

30,390 

20,321 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL BY RBVENtlB CATEGORY 
AND EXPSNDITURB OBJECT 

LICENSES Ii PERMITS 

CHARCIES FOR SERVICES 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RRVBNDE 

SALARIES f, BENEFITS 

SERVICES Ii SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENIAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DBPARTMBNT 20490 PLANNING 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY PROTECTION INSPECTION 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

28,050 45,956 

JS,527 50,839 

39,332 192,916 

102,909 289,612 

428,045 377,556 

14,793 12,071 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 442, BJB 389,627 

NET COST 339,929 100,015 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNDED 

34,000 

1,400 

2,400 

37, BOO 

292,674 

19,025 

311,699 

273,899 

SCIIBDOLE 9 
PAGE, 9,63 

2013-H 
ADOPTl!D 

34,000 

1,400 

2,400 

37,800 

310,459 

19,025 

329,484 

291,684 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL BY RKVBNUB CATEGORY 
AND l!XPBNDITURE OBJECT 

PINES & PENALTIES 

USE OP MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATS & PBDl!RAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES " BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIBS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20500 FISH AND GAMl! 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY OTHER PROTECTION 

2011.-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

22,151 1,661 

836 666 

174 19S 

6,667 

23,161 9,188 

2,613 2,717 

18,066 45,726 

TOTAL EXPBNDITURl!B/APPROPRIATIONS 20,679 48, 4.43 

NET COST -2,4B3 39,256 

:1013-J.4 
RECOMMENDED 

1,500 

500 

200 

5,33l 

7,53l 

2, 3.91 

178,049 

180,441 

172, 90B 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.64 

:1013-14 
ADOPTED 

1,500 

500 

200 

S,333 

7,533 

2,391 

178,04.9 

180,441 

172,908 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND BJI.PSNDITURB OBJECT 

LICBNSBS & PERMITS 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTBJ!R RBVBNU'B 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RBVBN"OE 

SALARIES ' BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

PIXED A.99BT9 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL PONDS 
FISCAL YBAR 2013-14 

DEPARTM!mT 20510 GIS 
YONCTION GENl!:RAL 
ACTIVITY OTHER Gml!:RAL 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

6,404 6,296 

120 40 

27,922 LO, 048 

34,446 16,384 

97,096 87,869 

2,591 6,379 

TOTAL BXPBlmITtJRBS/APPROPRIATIONS .99,687 ~4,:Hll 

NET COST 65,241 77,865 

2013-l.4 
RECOMMBNDED 

6,500 

2,100 

20,000 

28,600 

93,166 

8,968 

S,550 

107,684 

79,084 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9,65 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

6,500 

2,100 

20,000 

28,600 

100,345 

10,168 

5,550 

116,063 

87,463 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

LICENSES & PERMITS 

USE OP MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATB & !":S:OBRAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFBR 

TOTAL RKVENOI! 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES &. SUPPLIBS 

OTHER CHAROES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFER OUT 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20521 ROAD DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION PUBLIC WAYS & FACILITIES 
ACTIVITY PUBLIC WAYS 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

742 923 

68,957 63,780 

82,672 70,493 

6,486,338 4,908,658 

232,228 233,204 

134,874 14,395 

B,624 25,622 

7,014,434 S,317, 074 

4,171,290 4.,145,151 

3,199,108 2,563,689 

774,874 587,414 

564 564 

76,662 84,152 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 8,222,498 7,380,970 

NBT COST 1,208,064 2,063,895 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

S00 

63,000 

58,llOO 

9,016,066 

160,272 

5,010 

650,029 

9,953,777 

4,778,308 

8,527,532 

93,950 

1,158,456 

1,691 

55,000 

14,614,937 

4,661,160 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.66 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

500 

63,000 

58,900 

9,016,066 

160,272 

5,010 

650,029 

9,953,777 

4,778,308 

8,500,832 

93,950 

1,185,156 

1,691 

55,000 

14,614,937 

4,661,160 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DRTAlL BY REVBNUR CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OP MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AJ:D 

CHARCll!S FOR BERVICBS 

OTBBR RBVBNUll: 

TRANSPBR 

TOTAL RlfVBNUB 

SALARIBS & IIKNJZFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

PIXBD ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20550 ENV HLTH 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY BSALTH 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

47 55 

123,996 148,062 

187,501 191,696 

8,702 30,434 

190,000 201,264 

510,246 571,510 

528,362 510,606 

32,945 34,893 

25,414 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 561,JOB 570,912 

NBT COST 51,062 -598 

2013-14 
RBCOMMENDBD 

144,675 

185,000 

211,318 

540,993 

UB,?53 

42,241 

540,994 

1 

SCHRDULB 9 
PAGE: 9.67 

2013-14 
ADOPTBD 

144,675 

188,000 

5,000 

212,929 

550,604 

506,363 

44,241 

550,604 



STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY :lOl0 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATBOORY 
AND BXPBNDirURB OBJECT 

USB OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL RBVBNUB 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLIES 

li'IXBll ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL Oli' FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20559 HAVA - BLECTIONS 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY ELECTIONS 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

256 213 

256 213 

3,008 4S 

TOTAL BXPBNDITtJRES/APPROPRIATIONS 3,008 45 

NET COST 2,752 -168 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

193 

1.93 

4,112 

50,000 

54.,112 

53,919 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE, 9.68 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

193 

193 

4,112 

50,000 

54,112 

53,91.9 



COUNTY OP PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDG&T ACT 
JANUARY 2 010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USBS 
OOVBRNMBNTAL FUNDS 

DBTAIL BY R8VBNU& CATBOORY 
AND BXPENDITURB OBJECT 

Cl!ARGBS FOR SBRVICBS 

TOTAL RZVBNUB 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLIBS 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

FISCAL YB.AR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20560 HBALTB DBPT 
Ft!NCTION BBALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

.2011-12 
ACTUAL 

5,6.28 

5,628 

95 

95 

-5,533 

201.2-13 
ACTUAL 

7,280 

7,280 

-7,280 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNDBD 

4,975 

4,975 

SCRBOULB 9 
PAOB: 9.69 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

5,975 

5,975 

-5,975 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDOET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY RBVENUB CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USB OP MONBY & PROPERTY 

CllARQBS FOR SBRVICBS 

TOTAL RBVBNOE 

SALARIES re BENEFITS 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOWRNMEm'AL PUNDS 
PISCAL YKAR 20lJ-l4 

DEPARTM!fflT 20565 HLTR VRIP H&S 10605.3 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HKALTH 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

25 21 

1,646 1,656 

1,671 1,677 

1,537 3,351 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 1,537 3,351 

NET COST -135 1,674 

2013-14 
RECOMMBNDBD 

20 

1,700 

1,720 

4,696 

4,696 

2,976 

SCBBOULB 9 
PAGE: 9.70 

20ll-H 
ADOPTBD 

20 

1,700 

1,720 

4,696 

4,696 

2,976 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY RB'VBNUB CATBOORY 
AND BXP8NDITORE OBJECT 

USB OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL RBVBNUB 

SiRVICBS ~ SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCBS AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20621 EMS 
l'UNCI'ION PUBLIC PROTBCTION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

89 78 

57,583 50,293 

57,672 50,371 

30,359 50,237 

12,793 11,241 

TOTAL EXPBNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 43,152 61,478 

NET COST -14,519 11,107 

2013-14 
RBCOblMBNDEO 

75 

65,234 

65,309 

55,309 

10,000 

65,309 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGB, 9.71 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

75 

65,234 

65,309 

55,309 

10,000 

65,309 



CO'CINTY OY PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BODGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USBS 
GOVBlWMENTAL PONDS 

DETAIL BY Ri'VBNUB CATBOORY 
AND BXPBNDITURB OBJECT 

SBRVICBS & SOPPLIBS 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

FISCAL YEAA 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20639 CRT/CAll.B, CRT WARDS 
FUNCTION PtlllLIC ASSISTANCE 
AC'l'IVITY CARB OF COURT WARDS 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

2013-14 
RBCOMMENDBD 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9, 72 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLBR SCHEDULRS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES ANO FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVl!NUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGKS FOR SERVICBS 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL RBVBN1ra 

SALARIES & Bl!:NBFITS 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLIES 

TRANSPBR OUT 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20640 VETBRANS SVC 
Ft!NCTION PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
ACTIVITY VETERANS SBRVICB 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

25,501 

25,501 

60,358 

13,321 

l,412 

75,090 

49,589 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

23,260 

23,260 

55,579 

3,766 

1,U2 

60,756 

37,4Jl6 

2013-14 
RBCOMMlrnDED 

22,800 

:22,800 

56,110 

9,971 

66,081 

43,281 

SCHEDULB 9 
PAGB: 9.73 

2013-14 
ADOP?RD 

22,800 

22,eoo 

61,313 

9,971 

71,284 

48,484 



STATB CONTROLLBR SCBEDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JIINUARY 2010 

DBTAlL BY RBVBNUB CATEGORY 
AND 2XPENDITIJRB OBJ2CT 

STATE lio FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL RBVBNUB 

SALAJlIBS " BENBFITS 

SBRVICBS " SUPPLIBS 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DBTAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND PINANCING USBS 

GOVERNMENTAL FONDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20670 CO LIBRARY 
FUNCTION EDUCATION 
ACTIVITY LIBRARY SlnVICBS 

2011-12 2012-l.3 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

8,592 

7,375 7,066 

23,300 23,672 

39,268 30,738 

420,774 269,930 

82,632 72,346 

TOTAL BXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 503,407 342,275 

Nn COST 464,13' 311,537 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNDBD 

8,000 

23,400 

31,400 

298,555 

80,055 

378,611 

347,211 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGB: 9.74 

2013-H 
l\DOPTBD 

8,000 

23,400 

31,400 

298,555 

80,055 

378,611 

347,211 



STATE CONTROLLER SCBEDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY RBVENUl! CATEOOR'{ 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FBOBRAL AID 

OTBBR REVENUE 

TRANSPER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARI2S &. BENEFITS 

SERVICES &. SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND PINJ\NCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMBNT 20675 CO LITERACY 
FUNCTION EDUCATION 
ACTIVITY LIBRAIIY SERVICES 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

101,612 35,985 

17,721 20,192 

7,000 7,000 

126,333 63,177 

78,992 109,20::I 

9,175 19,758 

-3,000 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 85,167 128,960 

NET COST -41,165 65,782 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

39,065 

13,000 

7,000 

59,065 

114,875 

7,833 

122,709 

63,644 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9, 75 

2013-14 
ADOPTBD 

39,065 

13,000 

7,000 

59,065 

114,875 

18,833 

133,709 

74,644 



STATE CONTROLLER SCllEDULES 
COUNTY BUDOBT ACT 
JANUARY 2 010 

DETAIL BY REVENUB CATEGORY 
AND BXP!SNDITURB OBJECT 

STATE r. FEDERAL AID 

OTHER RBVBNUB 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUB 

SALARIES r. BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIBS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20678 SIERRA CO LITERACY 
FUNCTION EDUCATION 
ACTIVITY LIBRARY SERVICES 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

16,066 9,:a1 

20,000 4,431 

-3,000 

33,066 13,672 

35,118 12,935 

1,066 1,014 

TOTAL BXPENDITORES/APPROPRIATIONS 36,185 13,949 

NET COST 3,119 277 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

9,241 

9,241 

l4, 084 

15,342 

6,101 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.76 

:ZOlJ-14 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2 010 

DETAIL BY REVENOB CATEGORY 
AND KXPENDITORB OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHl!R REVRNUli: 

TOTAL REVEN'Cl'B 

SALARIES &. BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DBTAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

OOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20680 PARM ADVISOR 
FUNCTION EDUCATION 
ACTIVITY AGRICULTIJRAL EDUCATION 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

21,071 21,412 

21,071 21,412 

66,997 62,479 

20,100 13,896 

TOTAL EXPENDITtraBS/APPROPRIATIONS 87,096 76,374 

NET COST 66,025 S4,962 

2013-14 
RECOMMBNDBD 

1.9,150 

1.9, 150 

64,846 

15,194 

80,042 

60,892 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAClE: 9.71 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

1.9,150 

19,150 

68,485 

15,194 

83,679 

64,529 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATSOORY 
AND EXPENDITURB OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STAIB & PSDERAL AID 

TOTAL RBVBNUI! 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFBRS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVBRNMl!:m'AL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20704 P.W. OIL RECYCLE 
FUNCTION PUBLIC WAYS & FACILITIES 
ACTIVIIY PUBLIC WAYS 

20ll-l2 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

82 84 

ll.,062 10,000 

ll.,144 10,084 

12,468 5,338 

4,017 3,531 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 16,496 8,869 

NBT COST 5,341 -1, 214 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

40 

10,000 

10,040 

6,778 

3,262 

10,040 

SCBBDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.78 

2013-14 
ADOPTBD 

40 

10,000 

10,040 

6,778 

3,262 

10,040 



STATB CONTROLLBR SCHBDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY RBVENUB CATBGORY 
AND BXPBNDITURB OllJBCT 

STATB & PBDBRAL AID 

TOTAL RBVBNOB 

SBRVICBS & BOPPLIBS 

TRANSPBRS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCINO USES 

OOVBRNMlffiTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMKNT 20705 SW-BOTTLE GR.ANT 
FUNCTION BE.AI.TB, SANITATION 
ACTIVITY SANITATION 

2011-12 2012 •13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

20,000 10,000 

20,000 10,000 

524 2,381 

5,589 2,016 

TOTAL BXPBNDITOll.BS/APPROPRIATIONS 6,113 4,3.97 

NBT COST -13,887 -5,603 

2013-14 
RBCOMM2NDBD 

10,000 

10,000 

7,000 

3,000 

10,000 

SCHBDULB 9 
PAGB: 9.79 

2013-14 
ADOPTBD 

10,000 

10,000 

7,000 

3,000 

10,000 



COUNTY or PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF PINANCINCl SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVBRNMliiNTAL li'ONDS 

DR'l'JUL BY Rl!VBNUB CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURB OBJECT 

TAX REVBNUB 

USE OP MONEY• PROPERTY 

TOTAL RKVBNOB 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLlBS 

TRANSli'BRS 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

li'ISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20710 SUP DIST l 
l'ONCTION RECREATION/CULTURAL SERV:I 
ACTIVITY RECRBATION FACILITIES 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

7 

7 

-7 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

-6 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNDBD 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAClE: 9.80 

.2013-14 
ADOPTBD 



COUNTY OP PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLER SCHBDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCBS AND FINANCING USBS 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DBTAIL BY RXVBNUB CATEGORY 
AND EXPBNDITURB OB.TIZCT 

TAX RBVBNUB 

USB OP MONBY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL R3VENUB 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NllT COST 

FISCAL YBAl! 2013-14 

DBPARTMEN'l' 20720 SUP DIST 2 
FUNCTION RBCRRATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
ACTIVITY RBCRllTION FACILITIES 

2011•12 
ACTUAL 

1 

1 

-1 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

1 

1 

-l 

2013-14 
RECOMMBNDED 

SCBBDULB 9 
PAOE: 9,8l 

• 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OP PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLBR SCHEDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF PINANCINQ SOURC'BS AND FINANCINQ USES 
GOVERNMENTAL PUNDS 

DBTAIL BY RBVBNUB CATBGORY 
AND BXP2NDITURB OBJECT 

TAX RKVENUB 

USE OF MONBY & PROPBRTY 

TOTAi, RiVENtJB 

SKRVICES &. SUPPLIBS 

TOTAL lllPENDITURBS/APPROPRIATIDNS 

NBT COST 

PISCAL Y&All. 2013-14 

DiPARTMBNT 20730 SUP DIST 3 
PUNCTION RECRiATIDN/CULTURAL SBRVl 
ACTIVITY RBCRl!.IITION FACILITIES 

20ll-12 
ACTUAL 

2013-14 
Rl!COMMBNDBD 

SCBiDULl!: .9 
PMl!: !I. 82 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCBEDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGST ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FIN.l\NCING USBS 
OOVBRNMBNTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVRNUB CATBOORY 
AND EXPBNDITURB OBJECT 

TAXRBvmrtm 

USB OF MONBY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPBNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20740 SUP DIST 4 
FUNCTION RBCREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
ACTIVITY RECRDTION FACILITIES 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNllED 

SCBIIDULE 9 
PAGB: 9.83 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY 01!' PLUMAS STATB CON'rROLLBR SCHEDULES 
CO'CJN'l'Y BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 201D 

DETAIL OF l!'INANCING SOURCBS AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL PUNDS 

DETAIL BY RKVli:NOE CATBOORY 
AND BXPENDITDRB OBJECT 

TAX RBVENUB 

USE OP MONBY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL Rl!:VBNUB 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL BXPENDITU:RES/APPROPRIATIONS 

QT COST 

FISCAL YRAR 2013-14 

DBPARTMBNT 20750 SOP DIST 5 
l'tlNCTION RECREATION/CULTURAL SBRVI 
ACTIVITY RBCRBATION FACILITIES 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

-3 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

3 

3 

- 3 

2013•14 
RECOMMENDED 

SCBBDULB 9 
PAGE: 9.84 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCBBOOLBS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 20l0 

DETAIL BY REVBNUB CATEGORY 
AND BXPBNDITURli: OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAl. R:iWNUJZ 

SALARIES 61 BKNBFITS 

SBRVICl!S &. SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DBTAlL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USBS 

GOVERNMENTAL li'UNDS 
FISCAL YBAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 207S6 COUNTY PARKS 
PUNCTION RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
ACTIVITY RBCRBATION FACILITIES 

20ll-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

19,258 23,159 

19,258 23,159 

73,1l3 71,864 

45,884 48,506 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 118,997 120,36.9 

NET COST 9.9,739 97, 2ll 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNDBD 

20,850 

20,850 

7S, 507 

51,539 

127,046 

106,1.96 

SCHBDULX 9 
PAGE: 9.85 

20ll-14 
.IIDOPIBO 

20,850 

20,850 

78,920 

51,539 

130,45.9 

10.9,609 



STATB CONTROLLBR SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGiT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL BY RBVENUB CATEGORY 
AND BXPZNDITURB OBJECT 

USB OF MONBY & PROPERTY 

TOTA%. R2VlZNIIB 

NBT COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USBS 

OOVBRNMl!m'AL FUNDS 
FISCAL YBAR 2013•14 

DBPARTMXNT 20770 PROP 40 INTBRBST (ST RBC) 
FUNCTION RBCRllATION/CtJLTURAL SBRVI 
ACTIVITY RBCRRATION FACILITIES 

20ll·l2 
ACTUAL 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNllBD 

SCHBDULB 9 
PAGB: 9.86 

2013-14 
l\DOPTBD 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLBR SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL Oli' FINANCING SOURCBS AND FINANCING USBS 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL B~ REVENUE CATBOORY 
AND Bll:PBNDITURB OBJECT 

STATB & PBDBRAL AID 

TOTAL Rl!VBNOB 

PIXBD AB!IBTS 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DBPARTMRNT 20772 PROP40 DBLLBKBR (GNSNR) 
PlJNCTION RBCRKATION/CULTURAL SRRVI 
ACTIVITY RBCRRATION PACILITIBS 

2011-1:.1 
ACTUAL 

2012-13 
ACTUAlo 

2013-l.4 
RBCOMMBNDBD 

SCl!BDULB 9 
l'AGB: 9,87 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OP PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 20l0 

DBTAIL OP FINANCING SOURCBS AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMl!NTAL FUNDS 

DBTAIL BY REVEffll'B CATEOORY 
AND EXPBNDITURB OBJKCT 

STATS & PBDERAL AID 

TOTAL RXVBNUB 

PIXED ASSBTS 

TOTAL BXPKNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

!BT COST 

FISCAL YBAR 2013-14 

DBPARTMKNT 20774 PROP40 ALMNR RBC {PRTLSN) 
FUNCTION RBCRIIATION/CULTIJRAL SBRVI 
ACT:CVITY RECREATION FACILITIES 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

201.2-lJ 
ACTUAL 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNDED 

SCIIEDULB 9 
PAGB1 9,88 

2013-14 
ADOPTBD 



COUNTY OP PL"UMAS STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDaBT ACT 
JANUllY 2010 

DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCBS ANO FINANCING USBS 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY RKVENUB CATEGORY 
AND EXPBNDITURB OBJECT 

STATB & PBDBRAL AID 

TOTAL RBVBNUB 

l!'IX'BD ASSBTS 

TOTAL BXPBNOITtJRBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

PISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20779 PROP 40 TYLRSVLL GRNDSTND 
l't!NC'I'ION RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
ACTIVITY RECREATION PACILITIBS 

.!0l.l-12 
ACTUAL 

2013-13 
ACTUAL 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNDED 

SCIIEDULR 9 
PAGEi 9.89 

2013-14 
ADOPTBO 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITORB OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER RKVP!NUB 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RBVENCJB 

SALARIES & BBNBFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

OOVERNMEmAL FUNDS 
FISCAL Yl!:AR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20780 MUS!roM 
FUNCTION RBCRBATION/CULTURAL SBRVJ: 
ACTIVITY CULTURAL SERVICES 

20].J.-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

4,434 2,B84 

16,760 

1,365 

21,194 4,249 

153,014 113,113 

16,369 3,111 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 169,383 116,224 

NET COST 148,189 lll, 975 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNDED 

3,750 

1,:200 

4,950 

96,614 

836 

97,450 

92,500 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGB: 9.90 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

3,750 

1,200 

4,950 

102,685 

836 

103,521 

9B,57l 



STATB CONTROLLBR SCHBDULBS 
COUNTY BUDQBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL BY RB'VBNUB CATBOORY 
AND BXPBNllIT'Ull OBJECT 

USB OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL RBVBNUB 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DBTAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USBS 

OOVE:RNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DBPARTMBN'l' 20790 CBSTR MBMRL HALL 
FUNCTION RBCRXATION/CULTURAJ. SERVI 
ACTIVITY MEMORIAL BUILDINGS 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTOAL AC'.l'UAL 

S,770 5,443 

S,770 S,443 

16,419 15,372 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURB9/APPROPRIATIONS 16,419 lS, 372 

NB'.l' COBT 10,649 9,929 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNDBD 

4,900 

4,900 

16,444 

16,444 

11,544 

SCBBDULB 9 
PA<ll!I: 9 .9l 

2013-14, 
ADOPTED 

4,900 

4,900 

16,444 

16,444 

11,544 



STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUI!! CATEGORY 
AND BXPBNDITORB OBJECT 

USB OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL RBVBNUB 

SALARIES &, BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

Dli:PARTMENT 20800 GRNVL TOWNJIALL 
FUNCTION RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
ACTIVITY MEMORIAL BUILDINGS 

2011-12 201:!-J.3 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

2,890 90S 

2,890 905 

2,337 2,397 

14,466 10,889 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 16,803 13,285 

NET COST 13,913 12,380 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

1,200 

1,200 

2,368 

15,488 

17,856 

16,656 

SCIIEDULB 9 
PAOB: 9.92 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

1,200 

1,200 

2,368 

lS,488 

17,856 

16,656 



STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
,JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND !DCPENDITURB OB.:rBCT 

USB OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVBNUB 

SALARIES & Bl!NBFITS 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVBRNMBNTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YRAR 2013-14 

DBPARTMBNT 20810 PORTOLA MBM HALL 
FUNCTION RBCRKATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
ACTIVITY MEMORIAL BUILDINGS 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

1,400 975 

1,400 975 

4,597 5,2l.l. 

22,667 22,929 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 27,263 28,140 

NET COST 25,B63 27,165 

2013-14 
RECOMMlffiDBD 

1,240 

1,240 

5,485 

24,447 

29,932 

28,692 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGB: 9.93 

2013-14 
ADOPTBD 

1,240 

1,240 

5,485 

24,447 

29,93;1 

2B,69;1 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNI'Y BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 20l0 

DBTAIL BY RBVl!NUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USB OF MONEY&. PROPERTY 

TOTAL RBVBN'O'E 

SALARIES &. BBNBPITS 

SBRVICES &. SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20020 QUINCT MEM HALL 
PllNCTION RECR&ATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
ACTIVITY MEMORIAL BUILDINGS 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

3,090 2,205 

3,090 2,205 

4,561 4,553 

20,507 L8,466 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 25,068 23,019 

NET COST 21,.978 20,814 

2013-14 
RECOMMBNDBD 

2,500 

2,500 

4,737 

22,041 

26,778 

2',278 

SCHEDULE .9 
PAOE: 9 • .94 

2013 -14 
ADOPTED 

2,500 

2,500 

4,737 

22,041 

26,778 

24,278 



STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL BY RBVBNUE CATEGORY 
AND KXPBNDITURB OBJBCT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPBRTY 

STATB & ll'EDRRAL AID 

OTRBR RKITENUE 

TRANSFBR 

TOTAL RE'VBNUB 

SALARIBS & BBNBFITS 

SBRVICBB & SUPPLIES 

i'IXEI> ASSETS 

TRANS!l'BR OUT 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCBS AND FINANCING USES 

OOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20830 SENIOR SVC-NUTRI 
FUNCTION PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
ACTIVITY OTHBR ASSISTANCB 

2011-l.2 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

7 12 

180,738 172,815 

98,847 90,026 

147,875 118,603 

427,467 381,456 

289,U6 205,327 

173,355 161,234 

1,986 1,986 

TOTAL BXPENDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 464,487 368,547 

NET COST 37,020 -12,909 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

162,775 

86,000 

119,603 

367,378 

205,636 

159,602 

2,140 

367,378 

SCHRDULB 9 
PAGE: 9.95 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

162,775 

86,000 

l.l.8,603 

367,378 

205,636 

159,602 

2,140 

367, l78 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 20l0 

DETAIL BY RE'VENUB CATEGORY 
AND BXPBNDITORB OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPIU!.TMENT 20940 ALMANOR REC-GEN FUNDED 
FUNCTION RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
ACTIVITY RECREATION FACILITIES 

20ll-l2 2012-13 ::l013-l4 
ACTUAL ACTUAL RBCOMMENDED 

2,208 2,653 1,900 

2,208 2,653 1,800 

lB,36>1 9,084 12,400 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 18,364 9,084 12,400 

NET COST 16,156 6,432 10,600 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.96 

2013-L4 
ADOPtBD 

1,800 

1,900 

12,400 

12,400 

L0,600 



COUNT~ OP PLVMAS STATB CONTROLLER SCRJWULES 
COUNTY BVDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
OOVBRNMBNTAL FUNDS 

DBTAIL BY RBVENU'lil CATEGORY 
AND l!IXPBNDITUllB OBJBCT 

USB OP MONEY~ PROPERTY 

STATB ~ PBDBRAL AID 

TOTAL RBVENUB 

TRANSl!'BRS 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

PISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 2089S CCPIP - COMM CRR AB109 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVIT~ ADMINISTRATION 

!!4,432 

S4,432 

-54,43:.1 

2012-13 
ACTtJAL 

22 

lU,601 

144,628 

-144, 628 

2013-14 
RBCOMMIINDBD 

SCHEDULE 3 
PAGB1 9.97 

:ZOlJ•U 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OP PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2 010 
Dli:TAIL OP PINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USBS 

GOVERNMENTAL JroNDS 

DETAIL BY RKVENtll! CATBOORY 
AND BXPENOITUU 08.JBCT 

PINBS & PBNALTIBS 

U9B OP MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL RKVBNtra 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL BXPKNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NXT COST 

PISCAL YBAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 20900 CRIMINAL LAB PENALTY 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTB~ION 
ACTIVITY DBTBNTION & CORRECTION 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

l,75~ 

17 

1,777 

S,835 

5,935 

4,059 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

838 

2 

840 

-840 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNDED 

700 

l 

701 

10 

10 

-691 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.98 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

700 

l 

701 

10 

10 

-691 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLER SCHBDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USBS 
QOVERNMBNTAL FUNDS 

DSTAIL BY RBV:iNUB CATEGORY 
AND BJ:PBNDITURB OBJBCT 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL BXPBNDITlllllS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

FISCAL YBAR 2013-14 

DBP.ARTMBNT 20~80 CONTINGBNCY-GBNERAL 
FUNCTION DISTRICT FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY DISTRICT ACTIVITY 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

2013-U 
RBCOMMBNDBO 

SCHEDULE 3 
PAGB: ~.99 

2013-14 
AOOPTBD 



STATE CONTROLLER SCH!IDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAlL BY RB'VBNOB CATBGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USB OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL agwmra 

SERVICES & SOPPLIBS 

PIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DBTAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USBS 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DBPARTMEN'l' 22281 RBC MICROQRPHC 
PUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY OTHER PROTECTION 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

223 212 

9,066 10,144 

9,289 10,JS& 

664 7,142 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 664 7,142 

NBT COST -8,625 -3, 214 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNDEO 

16S 

10,000 

10,165 

20,559 

20,000 

40,559 

30,394 

SCRBDULB 9 
PAGE: 9.100 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

165 

10,000 

10,165 

20,559 

20,000 

40,559 

30,394 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2 0 l 0 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEOORY 
AND EXPBNDITURE OBJECT 

UBE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

C!iAROES FOR SBRVICBS 

OTHER RKVENUB 

TOTAL RKV!i!N'Uli! 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNT.I' OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

OOVE!rnMBNTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 22341 CHILD ABUSE PRVN 
FtJNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY OTHER PROTECTION 

20ll.-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

S2? 513 

28,055 28,173 

2,617 2,739 

84,146 87,520 

115,346 118,945 

102,788 112,117 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 10.1,788 112,117 

NBT COST -12,SS? -Ei,828 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

350 

28,000 

2,500 

13,000 

43,850 

43,842 

43,842 

-8 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.101 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

350 

28,000 

2,500 

13,000 

43,850 

43,842 

43,842 

-8 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BODGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES .AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
.AND BXPBNDITURB OJIJBCT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL RBVl!:NUB 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFBRS 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 22411 REC MODRNZTN 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY OTHER PROTECTION 

2011-12 
ACruAL 

1,431 

32,825 

34,256 

6,136 

40,870 

47,006 

12,750 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

1,228 

38,814 

40,042 

7,106 

15,553 

22,659 

-17,383 

2013-l.4 
RECOMMBNDBD 

1,075 

30,000 

31,075 

25,963 

101,333 

80,000 

207,296 

1?6,221 

SC'HEDULE 9 
PAGR: 9.102 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

l, 0?5 

30,000 

31,075 

26,344 

101,333 

80,000 

207,617 

176,602 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDOET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY RBVBNlJE CATBGORY 
AND l!XPBNDITURE OBJECT 

USB 01" MONBY lo PROPERTY 

OTHER REVBNUI!: 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DETAIL OP PINANCINO SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YIU>R 2013-14 

DEPAl!.TMENT 22911 INMATE WELFARE 
FUNCTION PUl!LIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY DETENTION & CORRECTION 

2011.-1.2 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

323 164 

35,804 28,226 

36,127 28,390 

42,784 29,969 

5,487 6,408 

25,279 

'1,000 7,000 

TOTAL BXPl!:NDITURES/APPROPRIA'l'IONS 80,550 43,376 

NBT COST 44,423 14,986 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

125 

30,000 

30,125 

41.,585 

7,500 

7,000 

56,185 

26,060 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.103 

201.3-1.4 
ADOPTED 

125 

30,000 

30,125 

48,144 

5,500 

7,000 

60,644 

30,519 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVSNUB CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USB OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVBNUB 

SBRVICBS & BUPPLIBB 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

FISCAL YB.AR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 40044 TOBACCO SETTLEMENT 
FUNCTION HKALTB & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

201l-l2 
ACTUAL 

2,039 

2,039 

11 

200,000 

200,011 

197,972 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

1,120 

67,980 

187,345 

256,445 

120 

200,000 

200,120 

-56,325 

2013-U 
RECOMMl!NDEO 

1,250 

200,000 

201,250 

80 

200,000 

200,080 

-1,170 

SCHEDULI!. 9 
PAGB: 9.104 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

1,250 

50,000 

51,250 

80 

50,000 

50,080 

-1,170 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY RBVENOB CATEGORY 
AND EXPENOITlraE OBJECT 

USS OP MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & PEDBRAl. AID 

OTHBl!. REVENUB 

TOTAL RIWBNUR 

SALARIES &. BENEFITS 

SERVICES &. SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OP FINANCINO SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 702B0 CHILD SUPP 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

201].-l.2 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTtrAL 

1,807 1,535 

697,296 675,798 

85 

699, 1B8 677,323 

5.95,783 612,088 

107,849 115,954 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 703,631 728,042 

NBT COST 4,443 50,720 

2013-14 
RECOMMBNDED 

842,958 

842,958 

711,308 

158,861 

870,169 

27,211 

SCHEDOLB .9 
PAGE: 9,10S 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

842,958 

842,958 

711,308 

158,861 

870, 16.9 

27,211 



STATE CONTROLLSR SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY RSVBNUB CATEGORY 
AND EXPBNDI~ OBJECT 

TAX RBVENUB 

USB 01!' MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATB & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGBS &'OR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUB 

TRANSF2R 

TOTAL REVENtra 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SBRVICES & SUPPLIES 

l!'IXBD ASSETS 

TRANSFER OUT 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USBS 

OOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70301 DISTRICT ATTORNEY 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

79,592 101,831 

3 

63,663 3Jl,7B0 

6,968 5,655 

713 4,658 

782,861 812,207 

.933,7.97 .964,135 

B3B,901 81&, 333 

43,816 81,052 

8,538 e, S38 

TOTAL F.XP2NDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 891,255 905,923 

NET COST -42,542 -58,212 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

85,000 

27,000 

5,700 

750 

812,876 

.931,326 

.929,&lt 

94,4.50 

9,939 

l.,034,003 

102,677 

SCBEDULB 9 
PAGE: 9.106 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

BS,000 

2'7,000 

s, 700 

5,750 

941,492 

1,064,942 

960,553 

.94,450 

9,939 

1,064,942 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

FINES & PENALTIES 

STAT!il & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RSVBNUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXKO ASSETS 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70302 DA/OCJP ADA 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

7,366 3,783 

7,821 6,422 

23,946 

39,133 10,205 

23,935 13,328 

1,464 3,774 

TOTAL EXPENDITtJRBS/APPROPRIATIONS 25,399 17,102 

NET COST -13,734 6,896 

2013 -14 
RECOMMENDED 

2,500 

12,311 

14,811 

6,591 

13,412 

20,003 

S,l.92 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: .9.107 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

2,500 

12,311 

14,811 

6,591 

13,412 

20,003 

5,192 



STATS CONTROLLER SCHBDtlLBS 
COUNTY BUDGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL BY RBVBNUB CATEGORY 
AND 3XPBNDlTDRB OBJBCT 

CHARGBS FOR SBRVICBS 

TOTAL RBVENUB 

Nl!.T COST 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCBS AND FINANCING USBS 

OOVBIINMBNTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YBAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMKNT 70303 DA/SPOUSAL ABUSB PROG. 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTBCTION 
ACTIVITY JUt>IClAL 

l0ll•l2 
ACTUAL 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

2013-14 
RECOMMBNDl!:D 

SCBKDULI!: 9 
PAGB: 9.lOB 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OP PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCBBDOLBS 
CO'CJNTl!' BUDOBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY RWBNUB CATEGORY 
AND BXPBNDITUll Ol!JBCr 

STATB & PEDBRAL AID 

TOTAL RBVBNtra 

SALARIES & BBNBPITS 

SllllVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL BXPINDITtJ'RBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

Nlrl' COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70304 DA-AUTO & WC FJ!AUD 
PUNCTION PUBLIC PROTBt"rION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

4,754 

4,754 

5,069 

931 

5,999 

1,245 

2012-l.3 
ACTUAL 

1,246 

1,246 

-1, 246 

2013-14 
RBCOl!MiNDBD 

SCHBDtJLB 9 
PAGE: 9.109 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATi CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGBT ACT 
JANUllY 2 010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCBS AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNM3NTAL VCINDS 

DETAIL BY REVBNOE CATBOORY 
AND BXPBNDITORE OBJECT 

STATB & FBDBRAL AID 

TOTAL RBVBNUl!l 

SALARIES & BBNl!FITS 

SBRVJ:CBS & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSBTS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL Y:BAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT ?0305 DA-JAO GRANT DBPT 
J.PCNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

201.1-12 
ACTUAL 

14,931 

14,931 

9,216 

J,?05 

2,011 

14,931 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

19,302 

19,302 

19,284 

-18 

'..1013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHBDOLB 9 
PAGE, 9.110 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 



STATB CONTROLLBR SCBBDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGRT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY RKVB!IUB CATEGORY 
AND BXPENDITURB oe.racT 

STATlr & FBilBRAL AID 

TOTAL RBVBNU'B 

SALAllIBS & BBNBFITS 

SiRVICBS & SUPPLIBS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DBTAIL OF FIN.l\NCING SOURCBS AND FINANCING USES 

OOVBRNMl!NTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 20l3-l4 

DBPARTMENT 70306 DA/VBRTICAL PROSBCUTION 
FUNCTION PtlllLIC PROTBCTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

2011-12 2Ul.2-J.3 2013-l.4 
ACTUAL ACTUAL RBCOMMBNDBO 

3l.,4Sl 5,lSO 

Jl.,451 5,150 

33,515 2,0l.7 

1,491 380 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 35,106 2,397 

NJJT COST 3,655 -2,753 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGi, 9, lll 

2013-14 
ADOPTBD 



STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENOB 

SALARIBS &o BENEFITS 

SBRVICBS & SOPl'LIBS 

CO'CNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL UAR 2013-14 

DBPARTMBNT 70307 DA/ALTERN SENTENCING PRG 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

2011-12 2012-13 2013-l.4 
ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMBNDBD 

31,902 

61. 978 93,202 

61,978 125,104 

39,849 108,774 

36,957 16,330 

TOTAL BXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 76,806 125,104 

NBT COST l4, 828 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE, 9.112 

2013-14 
ADOPTBD 

31,902 

93,202 

125,104 

108,774 

16,330 

125,104 



STATR CONTROLLER SCHBDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

OBTAIL BY RBVENUB CATBGORY 
ANO BXPBNDITURB OBJBCT 

STATB r. nDBRAL AID 

TOTAL RBVENIJB 

SBRVJ:CBS r. SUPPLIES 

ll'IXBD ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DBTAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNIBNTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YBAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70329 SO-BUFFER 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTBCTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

193,955 

193,955 

95,866 

98,083 

TOTAL BXPl!!NDITURB9/APPROPRIATIONS U3,9SS 

Nl!T COST 193,955 -193,955 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNOBD 

SCBBDULB 9 
PAGE: 9.113 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 



STATK CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2 010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

LICBNSBS & PERMITS 

PINES & PENALTIES 

STATE & PEDER.AI. AID 

CRARGRS FOR SBRVICKS 

OTl!ER RllVlmtlE 

TRANSFJZR 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BBNBPITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFJZR OUT 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

OOVERNMRNTAL PUNDS 
FISCAL YBAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70330 SHERIFF 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

20l.J.-l.2 
ACTUAL 

915,302 

21,360 

75 

77,921 

128,023 

104,280 

J,812,4.99 

5,059,459 

4,772,467 

494,278 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

1,171,061 

21,187 

SB 

66,032 

117,368 

36,942 

3,617,5.97 

5,030,245 

4,439,270 

423,249 

8,778 

TOTAL BXPENDITURBS/APPRDPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

7,082 

5,273,827 

2l.4, 367 

4,871,297 

-158,949 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

980,000 

23,000 

100 

48,600 

68,900 

25,000 

2,98.:l,898 

4,128,498 

4,575,995 

457,9.:ll 

5,033,916 

!105,418 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.114 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

990,000 

23,000 

100 

50,600 

69,100 

32,900 

3,728,01.9 

4,893,719 

4,435,757 

457,962 

4,893,719 



STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2 010 

DETAIL BY RBVENU.B CATEGORY 
AND BXPBNDITURB OBJECT 

STATE & PBOBRAL AID 

OTHER RBVENUB 

T:RANSFBR 

TOTAL REVBNUB 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SBRVlCBS & SUPPLI.BS 

PIX!m ASSETS 

TRANSPl!:RS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL !!'UNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70331 AB 443 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2011-12 2012-l.3 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

151,.924 7,350 

18,710 17,828 

545,642 469,527 

716,276 494,705 

79,016 

247,026 200,633 

193,874 35,600 

827 474,652 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 441,727 789,982 

NRT COST -274, 548 295,277 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

135,000 

135,000 

242,208 

291,044 

220,000 

753,252 

618,252 

SC'HEDULI!: 9 
PAGE: 9.115 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

409 

791,330 

791,739 

241,512 

226,455 

185,000 

863,775 

1,516,742 

725,003 



STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL BY RIWBNUB CATEGORY 
A1lll BXPlfflllITURB OBJECT 

STATB & i'BDBRAJ.. AID 

TOTAL .RBVBNUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL Oi' FINANCING SOURCES AND PINJ\NCING USES 

GOVBmMB!ffAL FONDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DBPARTMBNT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

.2011-12 
ACTUAL 

3,719 

3,719 

919 

70338 SCAAP -SO 
PUBLIC PROTBCTION 
POLICE PROTECTION 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

3,100 

3,100 

5,832 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURBS/APPROP.RIATIONB 918 5,832 

NBT COST -2,901 2,732 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBND!m 

9,3.99 

8,399 

8,399 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9,LL6 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

10,4.48 

10,448 

10,4.48 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVBNUB CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

PIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPBNDITtrRES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70339 PSIC GRNT (OLD COPS TECH) 
P!JNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

192,427 

192,427 

94,146 

313,852 

407,998 

215,571 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

215,571 

215,571. 

-215,571 

201.3-l.-i 
RECOMMENDED 

1,583 

1,583 

1,583 

1,593 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGB: 9.117 

2013-14 
ADOPTBO 

1,583 

1,593 

1,583 

l, 583 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STArB CONTROLLER SCHBDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCBS ANO FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY RBVBNOB CATBGORY 
AND EXPENDITORB OBJBCT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTBliR REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENOB 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURBB/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

FrSCAL YBAR 2013-14 

DEPUTMENT 70340 BVBRY 15 MIN 
J.PUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICB PROTECTION 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

15,583 4,406 

199 

lJB 

15,583 4,744 

12,979 6,927 

12,879 6,927 

-2,704 2,183 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNDBO 

108 

108 

108 

108 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGB: 9,11B 

2013-14 
ADOPTSD 

l'i, 789 

108 

6,897 

108 

108 

-6, 789 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENOB CATEGORY 
AND BXPBNDITURB OBJECT 

STATE r. FEDERAL AID 

OTBRR RBVBNUB 

TRANSFBR 

TOTAL RKVENUB 

SALARIES r. BENEFITS 

SERVICES r. SUPPLIBS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

OOVBRNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70343 CALMMBT - SO 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2011-1.2 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

7,925 

1,336 

21,055 23,874. 

28,981 25,210 

734 9,780 

101 1,876 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 835 11,656 

NET COST -28,146 -13,554 

2013-14 
RBCOMMENllEC 

21,656 

17,315 

38,971 

38,971 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.119 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

.20,960 

24,063 

45,023 

45,023 



STAIB CONTROLLBR SCBEDOLBS 
COUNTY BUDGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL BY RKVKNUB CATBOORY 
AND EXPBNDITURB OBJECT 

STATE , PBDBRAL AID 

TRANSFBR 

TOTAL RBVBN'IJE 

SBRVJ:CBS & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVBRNMENTAL FONDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DBPARTMENT 70344 HOMBLND SBC - SBRFP 
!?UNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
AC'I:tVITY POLICH PROTECTION 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

46,197 94,196 

827 218 

47,024 94,414 

56,384 6,416 

38,669 10,590 

TOTAL BXPBNOITOl!BS/APPROPRIATIONS 95,053 17,005 

NBT COST 48. 029 -77,409 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

84,770 

290 

85,060 

43,303 

41,757 

85,060 

SCHBDULll 9 
l?AGi: 9.120 

2013-14 
ADOPTBD 

101,557 

290 

101,847 

43,303 

41,757 

85,060 

-16,787 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY RKVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RBVENUB 

SALARIES & BENl!PITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

PIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DBTAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMEt>lTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YBAR 2013-14 

OEPARTM!mT 70345 HOMELND SEC - OBS 
FUNCTION PUl!LIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

20J.l-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

46,950 167,424 

2,284 

46,950 169,708 

8,513 

20,965 58,157 

83,053 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 20,965 149,724 

NET COST -2S,985 -19,984 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

1S2 

1S2 

152 

152 

SCHBDULB 9 
PAGE: 9.121 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

152 

1S2 

152 

152 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET AC? 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND BXPBNDITURE OBJECT 

STATS r. FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES r. SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL PllNDS 
FISCAL YKAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70348 DCB/SP 
!'UNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICB PROTECTION 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

50,000 50,000 

50,000 50,000 

6,426 13,500 

43,574 36,887 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 50,000 50,386 

NBT COST 386 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNDBD 

50,000 

50,000 

14,533 

35,903 

50,436 

436 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGI!:: 9 .122 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

435 

435 

14,533 

35,903 

50,436 

50,001 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND BXPBNDITURB OBJECT 

TAX RBVENUB 

STATE&. l'EtlBRAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RKVJ!NUB 

SALARili:S & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIX&:D ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70350 BOAT SPTY &. ENFRCMNT 
FUNCTION Ptll!LIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

19,713 19,476 

203,715 173,922 

223,428 193,398 

105,925 107,568 

49, 8S4 46,333 

103,158 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 258,936 153,901 

NBT COST 35,508 -39,497 

2D13-U 
RECOMMBNDED 

18,264 

132, S11 

2,370 

153,14S 

93,524 

59,621. 

153,145 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.123 

2013-14 
ADOPTBJ:l 

18,264 

194,166 

2,370 

214,800 

95,714 

68,621 

164,335 

-50,465 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JJ\NUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEQORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL RBVP!Ntlll 

SALARIES & BBNEPITS 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLIES 

PilCED ASSETS 

TRANSPBRS 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YBAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70356 SLESF - SBRFF 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2011-12 2012-l.J 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

134,037 89,034 

134,037 89,034 

7,740 2,581 

113,327 

131,458 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 121,067 lH,039 

NBT COST -12,970 4.S,005 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNDED 

696 

1,277 

37,665 

3'1,665 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE1 9.124 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

110,966 

110,966 

30,000 

120,000 

50,000 

200,000 

89,034 



STATE CONTROLLER SCBEDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGKT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVEN'O'B CATEGORY 
AND BXPENDITURB OBJECT 

TRANSPBR 

TOTAL RE'VENOB 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLIES 

PIXED ASSBTS 

COUNTY OP PLUMll.S 
DBTAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70357 SUERIPP-MBDCOM 
FUNCTION PUl!LIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

17,792 16,240 

17,792 16,240 

13,699 13,359 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 13,690 13,359 

NET COST -4,094 -2,881 

2013-14 
RECOMMBNDBD 

14,999 

14,999 

19,440 

25,559 

44,999 

30,000 

SCBIWULE 9 
PAGE: 9.125 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

10,000 

10,000 

19,440 

27,165 

46,605 

36,605 



COUNTY OP PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND PINANCINO USBS 
~AL FUNDS 

DBTAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND BXPENDITtJRB OBJBCT 

STATE & FBDBRAL AID 

TRANS&'BR 

TOTAL RBVENUl!I 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL BXPBNDITtJRBS/APPROfRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

FISCAL YBAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70359 SLESP - JAIL 
FUNCTION PUllLIC PROTBCTION 
ACTIVITY POLICB PROTECTION 

2011-12 
ACTllAL 

4,667 

1,418 

6,084 

4,742 

4,74:1 

-1,342 

2012•13 
ACTUAL 

5,427 

100 

5,527 

6,085 

6,085 

558 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDBD 

3,182 

3,182 

3,182 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.126 

2013-14 
ADOPTBD 

4,032 

4,032 

4,032 



COUNTY OP PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLBR SCHIIDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2 010 

DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMEtiTAL FUNDS 

DBTAIL BY RBVENOB CATEGORY 
AND EXPBNDITtrali: OBJECT 

STATE&. FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

O'l'HER REVENUR 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL R!NBNtra 

SALARIES&. B:BNBPITS 

Sl!RVICBS &. SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTM!!NT 70362 SHERIPP-CCP ABl09 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICB PROTECTION 

2011-12 
AC:tUAI. 

46,797 

33,583 

4,511 

38,093 

-B,704 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

204,204 

3,380 

31,429 

239,012 

189,535 

23,372 

212,908 

-26,105 

2013-14 
RECOMMBNDBD 

231,833 

-l,000 

235,833 

205,088 

32,834 

237,922 

2,089 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.127 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

23l, 833 

4,000 

235,833 

205,088 

6S,553 

270,541 

34,808 



COUNTY OF PLVMAS STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USBS 
GOVERNMENTAL li'UNOS 

DETAIL BY RBVBNtlB CATBGORY 
AND EXPBNDITURE OBJECT 

STAT! & FBOERAL AID 

CBARGBS POR SERVICES 

TRANSPD 

TOTAL RKVENUB 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SKRVICBS & SUPPLIBS 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL BXPENDITUUS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70370 BAILIPP 
PUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICK PROTECTION 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

87,814 

312,843 

400,657 

225,185 

756 

154,236 

390,177 

-10,480 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

142,420 

142,420 

142,420 

2013-14 
RECOMMBNDBD 

BCHBDULB 9 
PAGE: 9.128 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OP PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLER SCBEDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY RBVENUB CATE<lORY 
AND BXPENDITURB OBJECT 

STATB & PBDBRAL AID 

CHARGES POR SERVICES 

OTHBR RBVENUB 

TRANSPBR 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENBPITS 

SERVICES & SUFPLIBS 

OTHBR CHARGBS 

PIXBD ASSBTS 

TRANSPBR OUT 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70380 JAILS 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY DETENTION & CORRECTION 

201.l.-l.2 
ACTUAL 

14,719 

29,721 

6,065 

1,751,231 

1,801,736 

1,340,393 

485,942 

2,362 

1,828,697 

26,961 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

15,000 

17, 3l.3 

3,440 

l,761.,680 

1,797,433 

1,138,287 

468,094 

5,001 

1,611,381 

-186,052 

2013-14 
RECOMMISNDED 

12,975 

15,200 

4,000 

1,690,606 

1,722,781. 

1,300,543 

600,259 

1,900,802 

178,021 

SCHEDULB 9 
PAGE: 9.129 

2013-14 
ADDFTBD 

14,175 

17,200 

4,000 

1,855,727 

1,891,102 

1,297,543 

593,559 

l,891,J.02 



STATll CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY RBVBNUI! CATEGORY 
AND EXPBNDITURB OBJECT 

STATE &. F:BDBRAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES &. BENEFITS 

SERVICES &. SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL PUNDS 
FISCAL YBAa 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70384 OIJV GRANT 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICB PROTECTION 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

66,584 88,706 

66,584 88,706 

50,846 42.464 

11,469 LB,740 

2,776 1,.990 

TOTAL EXPENDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 65,090 63,194 

NBT COST -1,494 -2S,513 

2013-U 
RECOMMBNDBD 

20,000 

20,000 

46,304 

33,223 

7.9, 527 

59,527 

SCHBDIJLR 9 
PAGE: 9.130 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

95,574 

95,574 

97,916 

33.223 

37.000 

168,139 

72,56S 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY RXVENUX CATEGORY 
ANI> RXPBNDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RKV!i:NOB 

SALARIES &. BBNBPITS 

SERVICES &. SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70385 OES/ADA SHRPF 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

20l.l-l.2 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

76,894 82,000 

J,l!ll 

76,894 85,191 

52,289 61,240 

J,001 3,380 

46,986 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 112,276 64,620 

NET COST 35,382 -20,571 

20U-l4 
RECOMMENDED 

56,000 

2,423 

58,423 

54,848 

3,923 

58,771 

348 

SCBBDULB !I 
PAGE: !l,J.Jl 

2013-J.4 
ADOPTED 

84,568 

S,00!1 

!IO,S77 

S4,848 

3,824 

SB, 672 

-31,905 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATS CONTROLLER SCBEOULBS 
COUN'l'Y BtrDGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOtraCBS AND FINANCING USBS 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY RBVBNUE CATEGORY 
AND 3XPENDITURB OBJECT 

STATB & PEDBRAL AID 

TOTAL RKVENtJB 

SALARIBS & BBNl!PITS 

SmtViCBS & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL BJCPBNDITtJRB9/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70396 HOMELAND SKCURITY#3 
FUNCTION PTJllLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2011-12 
Acrt!AL 

2012•13 
ACTUAL 

20,740 

20,740 

20,740 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNllBD 

44,477 

44,477 

44,477 

44,477 

SCBEDULB !I 
PACi.l!s 9.132 

2013-14 
ADOPTBD 

65,217 

65,:117 

44,477 

44,477 

-20,740 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCIN~ OSES 
GOVERNMENTAL FONDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUB CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURB OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CIIARGES FOR SERVICES 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RISVBNUJ!: 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

Nl!T COST 

FISCAL YBAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70387 COURT SECURITY 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2011-12 
ACtUAL 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

377,486 

377,486 

233,473 

775 

234,248 

-143,238 

2013-14 
RECOMMBNDBD 

250,000 

250,000 

370,394 

17,345 

387,739 

137,739 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGB: 9.133 

2013-14 
ADOPTlID 

250,000 

250,000 

375,893 

17,34S 

393,236 

143,238 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLER SCBSDULES 
COUNTY BUDGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND PINJ\NCING USES 
GOVDNMBNTAL PUNI>S 

DETAIL BY RBVBNOJI: CATEOORY 
AND EXPENDITOlUi: OBJRCT 

TRANSPKR 

TOTAL RKVENtra 

SALARIES & BKNllPITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIBS 

TOTAL EXPBNDITlJRBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70389 SB67B 
PUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICB PROTECTION 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

54,442 

54,442 

40,584 

40,584 

-13,858 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNtlBD 

65,323 

65,323 

65,323 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGEi 9.134 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

139,442 

139,442 

136,801 

16,499 

153,300 

13,858 



STATB CONTROLLBR SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET AC? 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL BY RINENUE CATl!:GORY 
AND BXPENDITURE OBJECT 

srArB ;. FEDERAL AW 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES;. SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES ANtl FINANCING USES 

GOVl!:RNMENTAL P'ONDS 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMBl'IT 70391 SO -ASST FORFEITURE EDU 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICB PROTECTION 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTl1AL 

10,045 5,159 

10,045 5,159 

l, 351 5,623 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDl!:D 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 1,351 S,623 

23, 6?4 

23,674 

23,674 NET COST -8,694 464 

SCHEDULB 9 
PAGE: 9.135 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

23,289 

23,289 

23,289 



STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY RKVENUE CATBGORY 
AND BXPBNDITURE OBJECT 

STATB & PBDBRAL AID 

TOTAL RBVENUB 

SALARIES & llBNl!FITS 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLI:&:S 

OTHBR CHARGES 

TRANSFER OUT 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DBTAIL OF FINANCING SOURCBS AND FINWCING USES 

OOVBRNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DBPARTMEN'l' 70559 FED AID TL III. (BLTU) 
FUNCTION BE.ALTS & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY BBALTB 

2011-1.1 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

288,758 301,526 

288,758 301,526 

68,297 71,979 

161,BSB 202,983 

19,468 16,658 

850 

TOTAL RXPBNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 249,622 292,370 

NET COST -39,136 -9,15$ 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNDBD 

297,S33 

297,533 

72,153 

203,669 

21,711 

297,533 

SCHBDULB 9 
PAGB, 9.1.36 

2013-14 
ADOPTBD 

284,556 

284,556 

54,688 

207,777 

13,103 

285,568 

1,012 



STATE CON'IROLLBR SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPP!NDITURB OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY Go PROPERTY 

STATE Go FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SBRVICBS 

OTHER RBVENUR 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL Rl!/VElroB 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFER OUT 

TRANSPBRS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCINa USES 

GOVl!RNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70560 HllLTB 
FUNCTION HKALTB Go SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

20l.l.-l.2 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

2,400 2,180 

3,213,722 3,195,370 

457,487 493,159 

1,056 12,256 

-8,455 223,636 

3,666,210 3,.926,601 

1,347,641 1,550,511 

l,.929, 860 1,.930,277 

69,947 64,899 

23,227 

23,146 24,609 

2,000 242,042 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 3,372,5.94 3,835,566 

NET COST -293,617 -91, 035 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

2,000 

3,701,374 

490,596 

-60,802 

4,l.33,168 

1,764,103 

2,455,452 

60,934 

60,000 

34,701 

4,376,190 

243,022 

SCHBDULE 9 
PAGE: .9.137 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

2,000 

3,043,696 

416,911 

66,295 

3,528,902 

1,510,058 

1,990,271 

56,860 

35,000 

34,701 

222,396 

3,849,286 

320,384 



STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2 010 

DBTAIL BY RZVENUB CATEGORY 
AND BXPBNDITURB OBJBCT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AJ:D 

TRANSi'iR 

TOTAL RBVENUB 

SALARIES & BENBPJ:TS 

SERVICES & SUPPLJ:BS 

FJ:XBD ASSBTS 

TRANSFER OUT 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USBS 

OOVERNMSNTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70561 BLTH CDC BASH/PAN FLU 
FUNCTJ:ON BEALTII & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTB 

2011-12 2 012-13 2013-14 
ACTUAL ACTUAL RBCOMMl!NDBD 

67 llB 

141,403 111,093 109,661 

141,470 lll, 210 109,661 

6.9, 112 BB,201 125,115 

30,264 22,504 13,731 

3,386 5,934 

l,437 

5,000 

TOTAL BXPBNDJ:TURBS/APPROPRJ:ATJ:ONS 104,200 121,639 138,845 

29,184 NB'l' COST -37,270 10,428 

SCHBDULB 9 
PAGB: 9.138 

2013-J.4 
ADOPTED 

119,283 

119,283 

110,904 

25,399 

136, 3 OJ 

17,019 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2 010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND BXPKNDITORB OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BBNEPITS 

SERVICES " SUPPLIES 

COMM!INICATIONS 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFER OtJ'r 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCINO SOURCES AND FINANCINO USES 

OOVBRNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70566 HLTH- HPP 
FUNCTION Hl!!ALTB & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HBALTB 

2011-12 2 01.2-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAI. 

-319 -192 

186,854. 83,115 

4 

186,539 82,923 

72,579 8:.1, 174. 

56,885 51,462 

1,27.9 97S 

16,602 

876 

4,99.9 4,99.9 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS lJ6, 618 156,212 

NET COST -49,9.20 73,289 

2013-U 
RECOMMENDED 

l40,396 

140,396 

84,376 

54,820 

139,196 

-1,200 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.139 

2013-U 
ADOPTED 

136,241 

136,241 

83,970 

50,271 

2,000 

136,241 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLBR SCRBDULBS 
COUN'l'Y BUDGET At"r 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL OP FINANCING SOURCBS AND FINANCING USES 
OOVERNMBNTAL FUNDS 

DBTAIL BY RBVBNUB CATBQORY 
AND RXPBNDITORl!I OBJECT 

USB OP MONEY & PROPl!IRTY 

TRANSFER 

TOTALRl!MffiUl!I 

Sl!IRVICl!IS & SOPPLIBS 

TOTAL BXPBNOITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

FISCAL YBAR 2013-14 

DBPARTM!i:NT 70S67 ••CLSD***BLTH- BlNl {BPP) 
PUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2011-l.2 
ACTUAL 

-4 

-4 

4 

201.2-l.3 
ACTUAL 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNDBD 

SCBBDIJLJ! 9 
PAGB: 9.140 

2013-14 
AtlOP'l'iD 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHBDOLBS 
COUN'l'Y BUDGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL OP FINANCINO SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL PllNDS 

DETAIL BY RBVBNOB CATBOORY 
AND BXPENDITtlRE OBJBCT 

USB OP MONBY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL RKVBNUB 

SALARIBS & BBNBPITS 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLIES 

TOT.AL B~PBNDITORBB/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DBPAATKENT 70568 ••CLSD•**BLTH - PHBR 
FUNCTION BXALTB & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY BlU\LTB 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

2012-13 
ACTUAl. 

2013-14 
RBCOMMENDBD 

223 

68 

291 

291 

SCHBDULB 9 
PAGE: 9.141 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

223 

68 

291 

291 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUOGRT ACT 
JllNUARY 2010 

DBTAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USBS 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND BXPJZNDITtJRB OBJECT 

USB OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FBDBRAL AID 

TRANSFBR 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BBNBFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL BXPENOITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NE"r COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DBPARTMBNT 70569 MENTAL HEALTH BBHAVIORAL 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2011-ll! 
ACTUAL 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

36 

24.500 

40,254 

64,790 

6,916 

45,880 

-18,911 

2013-14 
RBCOMMl!:NDBD 

J.29,S0B 

129,508 

78,048 

31,762 

10.9,810 

-l.9,698 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.142 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

12l,689 

l2l,689 

92,127 

41,562 

133,689 

10,000 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUB CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SBRVICES 

OTH!i:R REVXNUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RBVBNUB 

SALARIES & B:BNBFITS 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLIES 

OTHl!:R CHARGES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFER OUT 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL BXPBNDIT!Jl!.BS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70570 MNTL HLTH 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

31,894 

l,797,110 

89,352 

6,470 

485,921 

2,410,746 

1,010,202 

642,262 

589 

51,560 

1,128 

1,705,840 

-704,905 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

28,418 

l,537,267 

53,595 

884 

587,983 

2,208,147 

955,901 

698,467 

l, 692 

463 

1,656,523 

-551,625 

2013-14 
RECOMMBNDBD 

19,500 

1,260,000 

41,000 

800 

669,089 

1,990,389 

1,190,255 

877,939 

2,:.104 

2,070,399 

80,010 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.143 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

25,000 

1,391,803 

31,000 

BOO 

894,413 

2,343,016 

l, 360,741 

944,513 

2,204 

412,370 

2,719,829 

376,813 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLBR SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGRT ACT 
JIINUARY 2010 

DBTAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
OOVERNMBNTAL FUNDS 

DB'l'AIL BY RRVBNUB CATEGORY 
AND BXPENDITURB OBJBCT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPBRTY 

STATB & PBDBRAL AID 

TRANSFBR 

TOTAL RBVENOB 

SALARIBS & BBNBFITS 

SBRVJ:CBS & SUPPLIES 

FIXBD ASSBTS 

TRANSFBRS 

TOTAL BXPBNDITllRES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DBPARTMEN'l' 70571 M.H, MBSA 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HBALTH 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

19,920 

2,467,S28 

-l:.ll, 025 

2,356,423 

459,424 

85,099 

544,523 

-1,811,900 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

19,968 

1,821,710 

-135,675 

1,706,003 

396,937 

94,599 

12,000 

503,535 

-1,202, 467 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNDBD 

9,000 

1,200,400 

-155,545 

1,053,855 

520,114 

161,295 

681,409 

-372,446 

SCHBOULB 9 
PAGB: 9.144 

2013-14 
ADOPTBD 

9,000 

1,217,009 

1,226,009 

526,261 

306,149 

15,000 

279,317 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

Dln"AIL BY RBVBN'lll! CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE &. i'EDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RKVENUR 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICl!S & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70573 MSRA PEI 
FUNCTION Bl!Al,TB &. SANITATION 
ACTIVITY B&ALTB 

2011-l.2 2012·13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

228,400 455,428 

·9,851 17,(51 

218,549 472,879 

86,398 81,740 

6,259 l.0,276 

TOTAL BXPl!NDITtrnl!S/APPROPRIATIONS 92,657 9:.1,015 

NBT COST ·l.2S, 892 ·380,863 

2013·14 
RBCOMMENDED 

90, 93 L 

45,884 

136,815 

136,815 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.145 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

324,536 

324,536 

176,509 

113,942 

25,000 

315,351 

-9. 185 



STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUOGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATli:GORY 
AND RXPENDITURB OBJBCT 

USB OF MONli:Y & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SRRVICBS 

TRANSFRR 

TOTAL RKVBNOB 

SALARIBS &. BBNB1"ITS 

SBRVICBS &. SUPPLJ:BS 

l!'IXBD ASSJSTS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DBTAIL OF FINANCING SOURCBS AND PINANCING USES 

GOVBRNMlmTAL PONDS 
PISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DBPARTMENT 70574 SIBRRA BSR !!RD/CR 
FUNCTION BR.AI.TH &. SANITAT:tON 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

8 52 

193,.911 187,637 

30S,9.92 240,695 

499,910 428,383 

350,066 353,129 

143,728 69,094 

TOTAL BXPRNDITURRS/APPROPRIATIONS 493,794 422,223 

Nli:T COST -6,117 -6,160 

2013-14 
RBCOMMENDRD 

-200 

214,116 

241,472 

455,388 

380,352 

88,278 

468,630 

13,242 

SCHBDULB 9 
PAGB: 9.146 

2013-14 
ADOPIRD 

-200 

l87, 728 

374,948 

562,476 

423,482 

89,218 

50,000 

562,700 

224 



STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY RKVBNUE CATEGORY 
AND BXPBNDITtnra OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & i'EDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RllVBNUB 

SALARIES ' Bl!NBPITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70575 SAMBSA M.H. 
FUNCTION BKALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY B&Al.TB 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

-311 -241 

157,434 173.766 

1,204 481 

-22, ooo -13,106 

136,327 160,819 

133,S62 10S,866 

30,928 34,450 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 164.490 U0,316 

NBT COST 28,163 -20,503 

20l.3-U 
RECOMMENDED 

-800 

216.729 

1.soo 

-22,000 

us, 429 

113,793 

so, 871 

164,665 

-30,764 

SC:HSDULB 9 
PAGE: 9 .147 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

-800 

218,312 

217,512 

114,629 

65,382 

37,000 

217. 012 

-500 



COUNTY OP PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLBR SCSEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 20l0 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
ANO EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENBPITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

PIXED ASSBTS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

FISCAL YBAR 2013-l4 

DEPARTMENT 70576 MHSA EHR TECHNOLOGY 
FUNCTION BRALTB, SANITATION 
ACTIVITY BEALTB 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

-124, 670 

-124,670 

88,948 

115,275 

204,223 

328,8.93 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

61,043 

120,444; 

J.81,487 

181,487 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

86,354 

12:.1,282 

208,636 

208,636 

SCHEDULE .9 
PAGE: 9.14B 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

20,087 

20, 0B7 

17,892 

J.16,288 

J.34,180 

114,093 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL BY RBVSN1l15 CATEOORY 
AND EXPENDITURB OBJECT 

USK OP MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATJIC & FEDERAL AID 

C~GES FOR SERVICES 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RBVBNUB 

SALARIES .t. BBNBFITS 

SERVICES .t. SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL PUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70577 CAL-WRKS M.H. 
FUNCTION Hl?ALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2011-1.2 .201.2-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

- 22 -17 

Sl.,365 SS,728 

51,343 55,710 

47,415 53,926 

3,094 2,712 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 50,509 56,639 

NET COST -833 928 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

-150 

65,785 

65,635 

58,144 

5,936 

64,079 

-J.,5S6 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGB: 9 .149 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

-150 

65, 7B5 

65,635 

58,129 

7,507 

65,635 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2 010 

DETAIL BY RRVBNUB CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OP MONBY r. PROPERTY 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RJWBNOB 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SBRVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USBS 

GOVERNMENTAL PUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70578 WRAP AROUND PRO . 
FUNCTION HRALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

20ll-l2 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

308 291 

67,977 67,977 

68, 28S 68,268 

54,83JI U,973 

4,064 5,991 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 58,Jl02 47,.955 

NET COST -Jl,383 -20,314 

2013-14 
RECOMMBNDED 

200 

67,977 

68,177 

48,914 

58,449 

107,363 

39,196 

SCHBDULB 9 
PAGE: 9,150 

2013-14 
ADOPTBD 

200 

202,D93 

202,2.93 

183,459 

60,461 

243,921 

41,629 



COUNTY OP PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL OP PINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMEl'ffAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUB CATEGORY 
AND BXPBNDITURJI OBJBCT 

STATB & FBDBRAL AID 

TOTAL RBVBNUB 

SALAll.IBS & BENEFITS 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL BXPBNDITUltBS/APPR0PRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

PISCAL YBAR 2013-14 

DBP.ARTMBNT 7057.9 MIISA-WRKl"RC BD TRN 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HBALTH 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

25,771 

10,001 

35,773 

35,773 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

22, S7l 

11,881 

34,454 

34,454 

2013-14 
RBC0MMBNDBD 

25,400 

58,578 

83,977 

83,977 

SCHBDULB 9 
PAGB: 9.151 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

19,745 

83,549 

102,2.93 

102,2.93 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATS CONTROLLBR SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BODGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL PUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND BXPENDITURB OBJECT 

FINES & PENALTIES 

USB OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATB & PBDBRAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICl!'S 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL ltBVBNUB 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLIES 

TRANSli'BRS 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPAl!TMENT 705B0 ALCOHOL & DRUG 
FUNCTION BKALTS & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

5,157 

20,392 

-5.9,91S 

-34, 366 

34,366 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

3,294 

29 

14,560 

1?,883 

50,2.99 

50,299 

32,416 

2013-14 
RECOMMBNDBD 

3,000 

14,768 

17,768 

70,108 

33,631 

103,739 

85,971 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.152 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

s,ooo 

506,157 

18,300 

100,000 

629,457 

359,552 

334,155 

10,385 

704,0.92 

74,635 



COUNTY OP PLVMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCBS AND FINANCING USES 
GOVBRNMBNTAL FtlNilS 

DETAIL BY RBVENOB CATEGORY 
AND RXPENDITORE OBJBCT 

CRARGBS l'OR SBRVICBS 

TOTAL REVBNllB 

TRANSPBRS 

TOTAL BXPENDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

PISCAL YBAR 2013-14 

DBPARTMm<rr 70S82 DRINK/DRIVE PROO 
FUNCTION REALTB & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

281 

281 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

1,:151 

1,251 

-1,2s1 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNDBD 

1,000 

1,000 

1,000 

1,000 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGB: 9 .153 

2013-14 
ADOPTBD 

1,000 

1,000 

1,000 

1,000 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
C011NTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY RKV'i:mJX CATEGORY 
AND l!IXPBNDITURB: OBJBCT 

C!IARGBS POR SERVICBS 

TOTAL RIIVBNtJB 

NBT COST 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCBS AND PINANCING USBS 

GOVBRNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YKAR 2013-14 

DBPARTMENT 70587 A&D PROP 36 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY BXALTB 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

134 

134 

-134 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNDED 

SCIIBDULI!: !I 
PAGB: 9.154 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY :l O l 0 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND BXPBNDITURB OBJECT 

USB OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER RBVENUB 

TllANSPBR 

TOTAL RXVBNUB 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTl!ER CHARGl!S 

PIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFER OtJT 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND PIN.!\NCINO USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70590 SOCIAL SRVC 
FUNCTION PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
ACTIVITY ADMINISTRATION 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

663 

2,608,124 2,528,573 

16,969 21,423 

1,224,167 2,296,730 

3,849,261 4,847,390 

2,154,587 2,206,497 

1,227,304 1,205,594 

139,08.9 140,712 

S9,756 

7,900 8,296 

25,000 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 3,613,636 3,561,099 

NET COST -235,625 -1,286,291 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

3,358,850 

11,708 

1,398,0l!l 

4,768,5?? 

2,342,177 

1,938,55S 

182,930 

70,000 

11,564 

46,500 

4,592,326 

•176,251 

SCl!BDULB 9 
PAGB: 9,155 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

J,273,950 

11,708 

1,461,053 

4,746,611 

2,533,098 

2,302,94l 

173,930 

70,000 

11,564 

21,500 

S,113,033 

366,422 



STATB CONTROLLER SCEEDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL BY RSVBN'OB CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE k FEDERAL AID 

OTHER RliV'ENtJB 

TRANSFER 

TOT.AL RZVBNUB 

SBRVICBS & SOPPLIBS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCINO SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YBAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70591 PUBLIC AUTHORITY 
FUNCTION PUllLIC ASSISTANCE 
AC"I'IVITY ADMINISTRATION 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

222,433 119,362 

1,403 1 

466,991 

690,827 119,363 

201,554 190,B66 

TOT.AL BXPBNDITORBS/APPROPRlATIONS 201,554 190, B66 

NBT COST -489,273 71,502 

2013-14 
RECOMMBNDED 

239,571 

50,818 

290,389 

288,216 

288,216 

-2 .173 

SCHEDULB 9 
PAOB: 9.156 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

365,720 

50,818 

415,S38 

288,216 

288,216 

-12 8,322 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLEX SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDOET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL 01' l'INANCINQ SDtlRCBS AND PlNANCINO USES 
GOVERNMBNTAL PONDS 

Dl!TAIL BY REVBNllB CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OP MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & PBDBRAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RBVlffitJB 

SBRVICBS & SOPPLIBS 

TOTAL BXPBNDITORBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

FISCAL YllR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70593 SS - REALIGNMENT 
PUNCTION PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
ACTIVITY ADMINISTRATION 

2011-12 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

4,475 10,282 

1,943,479 2,16"9,713 

-539,048 6,486" 

1,408,907 2,186,481 

27 58 

27 58 

-1.408,B80 -2,186,423 

2013-14 
RBCOMMBNDBD 

117 

117 

11'1 

S CHlmlJLIE 9 
PAOE: 9.157 

2013-H 
ADOPTED 

117 

117 

117 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY RKVENUB CATEGORY 
AND EXPBNDITURB OBJECT 

STATE r. FEDERAL AID 

OTHER RBVBNUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RINBN'CJ7i: 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLIES 

OTJmR CRARGBS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70594 SOC SVC ASSTNC 
PUNCTION PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
ACTIVITY ADMINISTRATION 

2011-l,1 2012-13 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

1,097,540 1,080,234 

53,623 35,033 

602,577 32, 925 

1,753,740 1,148,192 

11,018 36,224 

3,645,628 3,453,757 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 3,656,646 3,489,981 

NET COST 1,902,906 2,341,789 

2013-14 
RECOMMBNDED 

1,360,313 

45,000 

2,673,523 

4,078,836 

18,358 

4,234,760 

4,253,118 

174,282 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.158 

2013-14 
ADOPTli:D 

1,583,381 

45,000 

2,662,599 

4,290,980 

18,358 

4,255,960 

4,274,318 

-16,662 



COUNTY OP PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCBS AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DBTAJ:L BY RBVENOB CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATB, FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RXVENUB 

SBRVJ:CBS & SUPPLIES 

li'IXBD ASSBTS 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

DEPARTMENT 70630 DRUG COURT (A&D) 
FUNCTION HKALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

20l.l.-l2 
ACTUAL 

119,759 

119,759 

28,052 

28,052 

-91,708 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

219,913 

219,913 

37, 976 

20,000 

219,422 

277,398 

57,485 

2013-U. 
RECOMMBNDBD 

191,425 

191,425 

425 

191,000 

191,425 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9,159 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

19l., 000 

l.91, 000 

191,000 

191,000 



S'l'A'l'E CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUN'rY BUDGET ACT 

JANU.r.RY 2.010 

OPERATING DE!AIL 

OPERATlNG REVENUE 

l<ElMBURSEMENT S 

TOTAL OPJ:P.A'l ING IIEVJlllUE 

OPERA'l'INC: EXPENSES 

SERVICES & SOl?PLU:S 

TOTAL OPJ'lRATING EXP&NSES 

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 

NON-OPERA'l'INCI ~6 (EXPB!ISES) 

'l'O'l'AL NON-OPEIU.TINC: REVENUES (RXP) 

INCOME m:rou CONTRIBtlTIO!IS/TIUISFRS 

'l'ranafars•In/(Ollt) 

Clll\llGl!l IN IIHT ASSETS 

NET 1'SSE'l'S-BEGINNING ~CE 

NE'!' ASHTS-EHDING BALANCE 

COUllTY OF FLUMAS 
OPEFATlON Oi' INTERNAl- SERVICZ FUND 

rrs= Yr..>.R 201J-l4 

FT}lll) TITLE 

SERVI CE ACTIVITY 

2011-1.2 2012-13 2013-H 

J\CTW>J, ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

1,111,092 1,384,12!1 1,656,657 

0 0 0 

1,lll.,092 1,384,129 1,656,657 

2,280,376 1,459,462 1,846,0?1 

2,280,376 1, 459,46~ 1,846,011 

-1,169,284 •75,333 -189,414 

3,209 1,414 1,000 

3,209 1,414 1,000 

-1,166,075 -73,91.9 -188,414 

-l,l.lili,07S -73, gig -188,414 

2,186,581 1,020,506 946,587 

1,020,506 946,587 758,173 

S CIIEDULE 10 

PAGE: 1.0 .2 

WC/LIAB INSURi'NCE 

INSRUll),ICE 

rtlND 0156 

2013-14 
IIDOPTED 

1,656,657 

0 

1,656,657 

1,946,071 

1,84115,0'11 

-189,414 

1,000 

1,000 

•188,414 

-188,41' 

g(G,587 

758,173 



STATE CON'l'ROL:uR SCKEDULBS 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

OPERATING DETAIL 

OP&RA'l!IIIG IIEVENIJE 

l'RZMIUMS 

'rO'l'AL OPERATING REVJJNUE 

01.'ERA'l!IIIG BXPENS!lS 

SERVJ:CES ~ Slll'PLIES 

TOTAL OPEllM'ING El<PENSE S 

OP!'JIA!rING INCOME (LOSS) 

IION-01'1:EWrIIIG REVENUES (EXPJ!NSZS) 

l?IT&l<IST 

TO'l!AJ. NON-OPZV.!rING IU:VElllU!lS (EXP) 

INCOM!l Bl!:l'OU COR'l'RYBtlTION.!1/TRNSFJI.S 

CAPITAJ. CONTlUBUTIONS 

TJUINSl'EXS DJ/OUT 

CRAIIGE IN 111ST ASSl!TS 

'llilT MSllTS-ll&GIN!lnlG BALANCE 

20ll-12 

AC'l!UAL 

COUN'l'Y OF PLIJMAS 
OPUIAT ION OF INTl)Rl'IAT, SERv:I CE Fl/ND 

FISCAL 'lEIIR 2013-14 

201.2-13 
ACTUAL 

125,009 83,543 

125,009 83,543 

lU,831 101,570 

141,834 101,570 

-16,825 -24 ,027 

680 522 

GBO 522 

-16,1'5 -23,50.5 

0 0 

0 0 

-16,145 -23,50.5 

169,255 152,110 

152,110 128,605 

FUND Tii'LE 

SER\IJ:CE ACTIVJ:'l!Y 

2013-14 

RECOl~l!D 

85,000 

85,000 

125,899 

125,899 

-40,999 

0 

0 

-40,899 

0 

0 

•40,899 

129,605 

87,706 

SCHBDOL.E 10 

PAGE! 10.1 

UNEMPLOYMEIIT INS !IE SRV 

INS~CE 
FUND 0154 

2013-14 

ADOl''l!ED 

B5,000 

85,000 

125,899 

125,899 

0 

0 

-40,999 

0 

0 

-40,899 

l.28,605 

81,706 



STATt: CONTROLLER SCREOUL£S 

COUNTY BUOGBT /\CT 
JANUARY 2010 

OPSRATING DETAIL 

OPERATING !UfVENUg 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

SALE OF liVllJ. 

STATE , FEDERAL FUNDING 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

SALIIRY 6 BENEFITS 

TOTAL Oln'!RATING llVENUE 

SERVYCES C SUPPLIES 

Dl!:l'BECIATION 

FIXED ...SSl!:!r 

CONTINGENCY 

TO'rlJ, OPERATrNG EXPSNSES 

OPBRA'l'ING INCOME (LOSS) 

NON-OPERATING IU:VBNORS (lilXPENSES) 

RENTS , OONCSSSIONS 

TOTAL NON-OPEI\ATING REVENUl:S (EXP) 

INCOME BEFOIUI CQmRIBOTIONS/TRNSFRS 

TRANSFIIRS-IN/ (OUT) 

CBANGE IN NET ASSETS 

NBT ASSIITS-Bl!GJ:NNDIG ~ 

NET ASSETS-ENDING BALANCB 

COUNTY OF PLUW..S 
OPERATION OF &NTERPRI SE FUND 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

FUND TI TLE 
SERVICE ACTI VITY 

2011-12 
ACTU'AL 

9,576 

157,503 

756,950 

1,991 

926,020 

106,778 

199,459 

0 

0 

0 

306,237 

519,783 

207 

98, 243 

98,450 

7l8, 233 

0 

718,233 

5 , 236,152 

5,954,385 

2012-13 
ACTU'AL 

30,181 

167,166 

829 , 008 

2,475 

1,028,830 

109,483 

198, 896 

0 

835,216 

0 

1,1.43,595 

-114, 765 

S42 

102,372 

102,914 

0 

-11,851 

5,954,385 

S,942,534 

2013-1◄ 

RECOMMENOSD 

24,800 

169,152 

1 , 339, 772 

2,100 

1,535,824 

11:Z,195 

213,332 

0 

1,256,!!73 

102,548 

1,684,648 

-148,824 

525 

99,775 

-49,049 

0 

-49,049 

5,942,534 

5,893,485 

AIRPORTS 

AIRPORT 

FUND 0110 

SCHEDULE 11 

Pl.Gt : 11 . 2 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

24,899 

169,152 

1,339,772 

2,100 

1,535,923 

112,195 

213, 332 

0 

1,256,573 

102,s,e 

1,684,648 

•148,725 

525 

99,2S0 

99,775 

- 48, 950 

0 

-48,950 

.5, 942,534 

S,893,584 



ST.ATE CONTROLLER Sc.llEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

J.J.NUAR'l 2010 

OPERATING DET>.IL 

Ol?llRATING REVENUE 

C!lARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL Ol?EMTING REVENUE 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

SAL>.RIES & BENEFITS 

SERV:ICES & SUPPLIES 

DEPREC:U.TION 

FIXEO ASSET 

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 

OPE!Ut.rING INCOME (LOSS) 

NON-OPERATING REVENU)l;S (EXPENSES I 

DITEREST 
OTHER 

!l:OTJ\L NON-OPEMTINt; Rl!VENUES (EXP) 

INCOMI!: !IEFORE CONTIUBOTIONS/'l'RNSl!"RS 

CLOSURE/POSTCLOSURE RECOllDABLE 

TRANSFERS-IN/ (OU'l') 

CIIANGE IN NET ASSETS 

NET .IISSETS-BEGINNING ~E 

NET ASSETS-ENDING BALANCE 

COUNTY OF PLUW\S 

OPERJ>.TION OF ENTERPRISE FUND 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

FUNO TITI..E 

SERVICE ACTIVITY 

2011-12 

ACTO>.L 

211,114 

211,114 

0 

1!15,713 

0 

12,908 

208,621 

2,'93 

13,835 

0 

13,835 

16,328 

0 

-4,484 

11,844 

1,222,235 

1,234,079 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

296,083 

296,883 

130 

1J9, 856 

0 

4,380 

144,366 

152,517 

12,061 

0 

12,on 

164,578 

0 

-39,564 

1251 014 

1,234,079 

1,359,093 

2013-14 

lU:COMM£NDED 

208,010 

208,010 

0 

247,209 

0 

252,600 

499,809 

-291,799 

6,000 

500 

6,500 

-285,299 

0 

-16,501 

-301,800 

1,359,093 

1,057,293 

SCHEDULE 11 

PAGE: 11.l 

SW PLANNING/OPERATION 

AIRPORT 

FUND 0109 

2013-14 

ADOPTED 

208,010 

208,010 

0 

247,209 

0 

252,600 

499, B09 

-291,799 

6,000 

500 

6,500 

-285,299 

0 

-16,501 

-301,800 

1,359,093 

1,057,293 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTi'. BUDGET ACT 

Ji,.NUAAX 2010 

OPE!tATlNG DETAIL 

OPE=ING REVENUE 

CONTRIBUTIONS OTHER AGENCIES 

TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

DEPRECIATION 

FIXED ASSET 

TOTAL OPERATING EJ<PgNsES 

OPERATING INCOME {LOSS) 

NON-OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

INTEREST 

TOTAL NON-OPERATING :REVENUES (EXP) 

INCOME BEFORE CONTRIBU'lIONS/TRNSFRS 

TRANS!'US-IN / (Ot:JT) 

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS 

NET ASSETS-BEGINNJ:NG BN.ANCE 

NET ASS2TS-2NDING BALANCE 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
OPERATION OF ENTERPRISE FUND 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

FUND TITLE 
SERVICE ACTIVITY 

20J.l-12 

ACTUAL 

446, 6"63 

446,663 

448,193 

119,008 

0 

567,201 

-120,538 

0 

0 

-120,538 

0 

-120,536 

444,2g4 

323,756 

2012-13 

ACTUAL 

573,690 

573,690 

573,690 

0 

0 

573,690 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

444,294 

444,294 

2013-14 

RECOMMENDED 

574,473 

574,473 

574,473 

0 

0 

574,473 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

444,294 

444,294 

SCIIEDULE 11 
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P.C.TRNST ATH 
TRANSi'!' 
FUND 0115 

2013-14 

ADOPTED 

574,473 

574,473 

574,473 

0 

0 

574,473 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

444,294 

444,294 



STATE CONTROLLER SCBEDOLES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 20l.O 

OPERATING DETAIL 

OPERATING REVENUE 

CONTRI8UTIONS OTHER AGENCIES 

DONATIONS-CHARGES FOR SVC 

STATE FUNDING 

TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE 

OPEAATING EXPENSES 

SALARY & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SOPPLIIS 

DEPRECIATION 

TOTAL Ol'ERATING EXPENSES 

OPERATmG INCOME (LOSS) 

NON-OJ?l5RAT:ING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

rNTEREST 

TOTAL NON-OPERATING REVENUES (EXP) 

INCOMC Ui'ORE CONTRilltJTIONS/TRNSFRS 

TR1\NSFERS m/OOT 

CRANGE IN NET ASSETS 

NliCT ASSETS-BEGINNING BALANCE 

NET ASSETS-ENDING 9ALANCE 

2011-12 
ACrtIAL 

COONTY OF !?LUMAS 
Ol?ERATION OF ENTERPRISE FtJND 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-l.4 

FUND TITLE 
SERVICE ACTIVITY 

175,296 

14,598 

34,790 

224,684 

203,636 

37,956 

444 

242,036 

-17,352 

l 

l 

-17,351 

23, 9'7 

6,596 

-12,973 

-6,377 

2012-13 
ACTUJU. 

199,243 

9,900 

44,081 

253,224 

l.94, 226 

48,27S 

0 

242,501 

l.0,723 

l 

1 

10,724 

598 

11,322 

-6,377 

4,945 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

199,243 

10,000 

34,657 

243,900 

211,983 

45,817 

0 

257,800 

-13,900 

0 

0 

-J.3,900 

13,900 

0 

4,945 

4,945 

SCHEDULE 11 
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CSAffl2 SENIOR Tl<ANS 

TRANSPORTATION 
roND 0116 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

199,243 

l.0,000 

34,657 

243,900 

2l.l, 9B3 

45,81.7 

0 

257,800 

-13,900 

D 

0 

-13,900 

13,900 

0 

4,945 

4,945 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PL= SCHEDUUl 12 

COUNTY BCDGET ACT SPECIAL DISTRICT AND OTHER AGENCIES FUND SUHM!\RY PAGE: 12 .1 

JANUARY 2010 FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

TOTAL FINANCE SQUII.CES TOTAL FINANCE USES 

FUND BALANCE DECREASES ADDITIONAL TOTAL FINANCING INCRE'.ASES 'l'OTAL 

UNRSRVD/UNDSGNTD TO RESRV/ FINANCE FINANCE USES TO RESRV/ FINI\NCE USES 

DISTRICT NAME Juna JO, 2013 DSGNTS SOURCES SOURCES DSGt'ITS 

ESTJMATS ESTIMATE 

COUNTi AIR/li'LOOD CONTROL 

0201 AIR POI.LOTION CONTRL 0 a 11,092 11,092 11,092 a 11,092 

0208 PLOMAS E"LOOD CONTROL -20,963 JJ ,813 3,452,759 3,465,609 3,465,609 0 3,465,609 

TOTAL CO AIR/FLOOD CONTROL -20,963 33,813 3,463,851 3,476,701 3,476,701 0 3,476,701 

LIGHTING DISTRICTS 

0202 CRESCENT MILLS LGHTNG 481 0 706 1,187 1,002 185 1,187 

0204 QUINCY LIGHTING 25,812 0 29,080 54,892 49,637 5,255 54,892 

TOTAL LIGHTING DISTRICTS 26,293 0 29,786 56,079 50,639 S,440 56,079 

COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRlCTS 

0206 BECKWOURTH CSD 29,939 0 11,068 41,007 31,897 9,110 41,007 

0221 WALKER RANCH CSD 285,078 0 85,100 370,178 227,639 142,539 370,179 

0223 GRIZZLY RllNCH CSD -106,825 169,939 301,800 364,914 364,914 0 364,914 

TOTAL COl'™1JNITY SERVICE DISTRICTS 208,192 169,939 397,968 776,099 624,450 151,649 ?76,099 

MISC DISTRICTS 

0215 CSA#ll J>.MBULANCE 0 0 135,650 135,650 135,650 0 135,650 

0219 MONTEUY ln\.TER ISSUES 15,B15 0 J,945 19, ?60 19,760 0 19,760 

TOTAL MISC DISTRICTS 15,815 0 139,595 155,410 155,410 0 155,410 

TOTJIIL SPECIAL DISTRICTS 229,J37 203,752 4,031,200 4,464,289 4,307,200 157,089 4,464,289 



STATE CONTROLLER SCIIEOUL&S 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
J}>.Nl]l>RY 2010 

DISTRICT NAl'!6 

COmlTY AIR/FLOOD CONTROL 

0201 AIR POLLUTION c<rnTRL 

020B PLUMAS FLOOD COl'ITROL 

TO'.l'JU. CO AIR/i'LOOD CONTROL 

LIGHTING DISTRICTS 

0202 CRESCENT MILLS LGHTNG 

0204 QUINCY LIGHTING 

TOTAL LIGHTING DISTRICTS 

COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICTS 

0206 BECKWOURTH CSO 

0221 WJ\LKER RANCH CSO 

0223 GRIZZLY RANCH CSD 

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICTS 

MISC DISTRICTS 

0215 CSA#ll AMBULANCE 

0219 MONTEREY Wl\.TER ISSUES 

TOTAL MISC DISTRICTS 

TOTAL SPECIAL DISTRICTS 

COUNTY OF PLUM1>.S 
FUND BAL11NCE SPECIJU. DISTRICT AND OTHBR AGENCIES 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

TOTAL 
li'UND BAL1INCE 

Jun" 30, 2013 

0 

41,857 

41,957 

1,094 

54,90B 

56,002 

52,219 

2,097,611 

638,285 

2,788,115 

0 

l5,Bl5 

15,815 

2,901,799 

LESS: FUND BALANCE-RSRVtl/DSGNTil 
GENERAL/OTHR 

El'ICUMBRANCES 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

RESERVES 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1,812,533 

745,110 

2,557,643 

0 

0 

0 

2,557,643 

DESIGNATIONS 

0 

62,820 

62,B20 

613 

29,096 

29,709 

22,280 

0 

0 

22,280 

0 

0 

0 

114,809 

SCHEDULE 13 
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ACTUAL 
ESTIMATED X 

FUND BIILANCE 

UNRSRVD/UNOSGNTD 

0 

-20,963 

-20 , 963 

481 

25,812 

26,293 

29,939 

28S, 078 

-106, 825 

208,192 

0 

15,815 

15,815 

229,337 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGE'!' ACT 

J1\NUARY 2010 

DIS'l'!UC'J' NAME 

COUN'J'Y AJ:R/FLOOD CONTROL 

0208 PLUMAS FLOOD CONTROL 

'J'OTAL CO AIR/FLOOD CONTROL 

LIGH'J'ING DISTRIC'J'S 

0202 CRESCENT MILLS LGH't'NG 

0204 QUINCY LIGHTING 

TOTAL BY LIGIITING DISTRICTS 

COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICTS 

0206 BECKIIOORTH CSD 

0221 WALRER RJ\NCH CSD 

0223 GRIZZLY RANCH CSD 

TOTAL BY COMMUNITY SJiUWICK DISTRICTS 

HlSCELLllNEOUS DIS'l'R.ICTS 

0215 CSA#ll 1'MSUI..ANCE 

0219 M:)NTEREY WATER ISSUES 

TOTAL BY MISCELLANEOUS DISTRICTS 

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 

RESERVES/ 

DSGNTNS 

June, 30, 2013 

62,820 

62,S20 

613 

29,096 

29,709 

22,280 

1,812,533 

745,110 

2,579,923 

0 

0 

0 

49,202,289 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND O'J'HER AGENCIES 

FISCAL YEM 2013-14 

DECREASES 

RECOMMENDED .ADOPTED RECQM,fENDED 

33,813 33,813 0 

JJ,813 33,813 0 

0 0 185 

0 0 5,255 

0 0 5,440 

0 0 9,110 

0 0 142,539 

169,939 169,939 191,120 

169,939 169,939 342,769 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 

6,107,072 6,107,800 18,013,079 

1'DOPTED 

0 

0 

195 

5,255 

5,440 

9,110 

142,539 

0 

151,649 

0 

0 

0 

17,821,959 

SCHEDULE 14 

PAGE: 14.l 

TOTAL 

RSRV/DSGNTS 

FOR BUGET n:AR 

29,007 

29,007 

798 

34,351 

35,149 

31,390 

1,955,072 

575,171. 

2,561,633 

0 

0 

0 

60,875,358 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPZNDITUR&: OBJECT 

USE OF MONl!:Y & PROPERTY 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES 

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY OBJECT 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

AIR 

2011-12 2012-lJ 
ACTtJAL ACTUAL 

46 6 

9,263 

46 ll,269 

11,046 11,040 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 11,046 11,040 

NET COST ll, 001 1,771 

POLLUTION CONTROL 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

67 

11,025 

l.l,092 

11,092 

11,092 

SCHEDULE 15 
PAGE: 15.l 

2013-14 
ADOPTED 

67 

11,025 

11,092 

11,092 

11,092 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENlm CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAJ! REVENUR 

USE OF MONBY &. PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICBS 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL RBVBNUE 

SALAR:IBS & BBNEPITS 

SERVICES " SUPPLIES 

CONTINGENCY 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS l\ND OTHER AGENCIES 

FINANCING SOURCES AND OSES BY BUDGET UNIT BY OBJECT 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

BBCKWRTH CSA 

2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 
ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

7,638 7,343 6,908 

219 132 100 

7? 74 60 

5,015 4,387 4,000 

811 

12,949 12,747 11,068 

16,027 16,038 16,341 

11,407 11,670 15,556 

TOTAL EXPBNI>ITURBS/APPROPRIATlONS 27,434 27,708 31,897 

NET COST 14,484 14,961 20,829 

SCHEDULE 15 
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2013-14 
ADOPTED 

6,908 

100 

60 

4,000 

11,068 

16,341 

15,556 

31,897 

20,829 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
J.I\NUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX RBVENUE 

USE OF MONEY Ii PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTBER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVB:NUE 

SERVICES~ SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES 

FINANCING SOURCES ANO USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY OBJECT 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

CO. SVC .AREA# U.-AMBULAl{CE 

2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 
ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

104,723 104,752 134,250 

16 19 200 

1,017 l,023 1,200 

9,818 

105,756 115,611 135,650 

105,756 llS,611 135,650 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 105,756 llS,611 135,650 

NET COST 

SCHEDULE 15 
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2013-14 
ADOPTED 

134,250 

200 

1,200 

135,650 

l:lS,650 

135,650 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUOOET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY RBVBNOB CATli:OORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVmroE 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTBBR REVJffiUB 

TOTAL RBVENUB 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PL'DMAS 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES 

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY OBJECT 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

CRESCENT MILLS LIGHTING 

2011-12 2012•ll 2013-14 
ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

714 713 750 

1 2 l 

7 7 7 

1,250 Ci8 

1,972 790 758 

1,826 774 1,002 

TOTAL BXPENOITtlllES/APPROPRIATIONS 1,826 774 1,002 

NET COST -146 -16 244 

SCllBDOLE 15 
PAGE: 15.4 

2013 -14 
ADOPTBP 

706 

706 

1,002 

1,002 

296 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

JANUARY 2010 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES 

FINANCING SOURCES J>.ND USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY OBJECT 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARC.ES FOR SERVJ:CBS 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES• SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL BXPBNDITUl\BS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

85,D78 

55 

795 

90,888 

3,946 

27,000 

207,763 

166,535 

50,975 

217,511 

9,748 

FLOOD CNTRL 0208 

2012-13 2013-14 
ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

04, 140 77,500 

-52 

7,119 500 

77,022 90,28S 

6,000 6,000 

l74,:Z29 174, 2BS 

l 

176,996 210,759 

206 50,000 

721 6,250 

177,923 267,00.9 

3,694 92,724 

SCHEDULE 15 
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2013-14 
ADOPTED 

77,500 

soo 

102,573 

17,533 

29,504 

227,709 

221,459 

6,250 

227,109 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

SPECIAL DISTRlCTS AND OTHER AGENCIES 
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY OBJECT 

DETAIL BY RBVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

Cll:ARGBS FOR SERVICES 

OTHER RB'V'ENUB 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVl!!NtJE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFER OUT 

TOTAL BXPli:NDITtlRBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

125 

282,085 

S1, 144 

65,921 

3.9.9,275 

62,352 

300,244 

786 

363,382 

-JS,B93 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

98 

170,7S!1 

8,275 

55,912 

235,044 

1,5.9.9 

227,678 

22.9,277 

-S,767 

FLOOD CNTRL 0208B 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

150 

3,179,657 

45,243 

J,225,050 

1,808 

3,236,092 

J,237,.900 

12,850 

SCHEDULE 15 
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2013-14 
ADOPTED 

150 

3,179,657 

45,243 

J,22S,050 

1,808 

J,236,092 

J,237,900 

12,850 



STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 201.0 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS ANO OTHER AGENCIES 

FINANCING SOURCES .AND USES BY BUOGET UNIT BY OBJECT 
FISCAL YEAR 201.3-l.4 

GRIZZLY RANCH CSD 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX Rg,/ENUB 

USB OF MONBY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES~ SUPPLIES 

CONTINGENCY 

TOTAL EXPBNDIT!J'RBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

402,250 

3,555 

405,812 

390,274 

390,274 

-15,S38 

2012-13 2013-14 
ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

242,1!14 300,000 

2,890 5,000 

10,000 

245,0B5 Jl.5,000 

423,164 507,164 

423,164 507,164 

178,079 192,164 

SCHEDULE lS 
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2013-l.4 
ADOPTED 

300,000 

1,800 

301,800 

364,914 

63,114 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JAm!ARY 2010 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES 

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY OBJECT 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

MONTEREY FORUM 

DETAIL BY RBVENOE CATEGORY 
ANP EXPENDITURE 013JEC'I' 

USE OF MONKY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVEN!l'B 

SALAll.IES & BENEFITS 

SEJtVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSl!'ERS 

CONTINGENCY 

TOTAL BXPENt>ITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

201.1•12 
ACTUAL 

127 

127 

232 

9,094 

23,823 

33,139 

33,012 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

69 

69 

214 

8,130 

8,344 

8,275 

2013-U 
RECOMMENDED 

70 

70 

437 

19,323 

19,760 

19,690 

SCHEDULE 15 
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2013-14 
ADOPTED 

70 

3,875 

3,945 

437 

19,323 

19,760 

15,81S 



STJ\TB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
ANO EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

USB 01!' MONEY r. PROPERTY 

STATE r. FEDERAL AID 

CHABGES FOR SBRVICBS 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES r. SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES 

FINANCING SOURCES AND USBS BY BUDOET UNIT BY OBJECT 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

QUINCY LIGHTING 

2011-12 2012-13 2013-14. 
ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

Jl,260 Jl,182 30,8S0 

116 90 65 

311 312 300 

155 40 1S0 

2,469 

31,842 34,092 31,365 

36,922 28,837 31,706 

TOTAL EXPENDIT!JRBS/APPROPRIATIONS 36,922 28,837 31,706 

NET COST 5,080 -5, 255 341 

SCHEDULE 15 
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2013-14 
ADOPTED 

28,770 

60 

250 

29,080 

49,637 

49,637 

20,557 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES 

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY OBJECT 
FISCAL YEAR 2013-14 

WALKER RANCH 

DBTAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND BXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICBS 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

CONTINGENCY 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

2011-12 
ACTUAL 

7,509 

86,81J 

92 

94,494 

137,55.9 

137,559 

43,065 

2012-13 
ACTUAL 

6,477 

235,791 

242,268 

155,108 

155,108 

-87,160 

2013-14 
RECOMMENDED 

8,000 

233,000 

241,000 

341,738 

341,738 

100,738 

BCBEDULE 15 
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2013-14 
ADOPTED 

4,100 

81,000 

85,100 

1'14, 338 

10,000 

43,301 

227,639 

142,539 



TAX RATES 

TAX VALUES 

APPROPRIATION LIMITS 



RESOLUTION NO. 13- 7 9 0 5 
.• 

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE BASIC TAX RATE FOR PLUMAS COUNTY AND THE RATES FOR 
THE PLUMAS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND THE PLUMAS DISTRICT HOSPITAL BONDS FOR 

FISCAL YEAR 2013/ 14 

WHEREAS, Government Code §29100 requires that the tax rates be set and approved by 
the Board of Supervisors. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors, County of Plumas, 

Stat e of California, as follows: 

The ad valorem property tax rate for Plumas County is 1% of the assessed value ($1,000.00 per 

$100,000 of assessed value) for the 2013/14 fisca l year, tax year 2013, with the bond rates to 
be ADDED to the 1% rate as follows: 

The additiona l tax rates for the Plumas Unified School District Bond are affixed at 0.03194% of 
t he Secured assessed value ($31.94 per $100,000 of assessed value) and 0.03149% of the 

Unsecured assessed value for the fiscal year 2013/14, tax year 2013. 

The additional tax rates for the Plumas District Hospital Bond, as calculated and approved, by 

resolution, by the Plumas District Hospital's Board, are affixed at 0.02763% of the Secured 
assessed value ($27.63 per $100,000 of assessed value) and 0.03207% of the Unsecured 

assessed va lue for the fisca l year 2013/14, tax year 2013. 

The addit ional tax rates for the Plumas Unified School District and Plumas District Hospital 
Bonds is affixed at 0.03804% ($38.04 per $100,000 of assessed value) of the assessed value of 

the Unitary/State Board Roll for the fiscal year 2013/14, tax year 2013. 
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The foregoing, Resolution No. 13-7 9 0 5 was duly passed and adopted by the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Plumas, State of California, at a regular meeting of said Board held 
on the 3rd day of Sept • 2013 by the following vote: 

AYES: SUPERVISORS THRALL, GOSS, SIMPSON, KENNEDY, SWOFFORD 

NOES: NONE 

ABSENT: NONE 
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.• 
PLUMAS HOSPITAL DISTRICT 

RESOLUTION No. 2013-1 

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE 
PLUMAS HOSPITAL DISTRICT 

GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS SEIUES A 
PROPERTY TAX RATE 2013-2014 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the President and Secretary of the Board 
of the Plumas Hospital District Board of Directors are hereby authorized and empowered to take 
all actions necessary or appropriate: 

1. To authorize the Plumas County Tax Assessor's office to set the 2012-2013 
Property Tax Rate for the Plumas District Hospital General Obligation Bond 
Series A at $0.0002763. 

******** 

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 8th day of August, 2013, by the following vote:. 

AYES: 

NAYES: 

ABSENT: 

ATTEST: 

John Kimmel, Board Member 
Kathy Price, Board Secretary 
Mark Satterfield, M.D., Board Member 
Bill Wickman, Board Member 
Valerie Flanigan, Board Member 

None 

President, Board of Directors 
Plumas Hospital District 

t'[::rJ:h.~rr Rlr-~u .,,,,~> · 
Secretary, Board ofDire'ctors 
Plumas Hospital District 



Tax/Bond Rates 2013/2014, 2013 TAX YEAR 
Tax Total Tax Prop 13 PUSD Plumas Tax Total Tax Prop 13 PUSD Plumas 
Rate Rate Rate Measure A District Rate Rate Rate Measure A District 
Area School Hospital Area School Hospital 

00001 1.03804% 1.00000% 0.03804% - 53043 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 
00002 1.03804% 1.00000% 0.03804% - 53044 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 

I 01001 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53045 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
01002 1.03149% 1.00000% 0 .03149% - 53046 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -

I 01003 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53047 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 
01004 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53048 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 
01005 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53049 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
01006 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53050 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
01007 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53051 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 

I 01008 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53052 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
I 01009 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53053 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -

01010 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53054 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
01013 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53055 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
53000 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 53056 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
53001 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53057 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
53002 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53058 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
53003 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 53059 1.03149% 1.00000% 0 .03149% -
53004 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% 53060 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
53005 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 53061 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
53006 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53062 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -

53007 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% 53063 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 
53008 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53064 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
53009 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 53065 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 
53010 1.05912% 1.00000% 0 .03149% 0.02763% 53066 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 

I 53011 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53067 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 
53012 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53068 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
53013 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53069 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
53014 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53070 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
53015 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 53071 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
53016 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53072 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% 
53017 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53073 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
53018 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53074 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 
53019 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53075 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
53020 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53076 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
53021 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53077 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
53022 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53078 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0 .02763% 

53023 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53079 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
I 53024 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53080 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -

53025 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 5308 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
53026 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53082 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
53027 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53083 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 

53028 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53084 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
53029 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% 53085 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
53030 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 53086 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
53031 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 53087 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
53032 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53088 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
53033 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 53089 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
53034 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53090 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
53035 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53091 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
53036 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53092 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 

53037 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53093 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 

53038 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53094 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
53039 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53095 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
53040 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53096 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 

I 53041 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 53097 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 

53042 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 53098 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 



Tax/Bond Rates 2013/2014, 2013 TAX YEAR 
Tax Total Tax Prop 13 PUSD Plumas Tax Total Tax Prop 13 PUSD Plumas 

Rate Rate Rate Measure A District Rate Rate Rate Measure A District 

Area School Hospital Area School Hospital 

53099 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% - 53155 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
53100 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% 53156 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53101 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% 53157 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53102 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% 53158 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53103 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 53159 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53104 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% 53160 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53105 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 53161 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53106 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 53162 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53107 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 53163 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53108 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 53164 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53109 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 53165 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% 

53110 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 53166 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53111 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 53167 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53112 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 53168 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53113 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 53169 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53114 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% 53170 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53115 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 53171 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53116 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 53172 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53117 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 53173 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% -
53118 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% 53174 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53119 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% 53175 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53120 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 53176 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0 .02763% 

53121 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 53177 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53122 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 53178 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53123 1.03149% 1.00000% 0 .03149% . 53179 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53124 1.03149% 1.00000% 0 .03149% . 53180 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53125 1.03149% 1.00000% 0 .03149% . 53181 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53126 1.03149% 1.00000% 0 .03149% . 53182 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 

53127 1.03149% 1.00000% 0 .03149% . 53183 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 

53128 1.03149% 1.00000% 0 .03149% . 53184 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53129 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 53185 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% 

53130 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 53186 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53131 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 53187 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53132 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% 53188 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53133 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 53189 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53134 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 53190 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53135 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 53191 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 

53136 1.05912% 1.00000% 0 .03149% 0.02763% 53192 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 

53137 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 53193 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 

53138 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 53195 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53139 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 53196 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53140 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 53197 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53141 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 53198 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

531 . 3149% .00 0% . o 9% . 55 o/c 1.00 % . -
53143 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 55002 1.00000% 1.00000% . . 

53144 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 55005 1.00000% 1.00000% . -
53145 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 55006 1.00000% 1.00000% . . 

53146 1.03149% 1.00000% 0 .03149% . 55007 1.00000% 1.00000% . 

53147 1.03149% 1.00000% 0 .03149% . 55011 1.00000% 1.00000% . . 

I 53148 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% 55012 1.00000% 1.00000% . . 

53149 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 55013 1.00000% 1.00000% . . 

53150 1.05912% 1.00000% 0.03149% 0.02763% 55016 1.00000% 1.00000% . . 

53151 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 55017 1.00000% 1.00000% . . 

I 53152 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53153 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 

53154 1.03149% 1.00000% 0.03149% . 
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Model Num: FINAL, Tax Year: 2013 
AIRCRAFT VALUES INCLUDED 

1. .;ODE: 00001 BASIC TAX TAX CODE: 00002 Unitary Rate 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 

SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 25,747 3,726 29,473 PARCEL COUNT 20 0 20 
LOCAL 3,085,769,847 92,873,872 3,178,643,719 LOCAL 0 

UTILITY 3,205,765 3,205,765 UTILITY 463,789,473 463,789,473 

TOTAL 3,088,975,612 92,873,872 3,181 ,849,484 TOTAL 463,789,473 463,789,473 

PLUS HOX 33,568,653 91 ,015 33,659,668 PLUS HOX 0 

TOTAL 3,122,544,265 92,964,887 3,215,509,152 TOTAL 463,789,473 463,789,473 

TAX CODE: 10001 Unitary Bond TAX CODE: 10010 Plumas Unified School District 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 

SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSEC!,/RED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 25,747 3,726 29,473 PARCEL COUNT 24,632 3,644 28,276 
LOCAL 3,085,769,847 92,873,872 3,178,643,719 LOCAL 2,991 ,350,451 90,135,076 3,081 ,485,527 

UTILITY 3,205,765 3,205,765 UTILITY 2,805,304 2,805,304 

TOTAL 3,088,975,612 92,873,872 3,181,849,484 TOTAL 2,994,155,755 90,135,076 3,084,290,831 

PLUS HOX 33,568,653 91 ,015 33,659,668 PLUS HOX 32,742,653 91 ,015 32,833,668 

TOTAL 3,122,544,265 92,964,887 3,215,509, 152 TOTAL 3,026,898,408 90,226,091 3,117,124,499 

TAX CODE: 10020 Beckwourth CSA TAX CODE: 10030 Chester PUD 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 

SEC!.!RED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED !,/NSECURED TOTAL 

F ELCOUNT 104 1 105 PARCEL COUNT 1,430 232 1,662 

LOCAL 8,832,938 3,300 8,836,238 LOCAL 193,211 ,952 6,356,736 199,568,688 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 8,832,938 3,300 8,836,238 TOTAL 193,211,952 6,356,736 199,568,688 

PLUS HOX 175,000 175,000 PLUS HOX 3,211 ,600 3,211 ,600 

TOTAL 9,007,938 3,300 9,011 ,238 TOTAL 196,423,552 6,356,736 202,780,288 

TAX CODE: 10040 Chester PUD - Zone A TAX CODE: 10050 Eastern Plumas Hospital 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 

SEC!.!RED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 
PARCEL COUNT 1,231 213 1,444 PARCEL COUNT 9,737 628 10,365 

LOCAL 137,670,716 6,041 ,796 143,712,512 LOCAL 1,010,218,896 20,806,585 1,031,025,481 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 1,143,741 1,143,741 

TOTAL 137,670,716 6,041 ,796 143,712,512 TOTAL 1,011 ,362,637 20,806,585 1,032,169,222 

PLUS HOX 2,679,600 2,679,600 PLUS HOX 10,941 ,002 10,941 ,002 

TOTAL 140,350,316 6,041 ,796 146,392,112 TOTAL 1,022,303,639 20,806,585 1,043,110,224 

TAX CODE: 10070 School Bond Measure A TAX CODE: 10075 Unitary Debt Service 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 

SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 24,632 3,644 28,276 PARCEL COUNT 20 0 20 

LOCAL 2,991,350,451 90,135,076 3,081 ,485,527 LOCAL 0 

UTILITY 2,805,304 2,805,304 UTILITY 463,789,473 463,789,473 

Tr ' L 2,994,155,755 90,135,076 3,084,290,831 TOTAL 463,789,473 463,789,473 

F-. HOX 32,742,653 91 ,015 32,833,668 PLUS HOX 0 

TOTAL 3,026,898,408 90,226,091 3,117,124,499 TOTAL 463,789,473 463,789,473 

Rallen 
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Model Num: FINAL, Tax Year: 2013 
AIRCRAFT VALUES INCLUDED 

..;oDE: 10080 Plumas District Hospital Bond TAX CODE: 19930 Portola 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 

SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 4,790 1,152 5,942 PARCEL COUNT 1,602 115 1,717 

LOCAL 523,143,345 33,804,397 556,947,742 LOCAL 101,791,783 3,100,122 104,891,905 

UTILITY 620,401 620,401 UTILITY 375,111 375,111 

TOTAL 523,763,746 33,804,397 557,568,143 TOTAL 102,166,894 3,100,122 105,267,016 

PLUS HOX 10,491,905 78,797 10,570,702 PLUS HOX 2,613,147 2,613,147 

TOTAL 534,255,651 33,883,194 568, 138,845 TOTAL 104,780,041 3,100,122 107,880,163 

TAX CODE: 19940 East Quincy Services TAX CODE: 19960 Peninsula Fire 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 

SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSEC!,!RED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 1,575 379 1,954 PARCEL COUNT 3,495 454 3,949 
LOCAL 183,772,108 8,640,488 192,412,596 LOCAL 634,176,416 7,606,961 641 ,783,377 

UTILITY 145,185 145,185 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 183,917,293 8,640,488 192,557,781 TOTAL 634,176,416 7,606,961 641 ,783,377 
PLUS HOX 4,063,162 48,515 4,111,677 PLUS HOX 2,100,000 2,100,000 

TOTAL 187,980,455 8,689,003 196,669,458 TOTAL 636,276,416 7,606,961 643,883,377 

TAX CODE: 19970 Seneca Hospital TAX CODE: 20001 COUNTY 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: SPECIAL 

SEQ!,!RED !.!NSEQ!.!RED TOTAL SEQ!.!RED UNSECURED TOTAL 

F EL COUNT 7,438 1,207 8,645 PARCEL COUNT 25,747 3,726 29,473 

LOCAL 1,282,632,670 29,329,645 1,311,962,315 LOCAL 3,085,769,847 92,873,872 3,178,643,719 

UTILITY 153,068 153,068 UTILITY 3,205,765 3,205,765 

TOTAL 1,282,785,738 29,329,645 1,312,115,383 TOTAL 3,088,975,612 92,873,872 3,181,849,484 
PLUS HOX 7,681,800 7,681 ,800 PLUS HOX 33,568,653 91 ,015 33,659,668 

TOTAL 1,290,467,538 29,329,645 1,319,797,183 TOTAL 3,122,544,265 92,964,887 3,215,509,152 

TAX CODE: 20100 BECKWOURTH CSA TAX CODE: 20110 BECKWOURTH FIRE 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SEQ!,!RED UNSECURED TOTAL SEQ!.!RED UNSEQ!.!RED TOTAL 
PARCEL COUNT 104 1 105 PARCEL COUNT 558 12 570 

LOCAL 8,832,938 3,300 8,836,238 LOCAL 46,920,450 329,324 47,249,774 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 15,883 15,883 

TOTAL 8,832,938 3,300 8,836,238 TOTAL 46,936,333 329,324 47,265,657 

PLUS HOX 175,000 175,000 PLUS HOX 329,000 329,000 

TOTAL 9,007,938 3,300 9,011,238 TOTAL 47,265,333 329,324 47,594,657 

TAX CODE: 20120 CENTRAL PLUMAS REC TAX CODE: 20130 CHESTER CEMETERY 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SEC!.!RED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 3,846 764 4,610 PARCEL COUNT 7,438 1,207 8,645 

LOCAL 454,492,709 16,481,484 470,974,193 LOCAL 1,282,632,670 29,329,645 1,311 ,962,315 

UTILITY 206,098 206,098 UTILITY 153,068 153,068 
Tr·- ,L 454,698,807 16,481,484 471 ,180,291 TOTAL 1,282,785,738 29,329,645 1,312,115,383 

F. HOX 9,714,905 64,797 9,779,702 PLUS HOX 7,681 ,800 7,681 ,800 

TOTAL 464,413,712 16,546,281 480,959,993 TOTAL 1,290,467,538 29,329,645 1,319.797, 183 

Rallen 
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Model Num: FINAL, Tax Year: 2013 
AIRCRAFT VALUES INCLUDED 

1. .;oDE: 20140 CHESTER FIRE TAX CODE: 20150 CHESTER PU 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 1,430 232 1,662 PARCEL COUNT 1,430 232 1,662 
LOCAL 193,211 ,952 6,356,736 199,568,688 LOCAL 193,211 ,952 6,356,736 199,568,688 
UTILITY 0 UTILITY 0 
TOTAL 193,211,952 6,356,736 199,568,688 TOTAL 193,211,952 6,356,736 199,568,688 
PLUS HOX 3,211 ,600 3,211 ,600 PLUS HOX 3,211 ,600 3,211 ,600 

TOTAL 196,423,552 6,356,736 202,780,288 TOTAL 196,423,552 6,356,736 202,780,288 

TAX CODE: 20160 CHESTER PU ZONE A TAX CODE: 20170 CLIO PU 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSEC!,!RED TOTAL SECURED U~SECURED TOTAL 
PARCEL COUNT 1,231 213 1,444 PARCEL COUNT 95 4 99 
LOCAL 137,670,716 6,041 ,796 143,712,512 LOCAL 10,651 ,405 11,540 10,662,945 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 137,670,716 6,041 ,796 143,712,512 TOTAL 10,651 ,405 11,540 10,662,945 
PLUS HOX 2,679,600 2,679,600 PLUS HOX 168,000 168,000 

TOTAL 140,350,316 6,041 ,796 146,392,112 TOTAL 10,819,405 11,540 10,830,945 

TAX CODE: 20180 CRESCENT MILLS FIRE TAX CODE: 20190 CRESCENT MILLS LIGHT 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

§EQURED !,!N§EQ!,!RED TOTAL SECURED UNSEC!.!RED NIA!. 
~ EL COUNT 443 20 463 PARCEL COUNT 117 10 127 

LOCAL 30,023,880 1,387,867 31 ,411 ,747 LOCAL 5,391 ,393 91 ,110 5,482,503 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 30,023,880 1,387,867 31,411 ,747 TOTAL 5,391,393 91 ,110 5,482,503 

PLUS HOX 1,007,630 1,007,630 PLUS HOX 231 ,000 231 ,000 

TOTAL 31 ,031,510 1,387,867 32,419,377 TOTAL 5,622,393 91 ,110 5,713,503 

TAX CODE: 20200 CROMBERG CEMETERY TAX CODE: 20210 CSA#11 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSECUBED TOTAL §!;QURED UN§EQUR!;Q IQTA!. 
PARCEL COUNT 335 48 383 PARCEL COUNT 4,790 1,152 5,942 

LOCAL 37,989,885 1,688,076 39,677,961 LOCAL 523,143,345 33,804,397 556,947,742 

UTILITY 23,096 23,096 UTILITY 620,401 620,401 

TOTAL 38,012,981 1,688,076 39,701 ,057 TOTAL 523,763,746 33,804,397 557,568,143 

PLUS HOX 546,000 7,000 553,000 PLUS HOX 10,491 ,905 78,797 10,570,702 

TOTAL 38,558,981 1,695,076 40,254,057 TOTAL 534,255,651 33,883,194 568,138,845 

TAX CODE: 20220 EAST QUINCY CSD TAX CODE: 20230 EP HOSPITAL 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UN§E~!.!RED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 1,575 379 1,954 PARCEL COUNT 9,769 634 10,403 

LOCAL 183,772,108 8,640,488 192,412,596 LOCAL 1,018,624,293 20,868,944 1,039,493,237 

UTILITY 145,185 145,185 UTILITY 1,143,741 1,143,741 
Tr - L 183,917,293 8,640,488 192,557,781 TOTAL 1,019,768,034 20,868,944 1,040,636,978 

F-. HOX 4,063,162 48,515 4,111 ,677 PLUS HOX 10,976,002 10,976,002 

TOTAL 187,980,455 8,689,003 196,669,458 TOTAL 1,030,744,036 20,868,944 1,051 ,612,980 

Rallen 
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Model Num: FINAL, Tax Year: 2013 
AIRCRAFT VALUES INCLUDED 

1 .;ODE: 20240 EP RURAL FIRE TAX CODE: 20250 FLOOD CONTROL 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 1,449 99 1,548 PARCEL COUNT 25,654 3,724 29,378 

LOCAL 113,870,694 3,608,979 117,479,673 LOCAL 3,070,961 ,590 92,810,542 3,163,772,132 

UTILITY 149,350 149,350 UTILITY 3,205,765 3,205,765 

TOTAL 114,020,044 3,608,979 117,629,023 TOTAL 3,074,167,355 92,810,542 3,166,977,897 

PLUS HOX 2,310,655 2,310,655 PLUS HOX 33,477,653 91,015 33,568,668 

TOTAL 116,330,699 3,608,979 119,939,678 TOTAL 3,107,645,008 92,901 ,557 3,200,546,565 

TAX CODE: 20255 Gold Mt. CSD TAX CODE: 20260 GRAEAGLE CSD 
VALUE BASE 2 L (No Mlnrl) VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED !,!NSEQ!,!RED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 890 2 892 PARCEL COUNT 1,156 84 1,240 

LOCAL 6,183,861 6,183,861 LOCAL 172,619,820 2,779,933 175,399,753 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 6,183,861 6,183,861 TOTAL 172,619,820 2,779,933 175,399,753 

PLUS HOX 0 PLUS HOX 1,712,200 1,712,200 

TOTAL 6,183,861 6,183,861 TOTAL 174,332,020 2,779,933 177,111,953 

TAX CODE: 20270 GRAEAGLE FIRE TAX CODE: 20280 GREENHORN CREEK CSD 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

~ EL COUNT 1,671 106 1,777 PARCEL COUNT 394 12 406 

LOCAL 317,946,651 2,917,872 320,864,523 LOCAL 19,476,292 77,791 19,554,083 

UTILITY 28,097 28,097 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 317,974,748 2,917,872 320,892,620 TOTAL 19,476,292 77,791 19,554,083 

PLUS HOX 2,419,200 2,419,200 PLUS HOX 448,000 448,000 

TOTAL 320,393,948 2,917,872 323,311 ,820 TOTAL 19,924,292 77,791 20,002,083 

TAX CODE: 20290 GREENVILLE CEMETERY TAX CODE: 20300 GRIZZLY LAKE RESORT 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSEQURED TOTAL ~!;CURED !,!NSEQ!.!BED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 1,284 121 1,405 PARCEL COUNT 513 30 543 

LOCAL 85,393,452 2,889,415 88,282,867 LOCAL 38,599,207 1,589,016 40,188,223 

UTILITY 19,341 19,341 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 85,412,793 2,889,415 88,302,208 TOTAL 38,599,207 1,589,016 40,188,223 

PLUS HOX 2,280,994 12,218 2,293,212 PLUS HOX 693,655 693,655 

TOTAL 87,693,787 2,901 ,633 90,595,420 TOTAL 39,292,862 1,589,016 40,881 ,878 

TAX CODE: 20310 HAMIL TON BRANCH FIRE TAX CODE: 20320 INDIAN VALLEY CSD 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 971 129 1,100 PARCEL COUNT 1,840 140 1,980 

LOCAL 177,347,267 1,216,446 178,563,713 LOCAL 143,102,795 4,624,767 147,727,562 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 19,341 19,341 
,Tr "l 177,347,267 1,216,446 178,563,713 TOTAL 143,122,136 4,624,767 147,746,903 
,. 
r. HOX 1,509,200 1,509,200 PLUS HOX 3,925,624 12,218 3,937,842 

TOTAL 178,856,467 1,216,446 180,072,913 TOTAL 147,047,760 4,636,985 151,684,745 
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1 .:oDE: 20330 INDIAN VALLEY HOSP TAX CODE: 20340 JOHNSVILLE PU 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 2,679 419 3,098 PARCEL COUNT 79 1 80 
LOCAL 195,142,726 6,980,896 202, 123,622 LOCAL 7,595,430 17,850 7,613,280 

UTILITY 26,471 26,471 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 195,169,197 6,980,896 202,150,093 TOTAL 7,595,430 17,850 7,613,280 

PLUS HOX 4,285,946 12,218 4,298,164 PLUS HOX 56,000 56,000 

TOTAL 199,455,143 6,993,114 206,448,257 TOTAL 7,651,430 17,850 7,669,280 

TAX CODE: 20350 LAPORTE FIRE TAX CODE: 20360 MEADOW VALLEY CEM 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECUR!;D UNSECURED TOTAL 
PARCEL COUNT 311 15 326 PARCEL COUNT 927 387 1,314 

LOCAL 22,375,701 187,859 22,563,560 LOCAL 60,555,506 16,259,688 76,815,194 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 150,700 150,700 

TOTAL 22,375,701 187,859 22,563,560 TOTAL 60,706,206 16,259,688 76,965,894 

PLUS HOX 70,000 70,000 PLUS HOX 1,112,713 1,112,713 

TOTAL 22,445,701 187,859 22,633,560 TOTAL 61 ,818,919 16,259,688 78,078,607 

TAX CODE: 20370 MEADOW VALLEY FIRE TAX CODE: 20380 MOHAWK VALLEY CEM 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECUBED UNS!;CURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

EL COUNT 364 69 433 PARCEL COUNT 3,376 228 3,604 

LOCAL 37,207,948 436,717 37,644,665 LOCAL 539,199,665 4,675,467 543,875,132 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 202,936 202,936 

TOTAL 37,207,948 436,717 37,644,665 TOTAL 539,402,601 4,675,467 544,078,068 

PLUS HOX 1,056,713 1,056,713 PLUS HOX 4,064,200 4,064,200 

TOTAL 38,264,661 436,717 38,701 ,378 TOTAL 543,466,801 4,675,467 548,142,268 

TAX CODE: 20390 PENINSULA FIRE TAX CODE: 20400 PLUMAS EUREKA CSD 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED !.!NS!;CUBED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 3,495 454 3,949 PARCEL COUNT 658 18 676 

LOCAL 634,176,416 7,606,961 641 ,783,377 LOCAL 107,311 ,014 101,055 107,412,069 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 634,176,416 7,606,961 641 ,783,377 TOTAL 107,311 ,014 101,055 107,412,069 

PLUS HOX 2,100,000 2,100,000 PLUS HOX 707,000 707,000 

TOTAL 636,276,416 7,606,961 643,883,377 TOTAL 108,018,014 101 ,055 108,119,069 

TAX CODE: 20410 PLUMAS HOSPITAL TAX CODE: 20420 PORTOLA CEMETERY 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SE~!.!RED !,!NSE~!.!BED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 4,790 1,152 5,942 PARCEL COUNT 5,181 337 5,518 

LOCAL 523,143,345 33,804,397 556,947,742 LOCAL 392,296,525 14,164,224 406,460,749 

UTILITY 620,401 620,401 UTILITY 940,805 940,805 
Tr-- ,L 523,763,746 33,804,397 557,568,143 TOTAL 393,237,330 14,164,224 407,401,554 

F HOX 10,491 ,905 78,797 10,570,702 PLUS HOX 6,568,802 6,568,802 

TOTAL 534,255,651 33,883,194 568,138,845 TOTAL 399,806,132 14,164,224 413,970,356 
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l . .,;oDE: 20430 PORTOLA, CITY OF TAX CODE: 20440 PRATTVILLE-ALMANOR F 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 1,621 115 1,736 PARCEL COUNT 200 106 306 

LOCAL 105,306,712 3,100,122 108,406,834 LOCAL 15,790,620 5,248,172 21 ,038,792 

UTILITY 375,111 375,111 UTILITY 127,770 127,770 

TOTAL 105,681,823 3,100,122 108,781,945 TOTAL 15,918,390 5,248,172 21 ,166,562 

PLUS HOX 2,641 ,147 2,641,147 PLUS HOX 63,000 63,000 

TOTAL 108,322,970 3,100,122 111,423,092 TOTAL 15,981 ,390 5,248,172 21 ,229,562 

TAX CODE: 20450 QUINCY LA-PORTE CEMETERY TAX CODE: 20460 QUINCY CSD 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SEC!.!BED !.!NSEQ!.!BED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 4,287 873 5,160 PARCEL COUNT 856 220 1,076 

LOCAL 477,750,617 17,357,488 495,108,105 LOCAL 108,821,281 6,574,190 115,395,471 

UTILITY 211 ,154 211 ,154 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 477,961 ,771 17,357,488 495,319,259 TOTAL 108,821,281 6,574,190 115,395,471 

PLUS HOX 8,889,192 64,797 8,953,989 PLUS HOX 2,189,600 2,282 2,191,882 

TOTAL 486,850,963 17,422,285 504,273,248 TOTAL 111,010,881 6,576,472 117,587,353 

TAX CODE: 20470 QUINCY FIRE TAX CODE: 20480 QUINCY LIGHT 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSECUR!;D TOTAL SECURED Ut:!SEC!.!BED TOTAL 

F EL COUNT 2,648 495 3,143 PARCEL COUNT 2,377 594 2,971 

LOCAL 360,258,773 11,885,086 372,143,859 LOCAL 285,847,832 15,195,508 301 ,043,340 

UTILITY 60,913 60,913 UTILITY 145,185 145,185 

TOTAL 360,319,686 11,885,086 372,204,772 TOTAL 285,993,017 15,195,508 301 ,188,525 

PLUS HOX 7,741,192 36,797 7,777,989 PLUS HOX 6,112,762 50,797 6,163,559 

TOTAL 368,060,878 11,921 ,883 379,982,761 TOTAL 292,105,779 15,246,305 307,352,084 

TAX CODE: 20490 SENECA HOSPITAL TAX CODE: 20500 SIERRA VALLEY FIRE 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNS!;CUR!;Q TOTAL SEQUREQ UNSEQ!.!RED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 7,438 1,207 8,645 PARCEL COUNT 754 50 804 

LOCAL 1,282,632,670 29,329,645 1,311,962,315 LOCAL 66,947,912 2,229,651 69,177,563 

UTILITY 153,068 153,068 UTILITY 363,591 363,591 

TOTAL 1,282,785,738 29,329,645 1,312,115,383 TOTAL 67,311 ,503 2,229,651 69,541 ,154 

PLUS HOX 7,681 ,800 7,681 ,800 PLUS HOX 742,000 742,000 

TOTAL 1,290,467,538 29,329,645 1,319,797,183 TOTAL 68,053,503 2,229,651 70,283,154 

TAX CODE: 20510 TAYLORSVILLE CEM TAX CODE: 20520 WEST ALMANOR CSD 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SEQ!.,!RED UNSEQURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 715 122 837 PARCEL COUNT 710 143 853 

LOCAL 72,455,569 1,510,772 73,966,341 LOCAL 229,881 ,168 1,682,751 231 ,563,919 

UTILITY 7,130 7,130 UTILITY 0 
Tr ,_ 72,462,699 1,510,772 73,973,471 TOTAL 229,881 ,168 1,682,751 231 ,563,919 

F-. HOX 1,029,000 1,029,000 PLUS HOX 777,000 777,000 

TOTAL 73,491 ,699 1,510,772 75,002,471 TOTAL 230,658, 168 1,682,751 232,340,919 
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2.4.001 

l, .;ODE: 30010 EDUCATION 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED 

PARCEL COUNT 24,632 

LOCAL 2,991 ,350,451 

UTILITY 2,805,304 

TOTAL 2,994,155,755 

PLUS HOX 32,742,653 

TOTAL 3,026,898,408 

County of Plumas 
AUDITOR CERTIFIED VALUES BY TAX BASE 

Model Num: FINAL, Tax Year: 2013 
AIRCRAFT VALUES INCLUDED 

TAX CODE: 30020 FEATHER RIVER COLLEGE 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL 

UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSEQURED 

3,644 28,276 PARCEL COUNT 24,632 3,644 

90,135,076 3,081,485,527 LOCAL 2,991 ,350,451 90,135,076 

2,805,304 UTILITY 2,805,304 

90,135,076 3,084,290,831 TOTAL 2,994,155,755 90,135,076 

91 ,015 32,833,668 PLUS HOX 32,742,653 91 ,015 

90,226,091 3,117,124,499 TOTAL 3,026,898,408 90,226,091 

TAX CODE: 30030 PLUMAS UNIFIED SD TAX CODE: 30040 S/P UNIFIED SD 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED !,!NSECURED TOTAL SECURED !,!NSEQURED 

PARCEL COUNT 24,632 3,644 28,276 PARCEL COUNT 1,115 82 
LOCAL 2,991 ,350,451 90,135,076 3,081,485,527 LOCAL 94,419,396 2,738,796 

UTILITY 2,805,304 2,805,304 UTILITY 400,461 

TOTAL 2,994,155,755 90,135,076 3,084,290,831 TOTAL 94,819,857 2,738,796 

PLUS HOX 32,742,653 91,015 32,833,668 PLUS HOX 826,000 

TOTAL 3,026,898,408 90,226,091 3,117,124,499 TOTAL 95,645,857 2,738,796 
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TOTAL 

28,276 

3,081 ,485,527 

2,805,304 

3,084,290,831 

32,833,668 

3,117,124,499 

TOTAL 

1,197 

97,158,192 

400,461 

97,558,653 

826,000 

98,384,653 



RESOLUTION NO. 13- 7 9 04 

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING FISCAL YEAR 2013/2014 APPROPRIATION LIMITS UNDER ARTICLE 

XIII B OF THE CALIFORNIA CONSTITUTION, AND ESTABLISHING PERIOD FOR CONTESTING SUCH 

LIMITS FOR PLUMAS COUNTY AND BOARD OF SUPERVISORS GOVERNED 

SPECIAL DISTRICTS 

WHEREAS, Article XIII B of the California Constitution provides that the state and each local 
government shall be subject to an annual appropriation limit as defined in that Article and Article 
XIII B Section 8 (e) (2) requires the Governing Body to select the Change in Cost of Living 
methodology each year by recorded vote; and 

WHEREAS, using the percentage change in California Per Capita Income, rather than using 
the change in the Local Assessment roll from the preceding year due to the addition of non­
residential new construction, provides the higher appropriation limit; and 

WHEREAS, the Auditor/Controller of Plumas County has computed the appropriations limit 
for the fiscal year 2013/2014; and has prepared the applicable statements showing the calculation, 
and such statements are available for public review: 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors, County of Plumas, State 
of California, selects the percentage change in California Per Capita Income and the percentage 
change in the population of the contiguous counties methodology for use in calculating its 
appropriation limit for the fiscal year 2013/2014; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriations limits for Plumas 
County and Board-governed Special Districts are hereby established as follows and that the limit 
may be adjusted at a later date in accordance with Sections 3 and 11 of Article XIII B of the 
California Constitution: 

Plumas County 
Quincy Lighting 
CSA #11 {Ambulance) 
Beckwourth CSA 

$ 30,595,563 
$ 
$ 
$ 

114,685 
61,908 
17,829 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that any judicial action of proceeding to attach, review, set 
aside, void or annul the appropriations limits established by this resolution shall be commenced 
within 45 days from the date of this resolution in accordance with Division 9 of the Government 
Code. 
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RESOLUTION NO. 13-

The foregoing, Resolution No. 13- z 904 was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Supervisors 
of Plumas County, State of California, at a regular meeting of said Board held on the ~ day of 
September 2013 by the following vote: 

AYES: SUPERVISORS THRALL, GOSS, SIMPSON, KENNEDY, SWOFFORD 

NOES: NONE 

ABSENT: N0NE 

ATTEST: 

Page 2 of 2 



Plumas County 

Prop 4 Calculations 

January 1, 2012 to January 1, 2013 

California Department of Finance Per Capita 

Percentage change over prior year 

Plumas County 

Population Percentage Change 

Calculation of Factor for FY 2013/ 14 

5.12 

(0.28) 

+ 100 
= 1.0512 l 

100 

+ 100 
= 0.9972 2 

100 

1.0483 1x2 



Plumas County 

Prop 4 Spending Limit 

FY 2013/14 

Growth Factor: 

Per Capita Personal Income 

Change from Prior Year 1.0512 

X 
Population Growth from 

01/01/12 - 01/01/13 0.9972 

Growth Factor FY 2013/14 1.0483 

FY 2012/13 Prop 4 Spending Limit $ 29,185,885 

!FY 2013/14 Prop 4 Spending Limit $ 30,595,563 I 

Roberta M. Allen, CPA 

Auditor/ Controller 



Quincy Lighting 

Prop 4 Spending Limit 

FY 2.013/14 

Growth Factor: 

Per Capita Persona l Income 

Change from Prior Year 
X 

Population Growth from 

01/01/12 - 01/01/13 

Growth Factor FY 2013/14 

FY 2012/13 Prop 4 Spending Limit $ 

!FY 2013/14 Prop 4 Spending Limit $ 

Roberta M. Allen, CPA 

Auditor/ Controller 

1.0512 

0.9972 

1.0483 

109,401 

114,6851 



CSA # 11 

Prop 4 Spending Limit 

FY 2013/14 

Growth Factor: 

Per Capita Personal Income 

Change from Prior Year 
X 
Population Growth from 

01/01/12 - 01/01/13 

Growth Factor FY 2013/14 

FY 2012/13 Prop 4 Spending Limit $ 

!FY 2013/14 Prop 4 Spending Limit $ 

Roberta M. Allen, CPA 

Auditor/ Controller 

1.0512 

0.9972 

1.0483 

59,056 

61,908 1 



Beckwourth CSA 

Prop 4 Spending Limit 

FY 2013/14 

Growth Factor: 

Per Capita Personal Income 
Change from Prior Year 

X 
Population Growth from 

01/01/12 - 01/01/13 

Growth Factor FY 2013/14 

FY 2012/13 Prop 4 Spending Limit $ 

!FY 2013/14 Prop 4 Spending Limit $ 

Roberta M. Allen, CPA 

Auditor/ Controller 

1.0512 

0.9972 

1.0483 

17,008 

17,8291 
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County of Plumas 

Fiscal Year: 2013 ID Number: 10993200000 

Certification: 

I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the report forms fairly reflect the financial 
transactions of the county in accordance with the requirements as prescribed by the California State 
Controller. 

County Auditor-Controller 

Signature Date 

Name (Please Print) 

Per Government Code section 53891 , this report is due within 90 days after the end of the fiscal year. If 
filed in electronic format, the report is due within 110 days after the end of the fiscal year. 

Please complete, sign, and mail this cover page to either address below. 

Mailing Address: Express Mailing Address: 

State Controller's Office 
Division of Accounting and Reporting 
Local Government Reporting Section 
P. 0 . Box 942850 
Sacramento, CA 94250 

State Controller's Office 
Division of Accounting and Reporting 
Local Government Reporting Section 
3301 C Street, Suite 700 
Sacramento, CA 95816 



County of Plumas 

Counties Financial Transactions Report 

Detailed Summary of Footnotes for Fiscal Year 2012-13 

Airport Activity/Enterprise Revenue and Expense Statement 

State 
This increase is due to a new State Aeronautics grant received in the current year. 

Fines, Forfeitures and Penalties 

Penalties and Cost on Delinquent Taxes 

This decrease is due to a one time change in recognition of penalties and cost on delinquent taxes to allow the county to budget the actual 
revenues instead of forecasting them. 

Aid From Other Governmental Agencies • State 

Realignment for Social Services 

This increase is due to additional moneys recevied via AB 109. 

Realignment for Mental Health 

This increase is due to additional moneys recevied via AB 109. 

Aid for Corrections 
This increase is due to reporting this information separately in the current year; while reporting it under Law Enforcement in last year's report. 

Roads 
This decrease is due to the termination of the TEA Grant program in the current year whereas the county received approximately $340,000 in 
the prior year. 

Office of Criminal Justice Planning (OCJP) 

This increase is due simply to receiving more moneys from the existing OCJP grants in the current year as compared to the prior year. 

Library 
This decrease is due to receiving less of the literacy grant moneys in the current year as compared to the prior year. 

Law Enforcement 

This decrease is due partly to the separation of Aid for Corrections ($227,464) listed above. The reamining decrease is due to a decrease in 
SLESA money (approximately $350,000) in the current year as compared to the prior year. 

Aid From Other Governmental Agencies • Federal 

Drug and Alcohol Programs 

This increase is due to the separation of these moneys from the Health and Mental Health Grant moneys in the current year report; whereas last 
year's report showed them above in the Health and Mental Health Grants line. 

Road Projects 
This decrease is due to a decrease (approximately $450,000) in moneys received for the HBRR Bridge Grant in the current year as compared to 
the prior year. 

Charges for Current Services 

Planning and Engineering Services 

This increase is due to an increase in construction projects requiring plan checks and outside reimbursements. 

Miscellaneous Revenue 

Tobacco Settlement 

This increase is due to receiving more money from tobacco settlement in the current year as compared to the prior year. 

General 

A Administrative Officer 

This decrease is due to the firing of the CAO and leaving the position vacant for budget purposes. 
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General 

A Promotion 

County of Plumas 

Counties Financial Transactions Report 

Detailed Summary of Footnotes for Fiscal Year 2012-13 

This decrease is due to reclassifying contribution expenses to their proper categories. (Prior year amount of contributions included here was 
approximately $370,000) 

Public Protection 

A Fifty Percent Excess Revenue Calculation 

This decrease is due to a decrease in collections for the applicable court fines, forfeitures and penalties used in the 50-50 excess calculation. 

A Emergency Services 

This increase is due to increased expenditures of the homeland security - OES moneys mainly in communication equipment and overtime pay. 

A Other Protect ion: Other 

This decrease is due to last year's report including engineering service on this line. The current year report shows engineering expenditures 
($206, 189) on the Planning and Zoning line instead of Other Protection: Other .. 

Health 

A Medical Care 

This Increase is due to an increase in the contract expenditures for providing emergency medical services. 

Sanitation 

A Sanitation Services 
I am not sure why information was reported on this line last year. Sanitation services are contained in the other enterpirse portion of the this 
report. 

Public Assistance 

A Care of Court Wards 

This decrease is due to a general reduction inthese expenditures. 

A Other Public Assistance: Other 
This decrease is due to the inclusion of environmental health expenditures on this line in last year's report. The current report places 
environmental health expenditures under public health. 

Balance Sheet 

B Current Liabilit ies 
This increase is due to an increase (approximately $1 ,500,000) in deferred revenues. In last year's report the journal entries for deferred 
revenues were not input at the time of filing the SCO report. 

E Current L iabilities 
This decrease is due to a decrease (approximately $400,000) in accounts payable in the current year as compared to the prior year. 

B Retained Earning I Fund Balance Reserved 
This decrease is due to a classification error in last year's report. Last year's report should have listed $294,329 (not S14,815,985) in the 
reserved fund balance that amount being entirely comprised of nonspendable amounts. 

D Retained Earning I Fund Balance Reserved 

All of the fund balance in capital projects funds are unreserved but must be used for capital projects. Thus. unreserved fund balance should not 
have a balance in it Last year's report was wrong. 

G Retained Earning I Fund Balance Reserved 
This decrease is due to a reduction in the nonspendable fund balance amounts. 

A Unreserved 
This increase is attributtable to general fund departments coming in approximately $1 million under budget and collecting approximately $1 
million in excess revenues. 
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Balance Sheet 

B Unreserved 

County of Plumas 

Counties Financial Transactions Report 

Detailed Summary of Footnotes for Fiscal Year 2012-13 

Last year's report was wrong. See footnote for reserved fund balance above. The amount shifted away from the reserved fund balance was 
moved to the unreserved fund balance. 

D Unreserved 

All of the fund balance in capital projects funds are unreserved but must be used for capital projects. Thus, unreserved fund balance should not 
have a balance in it. Last year's report was wrong_ 

E Unreserved 
This increase is attributtable to the net incomes from airport and sanitation enterprises with only a small increase to the nonspendable portions 
of those amounts. 

Footnotes Page 3 10/17/2013 
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Fiscal Year 2013 

County Auditor 

First Roberta 

Mailing Address 

County of Plumas 

. Counties Financial Transactions Report 

General Information 

Middle Initial I Last _ __J 

-

Allen 
I 

Street 1 

Street 2 

City 

520 Main Street, Room 205 I 
_7 

G] Is Address Changed? 

Quincy State [CA ~ Zip 95971 ~ __ 7 

Report Prepared By 

First 

Title 

E-mail 

Roberta 

Auditor/Controller 

rallen@countyofplumas.com 

---- -----

General Information 

Middle Initial 

Telephone 

Last 

Fax Number ~ 30l._~83-~442 

Page 1 

Allen 

J 

7 
I 

10/17/2013 



Fiscal Year: 2013 

Comment 

- - _ .... . .I 

Coun~ies Financial Transactions R~port 
Comments for the County Report 

Comments for the County Report Page 1 10/17/2013 



Fiscal Year 

_ County of Plumas . . 
Counties Financial ·rransactio',nsRi port 

Airporf Enterpris.e/A~tivity -~ ~ ffe. · 

Statement of Revenues and Expenses 

2013 

-
Is this Activity Accounted for as an Enterprise? (Enter Yes or No) 

Operating Revenues 

____ Yes) 

Landing Fees 

Aircraft Storage Fees 

Fuel Flowage Fees 

Concessions 

Rents and Leases 

Sales and Services 

Other Revenues 

Total Operating Revenues 

Operating Expenses 

Administration 

Maintenance and Operation 

Landing Areas 

Terminal Buildings and Areas 

Other Buildings and Areas 

General Shops and Equipment 

Cost of Sales and Service 

Depreciation 

Other Operating Expenses 

Total Operating Expenses 

Net Operating Income (Loss) 

Non-Operating Revenues 

Interest 

Net Gain (Loss) from Sales of Property 

Grants-In-Aid 

Federal 

State 

In-Lieu Taxes 

Airport Enterprise/Activity 

-
25,755 

- l 
4,426 I 

102,372 , 

167,166 

$299,719 

112,009 t 

30,432 1 
7 

_J 

304 

145,812 J 

552,841 J 

_ 2~~34al 
$863,746 

($564,027) 

542 

717,774 I 
--111.234 1 

Page 1 10/17/2013 



County of Plumas 
Counties Financial Transactions Report 

Airport Enterprtse/Activity 
Statement of Revenues and Expenses 

Fiscal Year 

Other 

2013 

Other Non-Operating Revenues 

Total Non-Operating Revenues 

Non-Operating Expenses 

Interest 

Judgments and Damages 

Taxes and Assessments 

Current Year Capital Outlay (Non-Enterprise Only) 

Other Non-Operating Expenses 

Total Non-Operating Expenses 

Income (Loss) Before Operating Transfers 

Transfers In from the County 

Transfers Out to the County 

Total Transfers In (Out) 

Net Income (Loss) 

Current Year Capital Outlay for Enterprise 

Airport Enterprise/Activity Page 2 

2,475 

$832,025 

$0 

$267,998 

$0 

$267,998 

835,216 

10/17/2013 



County of Plumas 

Counties Financial Transactions 'Report 
Other Enterprise 

Statement of Revenues and Expenses 

Fiscal Year 2013 

Activity Name (Other Activities must maintain the same activity 
name from year to year) 

Operating Revenues 

Charges for Services 

Other Operating Revenues 

Total Operating Revenues 

Operating Expenses 

Personnel Services 

Contractual Services 

Supplies 

Materials 

Other Operating Expenses 

General and Administrative Expenses 

Depreciation Expense 

Total Operating Expenses 

Net Operating Income (Loss) 

Non-Operating Revenues 

Interest 

Operating Grants 

Federal 

State 

Gain on Sale of Assets 

Other Non-Operating Revenues 

Total Non-Operating Revenues 

Non-Operating Expenses 

Interest 

Loss on Sale of Assets 

Other Non-Operating Expenses 

Total Non-Operating Expenses 

Income (Loss) Before Operating Transfers 

Transfers In from the County 

Transfers Out to the County 

Total Transfers In (Out) 

Net Income (Loss) 

Current Year Capital Outlay 

Other Enterprises 

Sanitation 

[ 

Page 1 

296,735 I 
l 

$296,735 

106,797 

51 ,09~ 

24,695 

39,718 
----' 

$222,303 

$74,432 

12,061 I 

$12,209 

_J 

$0 

$86,641 

39,564 
1 

($39,564) 

$47,077 

4,3ao I 

10/17/2013 



., ~ County of Rluma~ 
Counties. Fin_a,ncial Tran·sactions Report . 

. ·•, . . ,. > 
. Statement of Revenues w-

Taxes: Property Taxes and Other Taxes 

Fiscal Year 2013 

Property Taxes 

County Wide Secured and Unsecured 

Supplemental County Wide Secured and Unsecured 

Less Than County Wide Funds Secured and Unsecured 

Supplemental Less Than County Wide Funds 
Secured and Unsecured 

Property Tax In-Lieu of Vehicle License Fees 

Voter Approved Indebtedness 

Supplemental Voter Approved Indebtedness 

Prior Year Secured and Unsecured 

Supplemental Prior Year Secured and Unsecured 

Total Property Taxes 

Other Taxes 

Sales and Use Taxes 

In-Lieu Local Sales and Use Taxes 

Transportation Tax (Non-Transit Purposes) 

Property Transfer 

Transient Lodging (Room Occupancy) 

Timber Yield 

Aircraft 

Construction Development Taxes 

Utility Users Tax 

Other (Specify, maximum of 5 entries) 

Specify: 

PILT 

Total Other Taxes 

Taxes: Property Taxes and Other Taxes 

I 

Total: 

Page 1 

_7,669,095 : 

27,774 1 

l 

2,049,957 

19,433 j 

I 
$9,766,259 

1,466,995 I 
- - -

53i,o247 

156--:,-931 
_1.216,658 7 

~ 14,949 i 
I 

15,834 1 

I 

$15,409 

Amount: 

15,409 

$15,409 

$3,523,062 

10/17/2013 



Fiscal Year 

Operations 

Capital Outlay 

County c,f Pluma~-­

Counties Financiar Transactions Report 
Statement of Revenues· 
Special Benefit Assessments 

2013 

Total Special Benefit Assessments 

Special Benefit Assessments Page 1 

0 

so 

10/17/2013 



County of Plumas 

Counties Financial Transactions Report 
Statement of Revenues 

Licenses, Permits and Franchises 

Fiscal Year 2013 
-

Animal Licenses 10,331 

Business Licenses 3,750 

Construction Permits 356,587 

Road Privileges and Permits I 

Zoning Permits 35,540 J 

Franchises 151 ,711 \ 

Other Licenses and Permits (Specify, maximum of 5 entries) 

Specify: 

Marriage 

Total Licenses, Pennits and Franchises 

Total: 

Licenses, Permits and Franchises Page 1 

$2,862 

Amount: 

2,862 I 

$2,862 

$560,781 

10/17/2013 



· G<>imty of Plurila'$ ' -· 
.· ·'., / - ... 

Counties Financial Transactions Report 
, -; - . ~~- .· • ( :t: • 

· , , .:. , . Statement QtRevei1ues 
Fines, Forfeitures and Penalties 

-
Fiscal Year 2013 

Vehicle Code Fines ___ 843 J 

Other Court Fines 304,865 1 

Forfeitures and Penalties _-20,980] 

Penalties and Cost on Delinquent Taxes 

Total Fines, Forfeitures and Penalties 

Fines, Forfeitures and Penalties Page 1 

11s.1so I 
$502,448 

10/17/2013 



County-of Plumas .,.~ 

Co,untfes Financial Transactio'ns: Report 
Statement of Revenues 

Revenue From the Use of Money and Property 
----

Fiscal Year 2013 

Interest and Investments 125,224 1 

Rents and Concessions 307,182 I 

Royalties 

Total Revenue from the Use of Money and Property $432,406 

Revenue From the Use of Money and Property Page 1 10/17/2013 



County-of P1umas­
Co~nties Fir,~ncial Tran~actions Repqrt ""' •• ·· 

Statement of ~evenues . . . 
Aid From Other Governmental Agencies - State 

Fiscal Year 2013 

State 

Highway Users Tax 

Motor Vehicle In-Lieu Tax 

Realignment from the Vehicle License Fee (VLF) Fund 

Other State In-Lieu Taxes 

Highway Property Rentals 

Public Assistance Administration (Include CALWORKS Admin.) 

Public Assistance Programs (Include CALWORKS Program) 

Realignment for Social Services 

Aid for Agriculture 

Aid for Construction 

Aid for Corrections 

Aid for County Fairs 

A id for Disaster 

Homeowners' Property Tax Relief 

Open Space Tax Relief 

SB 90 Mandated Costs 

Off Highway Motor Vehicle License Fee 

Roads 

Child Care Food/Special Milk Program 

Peace Officers Standards and Training 

Public Defender 

Tobacco Tax - AB 75 / Prop. 99 

Public Safety Fund - Realignment 

Health Programs 

Aid for Mental Health 

Realignment for Mental Health 

Medically Indigent Adult (MIA) 

Alcohol and Drug Abuse 

Realignment for Health Services 

Aid from Other Governmental Agencies - State Page 1 

1-

=-

2,698,117 

-, ,265,3561 

1,468,589 1 

1,422,631 

f720,928 J 

217,810 7 
I 

483,517 I 
-

36,068 I 
I 

_ 5,230 I 
_ ~9,812J 

, 
I 

17,466 

63,784 
-
80,788 , 

J -, 
J 

112,500 I 

~,171 ,500 I 

- I 
3,205,826 

- l 1,600,931 
J 

I 
48,834 j 

-- --, 
357,191 1 

10/17/2013 



'· · County of Plumas_., 
Counties Financictl Transactions R-epojf' 
· .. ,. Statement'<>f Reveri~·es-, _. i ·· ' 

Fiscal Year 

Aid From Other Governmental Agencies - State 

2013 

Other A id for Health (Specify, maximum of 5 entries) 

Specify: 

Child lead Grant 
--

Environmental health - cupa and lea 

Health cat program 

Total: 

State - Other (Use applicable revenue source or specify) 

Supplemental Law Enforcement Services Fund (SLESF/COPS) 

Office of Criminal Justice Planning (OCJP) 

Library 

Stabilization 

Veterans Affairs Programs 

Sheriff Boating Safety 

Victim Witness Programs 

DA Programs 

Civil Defense 

Aging Programs 

Law Enforcement 

Other State (Specify. maximum of 10 entries) 

Specify: 

Probation 

State other - misc 

-
OES 

-
Court security 

State homeland defense 

-
Underground storage tank leakage program 

,Bottle grant 

Oil recycle grant 

Total State 

Aid from Other Governmental Agencies - State 

_I 
_J 

Total: 

Page 2 

L 

$1 ,622,990 

Amount: 

- - 24,82-5 J 

142,546 

1,455,619 l 
$1 ,622,990 

153,748 I 
I ,--

98,909 ] 

l-

,-

45,2267 

_j 
- -- --

23.260 
J 

173,9227 

139,528J 

214,2:za l - -, 
I 

_ 145,9~4 J 

665,644 1 

$1 ,654,625 

Amount: 

554,976 1 

9_2.734 1 

160,173 I 

_365,6517 

455,575 ] 

5,516 J 

10.oooJ 

10,oooJ 

$1,654,625 

$22,984,892 

10/17/2013 



County of Plumas 
Counties Financ;ial Transactions Report 

Statement of Revenues 
Aid From Other Governmental Agencies - Federal 

Fiscal Year 2013 

Federal 

Public Assistance Administration 

Public Assistance Programs 

Health Administration 

Aid for Construction 

Aid for Disaster 

Forest Reserve Revenue 

In-Lieu Taxes 

Federal - Other (Use applicable revenue source or specify) 

Workforce Investment Act (WIA) 

Community Development Block Grant 

Health and Mental Health Grants 

Community Oriented Policing Services (COPS) 

Office of Criminal Justice Planning (OCJP) 

DEA Programs/Drug and Alcohol Programs 

DA Programs 

Grazing 

Aging Programs 

Senior Citizens Programs 

Road Projects 

Law Enforcement 

Other Federal (Specify, maximum of 10 entries) 

Specify: 

-
Arra District Attorney child support program 

Arra probation 

Probation 

Arra law enforcement 

Arra facility services 

-Mapping noxious weeds 

-
Diesel tax/oil recycling 

Total Federal 

Total: 

A id from Other Governmental Agencies - Federal Page 1 

1,041 ,391 

942,799 1 

1,g26,851 

389,158 

475,292 

- 254,194 1 

-- _J 

225,192 

461 ,844 

195 

432,413 

110,046 

$245,970 

Amount: 

- 19,30ij 

33,872 1 

33,577 I 

2,g35 

108,509 

41 ,925 

5,850 I 
I 

$245,970 

$6,505,345 

10/17/2013 



County of Plumas. 
Counties Financial Transactions Report 

Statement of Revenues 

Other In-Lieu Taxes and Other Governmental Agencies 
----

Fiscal Year 2013 

Other In-Lieu Taxes 

Other: In-Lieu Taxes (Specify, maximum of 5 entries) 

Specify: Amount: 

I __ _ 
---L - l~---=='=-r __ _ 

Other Governmental Agencies (Use applicable revenue source or specify) 

City/County 

RedevelopmenVHousing 

Special Districts/Joint Power Authority (JPA) 

Other: Governmental Agencies (Specify, maximum of 5 entries) 

Specify: 

__ J 

Total Other In-Lieu Taxes and Other Governmental Agencies 

Other In-Lieu Taxes and Other 
Governmental Agencies 

Page 1 

Amount: 

$0 

10/17/2013 



County of Pluma~;'~,, 
Counties Fjnancial Transactions ReP-ort 

; . ' ~ 

S. , .· Statement of Revenues,.t , .. 
Charges for Current Services 

Fiscal Year 2013 

Assessments and Tax Collection Fees 

Property Tax Administrative Fees 

Cities 

Redevelopment Agencies 

Special Districts 

Auditing and Accounting Fees 

Communication Services 

Election Services 

Legal Services 

Planning and Engineering Services 

Agricultural Services 

Civil Process Services 

Court Fees and Costs 

Booking Fees 

Estate Fees 

Humane Services 

Law Enforcement Services 

Recording Fees 

Road and Street Services 

Health Fees 

Mental Health Services 

California Children's Services 

Sanitation Services 

Institutional Care and Services 

Library Services 

Park and Recreation Fees 

Charges for Current Services • Other 

Personnel Services 

Building Maintenance and Grounds 

Administrative Services 

Charges for Current Services 

154,032 j 

$124,211 

11,800 I 

112,4117 

36,267 \ 

I 

~5.~2?J 

_9,642 ] 

~9.~89 J 
35,436 1 

I 19,438] 1=- -158,8931 

- - - 15,680_i 

1,769 

15,038__1 

- 111 ,726 1 

221.s60 I 
21 0,~27 ! 

-----
551,403 1 

293,651 

-i 
191 ,696 I 

11 ,966~ 

6,180 I 

23,1 58 

(Use applicable revenue sources or specify) 

Page 1 10/17/2013 



County .of e1umas 
C;ounties_--Fin~ncfal Transac-tions:Report 

Fiscal Year 2013 

Other (Specify, maximum of 10 entries) 

Specify: 

Cost plan 0MB A-87 

Drug and alcohol 

Probation 

Public Guardian 

Statement of Reveilues- . 
Charges for Current Services 

$1i676,163 

Amount: 

1,587,358 1 

_ B,345_1 

I 
2,884 1 

,- --20,277 I 
L. - - - -- I 

5,817 j 

Total: $1 ,676,163 

Total Charges for Current Services I $4,238,367 

Charges for Current Services Page 2 10/17/2013 



County of Plumas 
Counties Financial Transactions Report 

Statement of Revenues 

Miscellaneous Revenues 

Fiscal Year 2013 

Miscellaneous Revenues (Use applicable revenue source or specify) 

Other Sales 

Tobacco Settlement 

Welfare Repayments 

Cancelled Warrants 

Other Miscellaneous (Specify, maximum of 10 entries) 

Specify: 

Contributions from outside agencies (non-county) 

4850 w/c salary reimbursement 

Donations, including senior meal discounts 

Jail inmate commissary reimbursement 

Safety incentive 

Rebates and unclaimed funds 

-
Other miscellaneous 

Total Miscellaneous Revenue 

Miscellaneous Revenues 

Total: 

Page 1 

r--

0 

267,980 I 

52,629 

1,566 1 

$648,249 

Amount: 

199,177 I 

67,802 I 

111,399 

'- _ 28,226
1 

56,284 

64,494 

120,867 

$648,249 

$970,424 

10/17/2013 



County of Plumas 

Counties Financial T,ransactions'Report 
, Statement of R~vimues .· 

Fiscal Year 2013 

Sale of Fixed Assets 

Proceeds from the Sale of Bonds 

Other Long-Term Debt Proceeds 

Total Other Financing Sources 

Other Financing Sources 

20,322 1 
I 

$20,322 

1. For all proceeds reported, please enter a footnote specifying the related debt schedule(s). 

2. Report any short-term proceeds as Other Long-Term Debt Proceeds. 

Other Financing Sources Page 1 10/17/2013 



County of Plumas 

Counties Financial Transactions Report 
Statement of Revenues 

Transfers In 

Fiscal Year 2013 

Grand Total of Revenues Before Transfers 

Airport (Enter any transfers on the Airport activity/enterprise form) 

Hospital (Enter any transfers on the Hospital activity/enterprise form) 

Refuse (Enter any transfers on the Refuse activity/enterprise form) 

Other (Enter any transfers on the Other enterprise form) 

Total Transfers In from Enterprise(s) 

Operating Transfers between Funds other than 
Governmental and Enterprise (i.e., Trust Funds) 

Total Revenues and Transfers In 

lnterfund Operating Transfers with in Governmental Funds 

Transfers In Page 1 

$49,504,306 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$39,564 

$39,564 

$49,543,870 

13,952,949 

10/1 7/2013 



County of Plumas 
Counties financial Transactions Report 

Statement of Expenditures 

Fiscal Year 2013 

Legislative and Administrative 

Board of Supervisors 

Clerk of the Board 

Administrative Officer 

Council of Governments 

Other 

Total Legislative and Administrative 

Finance 

Auditor - Controller 

Treasurer - Tax Collector 

Assessor 

Purchasing Agent 

Other 

Total Finance 

Counsel 

County Counsel 

District Attorney (Legal Advice) 

Other 

Total Counsel 

Personnel 

Elections 

Communications 

Property Management 

Plant Acquisition 

Jails 

Courts 

Other 

Total Plant Acquisition 

Promotion 

Other General 

General 

General 

Operating 
Expenditures 

A 

453,385 

- 80,000 ' 

20,771 

294,1917 

$848,347 

585,823 

541 ,275 

626,049 

----, 

$1,753,147 

404,972 

$404,972 

248,451 

259,899 j 

1,094 ,896 I 

102 

$102 

461 ,920 

836,054 ' 

Page 1 

Capital Outlay 

8 

$0 

so 

$0 

-

52,902 

$0 

Total 

$848,347 

$1 ,753,147 

$404,972 

$248,451 

I l $259,899 

$0 

$1 ,147,798 

$102 

$461 ,920 

$836,054 

10/17/2013 



County of Plumas 
. Counties Fin~ncial Transactions Report 
-· . Statement of Expi nditures . 

Fiscal Year 2013 

Judicial 

Trial Court Maintenance of Effort (MOE) 

(GC 77201. 1 - Remitted to the State) 

Fifty Percent Excess Revenue Calculation 

(GC 77205 - Remitted to the State) 

Other Trial Court 

(Include Non-Rule 810-Facility Related 
and MOE Penalties GC 68065) 

County Clerk 

Grand Jury (Including Audit) 

District Attorney - Prosecution 

District Attorney - Family Support 

Public Defender 

Court Appointed Counsel 

Other 

Total Judicial 

Police Protection 

Detention and Correction 

Adult Detention 

Juvenile Detention 

Probation 

Total Detention and Correction 

Fire Protection 

Flood Control - Soil and Water Conservation 

Protective Inspection 

Agricultural Commissioner 

Building Inspector 

Livestock Inspector 

Public Protection 

Public Protection 

Operating 
Expenditures 

A 

_154,384 I 

26,142 

278,839 

27,402 

1,014,677 

840,159 1 

358,698 

$2,700,301 

5,905,355 I 

1,648,842 

1,188,997 

$2,837,839 

376 ,209 J 
566,378 

Page 1 

Capital Outlay 

B 

,-

$0 

62,459 I 

5,001 I 

36,489 1 

$41,490 

8,689 ] 

Total 

$2,700,301 

$5,967,814 

$2,879,329 

so 

$0 

10/17/2013 



County of Plumas 

Counties Financ.ial Tran~actrons Report 
S.tatem.erit of Expenditures 

Fiscal Year 2013 

Sealer of Weights and Measures 

Total Protective Inspection 

Other Protection 

LAFCO 

Recorder 

Coroner 

Emergency Services 

Planning and Zoning 

Humane Services (Pound) 

Other 

Total Other Protection 

Public Protection 

Public Protection 

$942,587 

~ .833 1 

371,523 l 

166,632 

595,816 

154,861 

56,282 

$1 ,395,947 

Page 2 

$8,689 

83,053 

$83,053 

$951,276 

$1,479,000 

10/17/2013 



Fiscal Year 

Roads 

Transportation Terminals 

Transportation Systems 

Parking Facilities 

Public Ways and Facilities 

Co#nW Gf_,P1uin~s . 
. Counti~s Flnanci~I Transactions Repo"rt~ · .·• 

. ·: . S~te!')enfol'. f;xp~)iditurjs· _, . ' '., \,; 

2013 

Public Ways and Facilities 

Operating 
Expenditures 

A 

Capital Outlay 

B 

6,708,840 I 1 _ 587,41 3 

r----

_l I I 

Page 1 

Total 

$7,296,253 

$0 

$0 

$0 

10/17/2013 



Fiscal Year 

Public Health 

Medical Care 

Mental Health 

County of Plumas 
Counties Financial Transactions Report 

Statement of Expenditures 

2013 

Health 

Operating 
Expenditu res 

A 

Capital Outlay 

B 

11.11s • I 
I 

Drug and Alcohol Abuse Services 

4,646,373 

50,237 I 

3,110,233 I 

37,976 

I I 
20.000 I 

Health Page 1 

Total 

$4,717,549 

$50,237 

$3,110,233 

$57,976 

10/17/2013 



Fiscal Year 

County of Plumas 
Counties Financial Transactions Report 

Statement of Expenditures 

Sanitation 

2013 

Operating Capital Outlay 
Expenditures 

Sanitation Services O 

Sanitation Page 1 

Total 

so 

10/17/2013 



_ County o1 Plumas 

Counties Financial Transactions Report 

Fiscal Year 

Welfare 

Administration 

Aid Programs Cash 

Total Welfare 

2013 

Social Services 

Administration and Programs 

Other 

Total Social Services 

General Relief 

Aid to Indigents 

Indigent Burials 

Total General Relief 

Care of Court Wards 

Veterans SeNices 

Other Public Assistance 

Workforce Investment Act (WIA) 

Other 

Total Other Public Assistance 

Public Assistance 

Statement ~f Expenditures 

Public Assistance 

Operating Capital Outlay 
Expenditures 

A 

3,299,909 

3,366,120 : 

$6,666,029 

898,877 

$898,877 

92,001 ---

$92,001 

34,522 

59,344 

114,551 J I 

$114,551 

Page 1 

B 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

Total 

$6,666,029 

$898,877 

$92,001 

$34,522 

$59,344 

$114,551 

10/17/2013 



Fiscal Year 

School Administration 

Library Services 

Agricultural Education 

Other Education 

Education 

County of Plumas 
Counties Financial Transactions Report 

2013 

Statement of Expenditures 

Education 

Operating 
Expenditures 

A 

o j 

48s. 184 J , 

76,374 l 
·-7 

Page 1 

Capital Outlay 

B 

Total 

$0 

$485,184 

$76,374 

$0 

10/17/2013 



County of Plumas 

Counties Financial Tl'.ansactions RE~port 
Statement of Expenditures ~ 

Recreation and Cultural Services 

Fiscal Year 

Recreation Facilities 

Cultural Services 

Veterans Memorial Building 

Small Craft Harbors 

2013 

Recreation and Cultural Services 

Operating 
Expenditures 

A 

126,869 

116,224 

88,901 

Page 1 

Capital Outlay 

B 

, I 
l I 

Total 

$126,869 

$116,224 

$88,901 

$0 

10/17/2013 



County of Plumas 

Counti_es Financial Transactions Report 

Fiscal Year 2013 

Retirement of Long-Term Debt 

Interest on Long-Tern, Debt 

Principal and Interest on Short-Term 
Notes and Warrants 

Debt Service 

Statement of Expenditures 
Debt Service 

Operating 
Expenditures 

A 

480,920 

769,886 

Page 1 

Capital Outlay 

B 

Total 

$480,920 

$769,886 

10/17/2013 



County of Plumas 
Counties Financial Transactions Report 

Statement of Expenditures ~ · 

Transfers Out 

Fiscal Year 2013 

Grand Total of Expenditures Before Transfers 

Airport (Enter any transfers on the Airport activity form) 

Hospital (Enter any transfers on the Hospital activity form) 

Refuse (Enter any transfers on the Refuse activity form) 

Other (Enter any transfers on the Other enterprise form) 

Total Transfers Out to Enterprise(s) Only 

Operating Transfers between Funds other than 
Governmental and Enterprise (i.e., Trust Funds) 

Total Expenditures and Transfers Out 

lnterfund Operating Transfers within Governmental Funds 

Transfers Out 

Operating 
Expenditures 

A 

$44,253,158 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$44,253,158 

$13,952,949 

Page 1 

Capital Outlay 

B 

$927,182 

$927,182 

Total 

S45, 180,340 

$45,180,340 

10/17/2013 



County of Plumas 

Counties- Financial Transactions Report 
Other Long-Term. Debt 

Fiscal Year 

Forward from Prior Year 

Debt Schedule 

Fund Type 

2013 

(No Entry Required) 

(No Entry Required) 

Purpose (Purpose Field Must be Unique, Do Not Duplicate) 

Year of Issue (No Entry Required) 

Maturity Dates Beginning (No Entry Required) 

Maturity Dates Ending (No Entry Required) 

Principal Authorized (No Entry Required) 

Principal Issued (No Entry Required) 

Unmatured Principal, Beginning of Fiscal Year 

Adjustments to Principal in CY 

!other Long-Term Debt Schedule 

Governmental 

Compensated Absences 

$2,845,954 

-393,365 
- I 

Reason for Adjustment to Principal in CY used leave during the year higher than accruals 

Principal Issued in CY (No Entry Required) 

Current Year Principal Payment 

Principal Defeased in CY 

Principal Payments to Date 

Unmatured Principal, End of Fiscal Year 

Current Year Interest Payment 

Amount Delinquent Principal 

Amount Delinquent Interest 

Include on this schedule: 

1. All other debt not listed on the Long-Term Debt Form. 

b '] 

so 
S2,452,589 

2. Capital leases with an original term greater than 1 year but less than 10 years. 

3. lnterfund loans and other liability-type debt (e.g., Compensated Absences and Pre/Post 
Closure Landfill). 
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, County. of.Rlutnas .,, 
Counties Financjal· Transac,tions fleP-~rt 

Other Long-Term Debt 

Fiscal Year 

Forward from Prior Year 

Debt Schedule 

Fund Type 

2013 

(No Entry Required) 

(No Entry Required) 

Purpose (Purpose Field Must be Unique, Do Not Duplicate) 

Year of Issue (No Entry Required) 

Maturity Dates Beginning (No Entry Required) 

Maturity Dates Ending (No Entry Required) 

Principal Authorized (No Entry Required) 

Principal Issued (No Entry Required) 

Unmatured Principal, Beginning of Fiscal Year 

Adjustments to Principal in CY 

Reason for Adjustment to Principal in CY 

Principal Issued in CY (No Entry Required) 

Current Year Principal Payment 

Principal Defeased in CY 

Principal Payments to Date 

Unmatured Principal, End of Fiscal Year 

Current Year Interest Payment 

Amount Delinquent Principal 

Amount Delinquent Interest 

Include on this schedule: 

1. All other debt not listed on the Long-Term Debt Form. 

@fierlong~Term Debt Sched;;fe-,-
!Governmental -

IHeat and Cooling-Equipment 

f: . j 

[':· 

$30,920 

30,920 I 

$995,165 

$0 

361 I 
I 

- _] 

2. Capital leases with an original term greater than 1 year but less than 1 O years. 

3. lnterfund loans and other liability-type debt (e.g., Compensated Absences and Pre/Post 
Closure Landfill). 
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County of Plumas: .. 
Cour:1ties Financial Transactions Report 

Other Long-Term Debt 

Fiscal Year 

Forward from Prior Year 

Debt Schedule 

Fund Type 

2013 

(No Entry Required) 

(No Entry Required) 

Purpose (Purpose Field Must be Unique, Do Not Duplicate) 

Year of Issue (No Entry Required) 

Maturity Dates Beginning (No Entry Required) 

Maturity Dates Ending (No Entry Required) 

Principal Authorized (No Entry Required) 

Principal Issued (No Entry Required) 

Unmatured Principal, Beginning of Fiscal Year 

Adjustments to Principal in CY 

Reason for Adjustment to Principal in CY 

Principal Issued in CY (No Entry Required) 

Current Year Principal Payment 

Principal Defeased in CY 

Principal Payments to Date 

Unmatured Principal, End of Fiscal Year 

Current Year Interest Payment 

Amount Delinquent Principal 

Amount Delinquent Interest 

Include on this schedule: 

1. All other debt not listed on the Long-Term Debt Form. 

iYes 

Enterprise 

IPostclosure Landfill Liability 

$2,366,593 

42,599 

annual closure increase 

so 
$2,409,192 

2. Capital leases with an original term greater than 1 year but less than 10 years. 

3. lnterfund loans and other liability-type debt (e.g., Compensated Absences and Pre/Post 
Closure Landfill). 
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County of Plumas 
Counties Financial Transactions Report 

• , ~., -, •• ,, >'-'.'>, ,, 

Lease· Obligations 

Fiscal Year 2013 

Forward from Prior Year !Yes ~-~-~--
Fund Type Reporting Loan ,Governmental 

Purpose of Lease Capital Improvement Buildings 

Original Term of Lease (number of years) 

Type of Lease 

Name of Lessor 

Total Future Principal and Interest Unmatured to Date, 
Beginning of Fiscal Year 

Initial Amount of Lease Obligation 

Current Year Principal Payment 

Current Year Interest Payment 

Adjustment(s) to Principal and Interest in CY 

Reason for Adjustment(s) to Principal and Interest in CY 

Total Future Principal and Interest Unmatured to Date, End of 
Fiscal Year 

Total Unmatured Principal (Only) End of Fiscal Year 

1. Report leases individually (Do not combine leases). 

30 

Lease 

1
Plumas County Pu 

25,394,1 33 

450,000 

769,525 

$24,174,608 

15,190,000 

2. Report on this schedule only capital leases w ith an original tenn of 10 or more years where the local 
agency acquires ownership of the property. Continue reporting the capital lease on this schedule 
until the lease is defeased or fully matured. 

3. Report leases with an original tenn greater than 1 year but less than 10 years on the 
"Other Long-Tenn Debt Form." 
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Fiscal Year 

Assets 

Current Assets 

Non-Current Assets 

Total Assets 

liabilities 

Current Liabilities 

Non-Current Liabilities 

Total liabilities 

2013 

County of Plumas 
Counties Financial Transactions Report 

Balance Sheet 

Government Fund Types 

A B C D 

General Special Revenue Debt Service Capital Projects 

6,828,557 1 35,874,821 1,749,066 j 

143,625 I 

$6,972,182 I $35,874,821 so $1,749,066 

1,299,248 3,000,872 

$1 ,299,248 $3,000,872 $0 $0 

Retained Earnings/Fund Balance 

Reserved 2,181 ,504 310,254 

Unreserved 3,491,430 32,563,695 1,749,066 • 

Total Retained $5,672,934 I $32,873,949 I Earnings/ 
so $1 ,749,066 

Fund Balance 

Total Fund Equity I $5,672,934 $32,873,949 I so $1 ,749,066 

Total liabilit ies $6,972,182 $35,874,821 l 
and Fund Equity 

$0 $1,749,066 
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County-of Plumas' 

Counties Financ.ial Transacti~ns Report 
Balan'ce Sheet · 

Fiscal Year 2013 

Proprietary Fund Types Fiduciary Fund Account Groups 
Types 

E F G H 

Enterprise Internal Service Trust And Agency General Fixed General Long-
Assets Tenn Debt 

Assets 

Current Assets 9,915,394 5,040,561 44,848,799 '.rt . 

Non-Current Assets 89,987,759 J $17,642,589 

Total Assets $9,91 5,394 $5,040,561 $44,848,799 S89,987, 759 I $17,642,589 

Liabilities 

Current Liabilities 277,768 4,987,035 

Non-Current Liabilities 2,425,312~ 
- - - -

J 3,952,036 1 $17,642,589 

Total Liabilities $2,703,080 I $3,952,036 1 $4,987,035 ] $17,642,589 

Fund Equity 

Contributed Capita l " 

Investment in General $89,987,759 
Fixed Assets 

Retained Earnings/Fund Balance 

Reserved 5,380,188 8,600 1 123,767 

Unreserved 1,832,126 1,079,925 39,737,997 

Total Retained $7,212,314 $1 ,088,525 $39,861 ,764 
Earnings/ 
Fund Balance 

Total Fund Equity I $7,212,314 $1,088,525 $39,861 ,764 :I $89,987,759 

Total Liabilities $9,915,394 $5,040,561 $44,848,799 I $89,987,759 $1 7,642,589 
and Fund Equity 
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County of Plumas 
Counties Financial Transactions Report 

Statistics ~nd Summary 

Fiscal Year 2013 

Current Transient Lodging Tax Rate 

Effective Date of Current Transient Lodging Tax Rate 

Current Utility User Tax Rate 

Current Year Property Tax Delinquency as of June 30, 2013 

as a Percent of Tax Levy 

Appropriations Limits 

Total Annual Appropriations Subject to Limit 

Beginning Fund Balance 

Add: Revenues During Fiscal Year 

Transfers In 

Adjustments (Specify, maximum of 5 entries) 

Specify: 

Total Adjustments and Transfers In 

Subtotal 

Deduct: Expenditures During Fiscal Year 

Transfers Out 

Adjustments (Specify, maximum of 5 entries) 

Specify: 

FY 11-12 expenses in GL but not in SCO report 

Total Adjustments and Transfers Out 

Ending Fund Balance 

Statistics and Summary 

Total: 

L 

L 

9.000 

10/ 1/1990 

-
29,185,~85 I 

---15,137,310 i 
$36,014.242 

$49,504,306 

$39,564 

Amount: 

$39,564 

$85,558,112 

$45,180,340 

so 
$81 ,823 

Amount: 

81 ,823 

$81 ,823 

$81 ,823 

$40,295,949 
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